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Chicagzo, Illinois

'ovabgr 18. 1937

P———




1443 3tandard Building,
Cleveland, Chlo

Noveaber 18, 1937

) e Olovelind 0!‘:100 hén rocolnd tro- tho &arau& e
us ofg.n. folloping letter dated betober 26, 1037, 'g_. :

‘_are s8ed %o Dr. i.R. nng, 9p ngﬂehl lliuourl. and 4
c? E Rt R,
'Post Offlco ‘Box 1000 D SIS AR AR G KNS A
*Srringfield, Miassouri, Oct. 26,1937
*"Dr. King
o N "Dear Sir
. " I have hearl Soversl nen have been indicted im S e
PR _ Cleveland, Ohio. tor hurborlng mcrl ot th. Barkc'- R
’\2 Oy o b3 h . f \ 1 .",1 v R - o
; ‘1‘-0 of tnou mn - Arthu,r‘ qbgbrzmd ’,d e man kn&u

""’ L as) Shimy - ‘snterteined the Barkersy) is mm

O P bell at thelr nizcht clud durlsg the summer of

1954 on seyeral ogoasions. "At theé $ime of the .rrut .
'yxinu Burdotto ‘nﬂ GlA _ E
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‘!n view o& tho mltioﬂiou of this «um tlm TYE A

distFiet on speotal Qulgnmnt. 2 4 yould 11ke to Yo' ‘adviged .
.of any suggestions you sy have as’ mat ir m. {avesti~
gution should be made, based upon
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
-, FHIS CASE ORIGINATED AT cim’innatt, :oh:.o PRSP

e a i JILENO. 0B

W!’Lv IN z.ARéiS ’,n‘hh qfie.é-eé;"DR. J&SEPH L. JORﬁ:’ Klplﬁfﬁ?'m N(jm ‘
1.0, 1232; ET ALy e 0 R FUGITIVES; OBSTRBCTION oF Jusncr;
) IR W : CACTS

¢ Dia 9-10-37, Anthony ; Joseph{
o Qistanco from -Toledo, Dhio, stating his sistar R

;Beatricehmersbach would arrive in Indisnapolis tha
pext day with his written authority to secure the -
keyt to hsu :afety deposit box in’ Ina:.anapolis, '

’-;whicn boxVcontained $5,000.00. " These keys had, been ' 13
"taken f m him at the time ‘of ‘his’errest. Cleveland A
"37%. advised Amersbach’ had been. fined §1, 000.00 with - -~ ° -
: i e “costs of $40.35 and that process to. attachithe : . e o
il ’l""’**"‘"““““"“‘ $5 000,00 would be ‘1ssued-until firie and eosts paid. “““ I

The matter ol the ettacumcnt was handled tarough the
office of the USA, Indianapolis, who subseguently au-
vised Ge S. Iiar.,'nal at Inéiunapolis hec secured and

; “fw g RO R
Teletype !f? Mndmﬁa}oﬁd Wleve‘ﬂna September" .
10, 1937 and £e1etype,f cié’vél to Incuanapolis

) ptembext"’nziiwg? .

guthor:.ty
: chure the ke %o lus sa?‘ky depout bo:g, #1838 at t :
e flercha.n't'; Jiot 1onn1 Beaxk - This '1nfox‘mation

‘Indlana.polu .

“._;e“‘ 4».‘
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was immsdlately forverded te tne Clevelwzna Division by telet e irow this
oifice on the same date, with the request that Cleveland consult the
Ue So Attorney to advise if the money oould be delivered to her on proper
*identification eand authority. On September 11, “19387, the Cleveland Division
.- replied by teletype to Indianapolis that the U. '8+ Attorney at Cleveland
‘{: haed advised that inasmuch as Amersbaoch was sentenced to two end' a half *-,
. years end fined $1,000.00 and ‘$40.35 dosts, to stand ‘committed vmtil =
- fine end costs pa;d the keys to the Safety deposit ' box and the ‘money
. therein should not be released to any one unless the fine and’ costs were
o paid by Amersbach. The teletype stated further that the U. Se Attorney
f ‘. was of the opinion that after the fine had been paid, the: ‘balance in.the
sa_f‘eyy deposit box could be delivered to a proper’ person, upon identi-.
e fication and authority. On September 11, 1937, Beatrice Amersbach appearéd
1 in this office and was advised by Specisal’ Agent in Charge Herold H. Reinecke,
. - that the keys to her brother's safety deposit box could not be released
to her at that time. On September 14, 1937, Special Agent in Charge
. ‘T. ¥, Stapleion of the Cleveland D1v1sion, called Incienapolis to sey thet
=Y the Us So Attorney at Cleveland was oausing process to be issueg, for the
A aemount of the fine received by Amersbach to attach the money in Anersbech's
safety deposit box. This telephonic informatiﬁn was forwarded to the
Indianspolis office, also, in a letter of cofirmation from the Cleveland
_office, dated September .14, 1937, which letter mlso eadvised that the U. 8.
Attorney et Clevelend had 1ns»ruc»ed his assistent, ir. G. P. Openicnder
at Clevelsxzd, Ohio, to prepare the necesssry papers, in order to let er
attachment ageinst the 5,000.0C, in order thet the iine end costs might
be satisfied. It stated furtner that kr. Openlender hada informed all
papers were being forwerded on the same date to the U. S. Attorney at
. Indienepolis, Indiana. Subsequently, Assistant U. S. Attorney, B. Howard’
Caughren at Indienapolis, informed agent that Amersbach's Dox was opened”
' in the presence of himself, one of the officers from the offlco of the
Ue S. Marshal at Indlanapolis and neatrlce Amersbach; that “the U. S. .
Karshal deducted from the $5,000.00 contained in the box, the necessary
sum to cover Anthony Joseph Amersbach's fine and court costs, which sum
. was forwarded by the Xarshal to the Clerk of Court at Toledo, Ohio. The_w
-, . balance of the money contained in the box was released to Beatrice ~[: .
ff,?;;‘ Amsrsbach, who produced original authorizatlon, ‘dated September 15, 1937,'
i " 'signed by Anthony Joseph Amersbach,’ - The authorization msntioned has been
" forwarded to the Indianapolis. Division by the Assistant U, 8. Attormey, -
. Howard Caughran, end said authorization is Jnow Qontalned in the Indlana-
pol:.s ‘Dlv:l.slon file of this case. RS : ) i




Post Uffice Box #1469,
‘L’.ttl' 3*0&. ‘mi".,.

Tes Ta o ke rais

Your uttontion 13 dimtod to the
lead set out im the report of Special Agent D, P, Sullivan,

dated at Little Kook, Arkansas, September Tth, 1937,
_...requesting an izmediate interview with LII,LIAH'R,QL m“ S
";*  information requested 1s necded at this time in the '
7 g preparation of a susmary report snd it is, thoroforo. S
‘requosted that the suggested interview be eanducted at - 7™~
_ the_earliest possible date ind that the Fesults be ﬁnurdod
o u; ‘WaiX'to this offise. It 1s suggested thet thief Lo
- utorm- u oonduom )y an prorhncod A;ont. - .

e X en attuhln; hereto .i,_ jhotognp ot

‘!" ormer cmt of bot,qt!vn HRRAERT JAXERS, which vas taken .

‘some years ago and whieh L!LIJA! Y nay "ve ‘adle to uontu‘y
‘as & visitor st 12¢ Clubb Street In Mot Springs, Lrhnun? N

. Thid pbotogreph should be rotnml upo;i tb aonphtin

. ot ;our iuvuti;uuun TR e e

il e oo L VAT
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CEAPKON FLETCHER, ToAVLITiATN
Special Agent jv E)?rF337 o
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hron httor latod Docmbor 8. 1986 mtructod the

 Washingtoa ¥ield Divisiomn $0 immediately oconduct in-

vestigation vhickh had Deen suggvsted dy the Oklahoma
01ty Divisicn.. Same has 2ot deen given attention.

mve ]

Spooial Agut nmrp B R

Hottel: ﬂo hvutiatul uquatol h Baruu lottor dated
December 28, 1936 will be mads as soom as possible
and a report sudbnitted,

e e -

R s

Inspection Report.
Xashington ¥ield Dyvisiomn,
Inspector K, B, Conroy.
July 6, 1937,




Federal Bureau of Inuestigation

#nited States Bepartment of Justire
P, 0. Box 306
Butte, Montans,
November 22, 1937,

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D, C. :

Dear Sir:

In accordance with the request contained in
Bureau letter dated November 3, 1937, requesting a
detailed statement from Special Agent C. K. Fierstone,
describing the exact conditions under which Special
Agent F. E. Wiright worked with Mr. Fierstone in Atlentic
City on the AlviKerpis case, there is being transmitted,
herewith, memorandum dated November 20, 1937, from Agent
Fierstone.

Mr. Fierstone has attempted to furnish all of
the information in his possession concerning that assign=-
ment, and if there are any additional phases which he hes
not covered, will you so advise me in order that I may
furnish such additional data as he may recall,

Very truly yours,

A lrslern

5 = aomsey I
, : Special Agent in Charge

’ RECORDED -
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P FILE NO. 7-6

REPORT MADE AT

C THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCINNATI, Ohio

DATE WHEN MADE

PERIOD FOR
HICH MADE

et s

rd v_.)A
Ll

;Tl'l'l-l(

EDWARD GEORGE Bm

TR PASO, 'l'uss. =Ty 11-19-37

Viet 1-.

’ ALvm nRPIs,' with’ aliasss; DR, JOSERA r. lDRAN,
with aliases,” FUGITIVE, I,0,. 1232 stibl

I _\-' f- v‘a

e O
A . AR ‘
A svnopsnsorrAcm . 111;0

P

stt unknou to Deputy Shsrirf Postal orﬁcials 3
‘;and\ others at’ Iovington, N.l. ’Deputy Shsrirt cont inuing
iinquirios. . " y ‘

Lw,.

)or the information ot interested ofﬁ.css, Io y
v and it 18 believed that Lett would come to the attentmn or Hr.'iteher if he remained -
'there for a short time.: " Witcher," it 18 believed. can be relied upon., Lovington i
‘located 19 miles north of Hobbs, N.M., sn oil center. inhabitsd by floaters, rough
‘necks, ete., and which is poorly policsd.
i Hobbs without molestation. & o

2 ' Ta 6‘%

. - g %i,
=7 Beputy Shsr:lrr D.B. 'ﬂ;cher upon viering the photographl of l[r. :
-=»{"Milton Lett stated he had never seen anyone in lovington resembling these parties-
.’ |- that If Lett 18 e gembler and remained in Lovington for only a short time, he would
heve heard of it; that if Lett sent mail from lovington, he either did so while
driving through town or ceme from Hobbs to mail a letter.

‘*3"4: Y

: - & DO VA
: - I.ettsr rron ths Oklahom Oity Orﬁ.ce ta thq 2 Qago Ofﬁce datod
s e R AN

REPORT MADE BY

Lx WL P Y
CLE s e Ry
-, “

mHAPING, HA"RMRING OF FUGITI‘TES
ION oF J'USTIGE, HATIONAL

eI S i . S
--.,'" \;‘q ":3}.. R :’. :

- ~

Deputy Sheriff Witcher and Agent made 1nqu1r1es at the Post Orfice and of
- ssveral aequaintancss of Iitchsr, but without results. L

.-

".t dhalany - R
B &-, - 7

It was his opinion that if Lett is An .4

vington K.!."hl.s a very small' 'i:own\1

Escaped cozwicts, stc., have_resided in

s kS
R O 'l'hs photographs of Iatt and ‘his wife were lert with Mr.Witcher at his request
> 1n order $hat he might continue inquiries.

- § | this vicinity he woull be at Hobbs, which is &n oil center and "ude open."
ke he would makn inquirias at Hobbs the next time he want thero. -

He said

“.1.‘ o

.Li

e T

AT e i e e R S o e OF THIS REPORT

\\?- Bureau COFIPS DESTROYRD

Cincinnati ¢
f-\gleveland ’ ?
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PLST UFFICE BOX 812
€il'i66, ILAINOIC

swohl Agent 4- Ch-rn. 3
19*«131\6,031’ ; %

TR lloforunoo ln nd- so your httor ot novonbor 18.1957 .
quotlng letter received from BRAYAR{BOLTON under date of October . w+ "
£6, 1937, which he addregsed to Doctor M. R. King at ﬂvﬂngfiold. ';',
1 Misrouri where he is incarcersted, &s %0 borhin hfomuon m- 3
o 0/ eornmg mﬁm\}bbcbnnd snd "Bh

SPrAcd oo Ae §8 reflected by the file Arthu' scwmna bes ale .
‘reaay boon prosecuted on ploe of guilty in connedtion with thia
patter,and "Shimmy”™ Yutton was not included in the indictizent by

the United Ctates Attorney 8t Cleveland and was not prosecuted.

The subatance of toe infomution indicated by Bolton wes evaileble. ...
t0o us at the time this was subnitted to the United fitates Attormay.

© 7 However I 4o not believe that Bolton eculd testify of Nis own know-

", ... ledge as to the facts he states, as he could mot furnish this im- - -
2 formation to us when we fntervieved \im prlor to the yroaacutinu
é!‘or hnrborin; at cleulanl. : j : S

yE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1

THis case oricinaTepar  CINCINNATI, OFIO rieno. =63
] REPORT MADE AT - hd T, | DATEWHEN MADE © { PERIODFOR “ob ”,_* nn-om'umw ‘_,F;: . ,,~ AR
- C CoL WHICH MADE - - it
Iashington. D, 0-._. 11-24-,-3? . [1a-es, 24-59 1. x. NITSCHKE .. TEN:GS
‘% . ' - “(: ?. B
OALVIN KARPIS, with alisses; IR. JOSEPH P. g7 | cwmacrmmorcass  KTDNAPING i
~ MORAN, with alias . I.O.#1252 ~ FUGITIVE; et | EARBORING OF FUGITIVES; - 7
al' EDVARD GEORG Bamm VIch. =27 .., | OBSTRUCTION COF JUSTICE; = .~
RS N mxom rmmmxs AcT. SRR
. B N . M ;3 w:_‘._. “’ e e e
an Roy 1n a signed statement places "

J.datein ‘at 124 Clubb Street, Hot
- , Arkensas, at time Karpis was .
7 alleged to have been at this address, L Ll
- .7 - 1dentifies photograph of Goldstein, Ad- o e
¢ ° mits acquaintance with Akers, et al, but = - i .
denies ever seeing them at. above addresss. <
Roy apperently willing witness. Original = 4.0

‘signed statement of Roy and pictures fore... ~i.. _ ..
- warded with reference report are being _.', P
. - peturned to the Little Rock Office, -z otz I

= RUC =

P P — P L e BPRS s ey - wer o wewceey . s
sy > -—-.‘ Y e i en ik o - : 3
P htand
(27 .

Report of s'pecial Agent D. P. Sulliven, -

" Little Rock; .u-kansas, dated September P . u
1957. " . ) i [ P : }'_.
: 51 :’A« - ‘ ;‘ ; o ' PN cae e el ‘~‘~ .

Boy has not 'been rosiding at that address for over a year, but u 5
presently employed at the Alba Beanty Salon. 8425 Goorgia Avenuo, *

. " Y st ERCEPRL nouarwnn:ﬁmmu-Aas . _' s,
/5 - Bureau o S Tieveland /
12 - Cincinnati v < ‘ l‘
2 - Little Rock (Encl,)ATR MATL,SP.DEX. &‘ ev bl
spector Connelley - Chicago
- wgshington Field =
\ . torirs DESTROYHD /4 L ]Y \P{F

’ I mR 25 1&57!!..! PRINTING OFFICE q;
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- of Hot 8pr1nge. Ark.

.- B us n »‘\" "'.. e a.~'7 ” St ;\-:-"_.'{- Lo e
- b 1 ess. . ﬁ‘., ,‘. PR .r,-v ’ P : ’zi ;' e

. In the 1'e11 of 1955 s I ‘do not remember the exect month, but I do : .

P

K ct

A.T SILVER SPR]NG, MARYI.AN‘D

I.ILLIAN ROY was located et the ebove beauty selon
and the information was obteined that she was presently residing at
3548 Hertford Place, N, W, and her telephone number at this address

was Adams 7695, Miss Roy was requested to accompeny the writer to L

the Washlngton rield Orfice tor 1nterrogation with reference to
: ,instant casly - .o el e

- . [ Ea
L% _n_).-' e T ' »v-: .. . . .- -

AT msnnmon, D, c. S

On the evening of September 23, 1937 et epproxl-
mately 9:30 pem., Lillian Roy made the followins written atatement-‘ ~
‘ LR "Washington, n.c. - o
November 23rd, 193'7. ‘
- 9 35 p.n. SRR
I.illian ROY, meke the rollowing written statement to I.E.Nitschke
wH "n'—a'svidentli?ied himself as a Special Agent of the Federal Bureeu
of Investigation, United States Department of Justice, I make this
statement of my own free will and accord, no threets ’ promises or v
inducements cause me to make this stetement- :

T am employed at .the Alba Beauty Selon 8&25 Georgie Ave. Silver
Springs, Md. I have been employed at this place some fourteen p
months as a beauty operatore: I live at 3548 Hertford Place NWe
and my telephone number at my residence is Adams 7695. I em a

sister to Mrs, Philip Devid or llonroe, La. tormerly Mre. Toby ll'incel

.,.,,,.,; s

About 1933 I moved to Hot Bprings, Ark.' where I lived with w sister
at 202 Fincel St, At this time I was employed as a waitress im -
Grosley'e Place on Ouch:lte St. thie plece hes since 5one out or

h -g e g o RS

I~
. »,1.,,

Ve

remember it was cool enough to have a fire in the fireplace, a woman
ceme to my sister's house on Fincel St. one day and inguired about

. renting a plece my suster and brother-in-law owned at 124 Clubd St, :

next 1o door to their home on Fincel St. As I remember this woman
was sent to my sister by a lady that handled all of the real estste

“ 2 -



> I do know this lady was in the reel estate business in Hot Spriﬂgs.

" from the City eand wanted to move.out a ways from town where it was,.

e ;ﬂ \_p

dealings tor w sister,‘l thiﬁk her ame was llrs. cafferty (phone%ic), - ‘

£

Wl e
N v <

' During the course of conversation between this women and my sister -
" about the house on Clubdb Bty 1 recall that she mentioned she was - ’

S

" quiet, My sister showed her the place hext door and after some dia-';‘
cussion my sister t0ld her the rent would be $75.00 per month, the ~ ..~ "
woman then paid her for a month in advance and I distinctly remember .
she paid her in $5.00 bills, some comment took plece between ny
sister and I at the time about this fact, This woman was driving 2
" new coupe, the make or color I do not know, she was alone at the -, .~ =
tnle she came to rent the place. ”-5_' ‘F ey } iy L
'I’he next day she’ moved {nto’ the place. ‘T do0 not remember seeing
anyone with her wmhen she moved, however I do recall that ghe had a . .
. large Great Dane doge During the time she lived in this house I was .
working Bloom's Place on Central Ave. my work being mostly dey work,
I never had an opportunity to observe any callgrs or persons that
visited next goor. One day while I wes in Jim§liikas Place on Central
- 8Ste with Emmaf¥Harrell, the woman passed who had rented the house from .
- my sister and' I remarked that she was renting from her,. Emma then
told me her name was Goldstein, that she operated a house of prostitu-—
tion and was npt considered of very good standing., Upon returning - -
home later that day I told my brother-ib-law end sister of the con~
versation abon% the Goldstein women and Toby ‘became very angry when
he heard of this and stated that he vas going to ask her to move, If
he ever did .or not I do not know. ) : S

d

: 'I do recall howaver that shortly arter fhis sho ,loft rather suddenly A‘ R
“and did not return again. .I never heard any conversation the ‘whole - :

: “time I lived with my sister about the nemes of eny persons who visited
“ next door and as I previously mentioned T was not home during the du .o

.. end 414 mot_see anyone come or go next door, nor do I ever recall
+’--. seeing any ear othertthan the coupe that belopged to the Goldstein
woman parked nert door. ki ; =

' Having lived in Eot Springs, Ark. Tor a number of years I knew a .
" lerge number of people in this City among them were, _cnur of Police ;

. By SN



. J’oe !akelin, chief of Detectives Eerbert, "Dutch" Aker.e, Police

-  Lieutenant Cecil’ Broek, in facf Brock at one $ime went with.a “
"“ good girl friend of mine, DasyjKilgore, I d1d not know Gity = - e

Attorney AT "Sonnie" Davies, I hed heard of him a number of

' times, At no time while I 1ived with my sister and during the time ' .
- * the Goldstein woman lived on Clubd St, do I ever remem'ber eeeing f "

"3veny of these ;pereons next door et the clubb St. place. 5

‘.-N

. Nit”hk% the Person %o whom'I make this statement has ox— . n

5 .

"hibited a number of photograps to me end the only person that I

can identify is the picture of Grace Goldstein, this picture is a

good likeness of the woman that was pointed out to me as the
) Goldstein woman. ¢ oo E
y .- . %:y ..5.'_ ;\,A e 1
I do not ever recell eeeing eny cars on clu'bb St. thet were Police
cers, I mean et 124 CIubb St. -*“_'.' : .

L

." s
—l"}.?'p‘ *

I have read the a‘bove statement consisting of approx:.mately one e.nd
e half typewritten pages &nd the facts stated therein are true to
the best of my knowledge. If anf when necessary I will gledly
testify to any statement made herein.

- — - - e emag g ey
- . L T Ty

X

Signed I.illian RO!

. Witnessed: - .. = . T o N “: ’ "
‘ : 1. EB.. Nitschke PR F A o
SPSCi.al Agent ST e » "“9 ”'_ ' Voo T -
Federal Bureau of Inveetigetion LT
Room 2266 .

©. Ue Be Dept. Justiee Bldg..'

L S The original signed etatemnt of Lillien Roy ie .
. ,being forwarded %0 the I-ittle_%Rock Qfﬁce with copiee of thie

o report. ‘; Kt S e

St ';." .5." RS ' 2 ‘

R o "7 Mg writer exhibited the photographs of Hgrbert
; "Dutch Akere, SamjCoker, Alvin Karpis, ConnigjMorris, FredfEunter,

- 4

e

"’ end Grace Goldstéin and fron the photographs above mentioned, Miss -



d.?q.—_-)» .

PR S T
P

Roy picked the photograph of Graee Goldstein and 1dent1fied same E
as being identical with the fndividval thet ‘she had observed at ~

< . her. s:lster'e home mentioned in the foregoing signed statement. R

Lot ot

lhss Roy relatea to the writer thet she had B

::vresided 1n 'Hot ASpringe » Arkansas off amion since 1931 and that dhe R

Akers, "Sonnie¥ Davies, Lt. Brock and Chief of Police Wekelin on
pight and at nd time during the period when Grace Goldstein was -
living at 124 Clubb Street did she ever see these individuals at
this address. She was questioned very closely along this line and
further questioned with reference to her observation of any police

‘cars or cars that could be identified as police cers ever having

" 'was very well e!qnainted throughout this city and that she knew

been parked at this place and she denied ever having observed same, - - o

) : !'rom the generel ettitude of Miss Roy she seemed

%o ‘be a w:llling ‘witness end advised the writer that prior to giving
this signed statement she hed not written or conversed with anyone
with reference to this matter and that this was the first time that
she had any knowledge of the raet thet Alvin Karpis had ever resided
" at 124 Clubd Street. . .

ENCLOSUR}-B F(B LI‘I"I‘LE ROCK OFFICE one photograph eech of Alvin 5 |
o . Kerpis, Herbert "Dutch® Akers, Grace Goldsteinl Sem
L COker Frod Hunter, and Oonnie llorr:ls.

& Lo

'IZI ”

e Original signed statement of I.:lllian Roy.




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 :
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT cincinnatl

FfiLENO.  7.15 CEW:WH

REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR

GEORGE TIMINEY, with aliases; DR. JOSEPH P..
. OMORAN, with aliases - FUG.; 1.0.#1332; et al;
EDWARD Gmﬂ}lgnmm - VICTIM.. .

REPORT MADK BY
: ] WHICH HA“ N
r | 11-27-37 | 1n-26-37 _ C. E. Weeks
- CHARACTER OF CASK -

KIDRAPING; OBSTRUCTION OF JUS-
TICE; HARBORING OF FUGITIVES;
NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT.

R. U, 0.

. SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: .f,e'adl in this district presently exhausted,

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent A. P. Barber, Cineinnati, 11-5-37.

DETAILS: It appears from a review of the file that there are no leads
presently outstanding in this division of any value,
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Federal Burean of Investigation
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box #1469 & ”
Little Rook, Arkansas
November 27, 1937

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, De. Co '
(\
REs B

et ———

‘REKID /
Dear Sirs 150 A

Please forward tyﬁhil office the complete
LJ
oriminal record on Georg®¥<¥eadyi{/alias "Burrhead™ K eg@xf&

Ages About 40 years
Height: About 6 feet
FWeight: About 175 pounds
Builds Medium

Hairs Black, kinky
Eyes: Dark brown

Complexion: Dark

This man was arrested by the United States
Marshal at Tulsa, Oklahoma, for a National Motor Vehiocle
Theft Aot violation in 1932 or 19853. Keady is said to have
been arrested at various times by the Tulsa Police Department.
Ianm at};qching a copy of the photograph of Keady, being
# 28714  whioch possibly may be a Tulsa Police Department
numberd His photograph may be of some help in locating
Keady's reoords

Very truly yours,

<7 : W@:@/

I CHAPMON FLETCHER,
T Special Agent in Charge.

DLCORDED

/
DPS + IN : ~
/g, 7-2 I}rpgxzn . 7' 7 / ‘ '/ 7 "JL/

—
-

/' /47 60 Cincinnati N
) s Cleveland NOY 2t
// -y . j Inspector E. Je Connelley e/
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Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

a—
Deleted under exemption(s) B3 \\'H‘ =8 U S.LC. 53‘/ with no segregable
material available for release to you. b (O/ b Me

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

[3/ The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

7-S7~ 1484/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT Cincinnati FILENO. 7..37
REPORT MADE AT ) DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADK
' Kemsas City . . " 11/26/37 11/13/37 -"‘-J*"“"c;"a."G‘riu TEE mevA
| ™= GEORGE TIMDNEY with slisses; .. ’ CHARACTER OF CASK .. LT .t o
" DR. JOSEPH P.DMORAN with aliases - FIBITIVE, Kidnaping' Obstmction of J’ustice
I. Os #1232; ET AL; [ B Harboring of Fugitives; s
EDWARD GE’W!G an - Victim. B National Flrearms Acte '

-e

o

SYNOPS|s OF FACTS: Investigetion oonducted at Russell, Kansas to ascelb e co
tain wheresbouts of Miltor/fett with negative re- = .= .- ' -
-~ sultse I'rank[.'l'ensen end S, Spencer now located at -
Wichita, Kansaé. I S

-

*r
-—
-

P.

4:’

a (\r\',':\

- ) .f/' _ RSP BT . = s > L
P REFERENCR. Report of Special Agent L. H, Richmond,
2 <'Eensas City, 8/51/87, i . _ e

et b
- -

i = ‘»",iz - .
uz'mnsu‘&,_

P . . RO > - LA e
.o . . N - %y B < - RO
‘\"-/ - . - e

L - >
7 - At Russe‘.[l, Kensas.
1
anuiry at the Netional Supply COmpany reveeled that Frank Jensen
is now in charge of the Wichita, Kansas office of that companye. Agent was ad-
vised that Jensen has been associated in the 0il business for a number of years

and is well acquainted in Russell.

Re c. mlliams, uho operates a trucking eoncern located one-half mile
'est of Russell on Highwey #40, advised that he has received no informetion
concerning Lett since last interviewed by an Agent. He stated he is not famil-
{far '1th Ji rp who 18 stated in refersnce report to be a local gapbler of
- LesyMcCebe, Efforts were made through Mr, Williams to locate Orv nnelley,
a bootlegger, but this party was not at his home or at eny of his usual haunts,
Donnelley has been previously contacted in connection with this case through
Williems and Williams advised that {f Donnelley secures sny information con-
cerning the whereabouts of Lett he will communicate the same to him, Williams,
and therefore no further effort will be made to eontact Donnelley, It is noted
 '€../, .- . S g - L _ \'if‘ -"‘.,1_ ._._‘\‘;.'{ s g » . ‘

&,
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that Williems is widely acquainted throughout the oil fields in this district
having been in the trucking business for a number of years thero. -

. Interview was Mnd with Sheriff Harry Reiff of Russell who advised

he is familier with all of the local gamblers and bootleggers in town but he
has never heard of eny one by the name of Jim Harp or eny similar name. He
advised that the name of Les McCabe is familiar to him and he bel isved that
‘he had a warrant for this perty but wes umble to locate ‘the warrant arter a
considerable search through his records. o

It is noted in reference neport that inronnat 1on as to the vhere-
abouts of McCabe can be secured through Frenk Jensen end it is believed ad-
visable, through interview with Jensen, to first determine if McCebe is re-
liable before attempting & direct ecantact with him. .

Sheriff Reiff stated he was not femiliar with Milton Lett end md
never seen or heard of Lett being in Russell or vicinity,

Mr. Charles Gilbert (not Gilbrith),_Superintendent of the Central
Petroleum Company, home address, 433 Eest 4th Street, stated that no one by
the name of Lett or Kelly which is said to be an alias of Lett is now employed
by his company. He advised there are four casing crews in operation in the
vicinity of Russell, one of which is operated by Fred Haynes, of the Haynes-
Homen Motor Company end the others by J, L. Stenfield, Sante Fe Spencer
(Santa Fe is the first name of Spencer) and Jim Thompson. Mr. Gilbert sug-
-gested that perhaps contact with the Social Security Office at Wichita, Kensas
might be produc tive of intomation concerning I.ett. v .

‘ Reference is made in this case to Bureau letter dated 10/8/37
advising that requests for infarmation conmtained in the records of the Social
Security Boerd should be set forth in a letter to the Bureau, and that infor-
mation through this source will be aveilable only in cases involving unknown
dead persons, bank robberies, kidnaping and murder. It is suggested that
the office of origin consider the advisebllity of directing such a letter to
the Buresu to cover the possibility that Lett is employed under his correct
name by some firm which complies with the provisions of the Social Security
At the Haynes-Homan Motor Compeny it was ascertained thet Fred Haynes
bas =0l1d out his interest in the casing crew to Jack Blizard, 436 East 4th
Street. Upon interview, Mr. Blizard advised that he hes no one on Lis crew
by the name of Lett or Kelly end hes never seen anyone resembling Lett. He
advised thet Sante Fe Spencer is now operating his own oil company at Wichite,

Kenszs,



_ Similar interviews were had with J, L, Stanfield and Jim Thompson,
‘caging crew operators, both of whom advised that they krd no one on their pay-
rolls by the pame of Lett or Kelly or.enyons who answered Lett's desc;ription_.' .

. .
RERY

All of the above mentioned operators steted their crews are composé.d o
of 0ld, experienced hands who have been engaged in this line of wark for the
last five or more yearse . - e el o '

, .vAt the Rus's'ell Post Orfice s Agent was edvised that no one by the name
of Jim Barp, Les McCabe or Milton Lett was receiving mail there. lett's photo-

graph was displayed but none of the employees was able to recognize ssme, stat-
ing they had mever seen anyone resembling Lett. '

UNDEVELOPED IEAD:  © | | |
THE KANSAS CITY OTFICE at Wichita, Eensas will locete end interview
Frank Jensen of the Netionel Supply Compeny for eny information he mey have
concerning Lett and determine throuzh him the present whereabouts of Ies
}eCabe znd whether he iz relisble. Reference report indicetes thet les

MeCebe mey be in contact with Iett,

Will locate snd interview Sente Fe Spencer, cssing crew operetor,
for eny informstion he mey heve concerning Lett, who it is believed mey be work-
ing on & cesing crew in Russell, Kensas or vicinity. ]

. P

-

PENDING




903 Pacifiec Coamsrce Building
437 South Hill Strest

‘ Specul Aaont in chn-p e
Denver, Colorado : . LA
: R T

Dear i . - 0 . LA MieWo. 7@

' ‘rho vnitod Statu Post Oftieo, Long Beach, Californu,
advised by letter today that GLEN:-JORDON, 537} Cerritos Avenue, long Beach,
roceived & letter several days ago froa BBDD » Stornn‘ notol,
mrmgo, Coloudo L _

- GLEX JORDON 15 & very good friend of mmerr who
is nnted by the Bureau for questioning in connection with fnstant case.
It is therefore requested that your office conduct apiropriate investiga-
tion at Durango, Colorado, to ascertain whether BUDLY £TEVEXS may be
identical with MILTON LETT. There is Mng ono!osod herewith s photomph
and dooerlpuon of lIL!'Oll LS?T

‘u‘-

> - . K R2Y ) . - ) 1_‘ ) ., ) [4 .‘( »
' ‘ Yor: 'ml: :mm. Yo -
. : S ;o _ F T L S
v PEAEE ‘,: L ‘-‘.A . .- . ',,,f,_r , ) - vies R -V-, _: v . v - AT

: J. B, unsm -
Spoem Agont in chargo o

e e -

Lo A e T .;: ;v»,:-~ LT
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ENCIOSURE o

Oklahoma cny ,: ‘

o RELORDED
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N " ‘\]b”hnHU\’
f EEG 1 1931. P M.

L. s ﬁmm MENT OF JU3TiCE
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CDJCINNATI. OHIO FILENO. 7.]
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE V PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
Seattle, Washington 11/27/37 /15,19/37 A, Te Doere
T
- .| ™" GEORGE » with aliases; - .. .- e e o

KIDNAPING, OBSTRUCTION OF JUS-
| TICE, HARBORING OF FUGITIVES,

" DR. JOSEPH P.AMORAN, with auaseé - mGITm,
G Ao e | NATTONAL FIRRARMS AOT -.

, . I.,0, #1332. e !1 - “

| - EDHARD - ‘CL', ,
:‘a . P ‘? ' .&" * ’_ Y r. R B «,. .
\'\}1 SYNOPSIS OF FACT!;;»' . ' Mrs. Elmer Elliston doe's'not know o'f pregent

_whereabouts of Lucilleferris or Milto \I.ett. |
Lucille Ferris has not been heard of,since . -
“her disappearance a year agoe Ve erris
has not heard from or seen eithor party 1n

limilar length of 'ci.me. N L hen T

R

' Report of Special Agent S. E, Dennis, Portland, Oregon, .
) ' - dated November 4, 1937, and report of Special Agent -
oL A. P Barber, cino:lnnati, Ohio, dated November 5, 1937o

- Ar X - - N PR . ‘-’."'.&' Lo
3 ,':_:,".L_“_"_f. Y ¥ SRR 2% }\:

. [ .

B L LT PR

- i'he writer located Mrs, Elmer (Bernioe) Elliston, aunt of Lucille
Ferris, on the farm of Frank Bergenrold, Home Valley, uashington.
. sJ - a ‘__-;T ‘ - a kY "“:i e b . '\‘
Mrs, Elliston was intervieved in the presenco of her husband,
and they both appeared to be g;uite willing to cooperate with the Bureau in
:  every wey, expressing a désire’ to,locate their niece if possidle. They
4 stated that Lucille Ferris has not been heard of in over a_year by any of
ber relatives, and that they are quite concerned about her welfare,’ Accord-
ing to Mrs, Elliston the relatives of Lucille Ferris know very little ebout
Milton Lett, and the writer observed that the Elliston's were quite solici-
tous for information as to his identity end oriminal background, apparently
' very concerned. Mrs. Elliston staf;ed she had been previously interviewed
" n Kansas. Mr. and Mrs, Elliston stated they would immediately motify the

Bureay or the Seattle !'iold Division if they reoeive any information as

. "‘,f - DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES
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to the whereabouts of Lucille Ferris or Milton Lett, MNrs. Elliston advised
that her brotkher, Vern Ferris, is presently resciding at the Tower Hotel,
Room #12, Centralia, kashington.

}:‘- e 9¢.. B7 g 2,‘.1-5.-,L ?’m“s‘- " < P \-‘,-1;‘ .".“r BT ..; vf"(‘hﬂ

~ e

"t the time and’ "would not" bo in until panetime in $he ‘aight followinge: v“.'
Due to the fact the writer.#as enroute to Seattle, ashington ob other.
_expeditious mattors, it wes not possible to await. the arriyal of Yern ﬁ,»-
Ferris; however, Mrs. Forris assured the uritor j:hat hor husbapd was not

- in possession of any infomation a8 to the bresent whereaboute of Lueille
l'erris. : She stated that she was sure har husband did not’ ‘know Milton I.ott

* and had never séen him, - ‘She assired the writer that if they Foceive any |

_information as to the whereabouts of Lucille Ferris or Milton Lett, they
will imediately comnunicate 'ith tho Seattle rield Division. .f :

= 'v"v <
- .‘.,--.. .

“w’ .' 'I'hd writer disple.yed tho photograph of llilton Lett to Hrs, -
Elliston and to Mrs, Vern Ferris, but in each instance thsy stated they
had never seen the man boforo. re : 7. ‘

i .
N

e It 15 bolioved that the Elliston and Vorn Porris femilies |

are sincere, "and that they will ecooperate with the Burean if- they'obtain .-

any information of value. In each instance the writer supplied sufficient
inforration as to how to communicate in case any information is obtained
by either partys.

}'% ", [HE SEATTIE FIELD DIVISION at Centralia, Iashington will'
1nterview Varn l'errie in conneotion Iith this mttor. T

2e

_,,Lt Gontraiia, "Washington the writer nterviewed Mrs. Vern Fefris, -
3oom ilz, ‘ToWer Hotele  Mrs. Ferris advised hér husbend wae out of town :

o e .
l*' SRS ¥

.o
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Form No. 1

. THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CDIC]NNATI. OHIO , .. ... . . e . Ko Couxno. 7_—37
mnumn A DATlmllAu PERIOD FOR . RIPORTNMIY. S . R
. c A | weicHmADE - ’_ R
Kensas city L 11.29-37 11-18/20-3'7 Re T mm - aw
™2  GEORGE TIMINEY, with sliases; . SHARNCTER OF AR,

FUGITIVE, T.-Oe §1232, ET AL;

DR. JOSEPE PPMORAN, with eliases & = -

DNAPING ; oaembcnmv oF J‘UBTICE,
ORING OF FUGITIVES;

';;.'l: :

Vern Grifrf
to MiltonXlett.

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

A IONAL FIREARMS ACT-

.

th hae no further information es
Lett unknown to Bud Sellers,

Petie Sellers states that she saw Lett at
one time at the State Line Tavern but ean
. furnish no information as to his present

whereaboutas’ po RS (A
< N —'.‘A o o B . :,d’: R .!L - _
- L ‘. ’ { R WY ﬁ:‘a\:'— -‘T..‘."‘ ':.
REFERENCE: Report of Specizl Agent L. E. Richmond, Kaneas City,
' Missouri, dated 8-31~37.
DE'DﬁIS‘ ] 11; Nevada, lﬂssouriz
A

: Inquiry at Nevada, )lissouri, refleoted that the State Line
Tavern iq no longer in operation, but thet Vern Griffith, former operator of
'th:ls tavem is‘now living et 1615 Vest Austin street, Nevada, lnssourlo '
J~ "J
79:'11 Griffith was eontacted at the above eddress and advised
that he hae been constantly on the lookout for any information concerning - .
Milton Lett, but to date has received no information that might be of assistance
in locating Lette Photograph of Lett was exhib.tted to Vern Griffith end he *
positively identified it as being identical with the person who had been at -
the State Line Tavern on several occasions, Vern Griffith advised that he had
‘elosed the State Line Tavern in May, 1937, end 4id not intend to reopen it .
inasmuch as it was a finencial failure, Vern Griffith further advised that he
kas not seen Earl Morris or Owen since last interview with a Bureau Agent, nor
: did he know where either of these persons oould be located at thia time, although

0.

(/

1‘,..

<
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“ho beiisvad trA¢ Bas) Morris ums. a8 resently Fosiding At Coffeyville, Kansas;
‘that Bud and Patia Bellera were’ nog ‘1ocated at J‘oplln; )H,ssouri, where they: '

Intention’to go to ‘Poffeyville, ‘Rensds, in $he near futiés and that he &4
.thinks ho might be abls to develop some 1n{«brmatlon as €o Lett at that 4 l? .
'place;’ in which event he will Jmmed 1ately Hotiry’ 8iftior $he Kansas’ Gity or %
‘Oklahoma City #leld Division, he, naw ﬁaving the* addresse' ' gnd telephone
numbe!;a ot,both"gr“ﬂzeso iortic - ; . ;

Dol T Georae Kahler, masmri State Kig)may Putrolman, npon 1nterview,

- advised that he and ‘the other men assigned to hi§ troop hgvo been constantly. ...

" ‘on the lookéut for any information concerning Mi'lton Lett, but have been % . -

unable to develop any informtion as $o the present wheresbouts of Lett. ,ir.' .

Kshler stated he would continue his efforts to develop {aformation concerning

Lett and ghould ally informetion be devolopod, he will imediately 80 inrom _

. Phe Kansas City OPfiges. v s Sac SR DL LT
Bud and Petie Sellers were jointly interviewed at their rocms,

505 west 2nd Street, Joplin, liissouri, Bud Sellers advised that Milton Lett

is unknown to him and upon being shown a photograph of Lett stated that tbis

--person is entirely unfamiliar 30 him,” Petfs Bellers, wife of Bud Sellers, ~

upon viewing the photograph of Lett, stated that she is guite certain that

she had et one time observed this person at the State Llne Tavern, Nevada,

" Missouri, énd {hat he had &% that £ime been in compeny with Ted Fhornton.

Petie Sellers stated that sho was ' quite gertain that this was the only .time H

..she had seen Left, Neither Bud nor Petfe Beliers caum offer any mromatioﬁ

01' value to tho mstant investigatim.’ e

g : ‘pt ‘out ofa » 6 to ,
Barl uorris at ?Qtreyvﬂla xnnbaa "'fnasmch s & lsad gét: torth !.n refemno"'

report for, thaf office sts’ the.t l[(m. Barl ltorrls, Coffeyville, Kansaa,

' 'ndeavhr to levolop her as.‘ za conridmtial 1nfornant,

. 'Were anloyet at the OOtton Clhb. )in Gr’if{ﬁh gtafed %mat #t was hi.a ¥ S

.
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.4{ndividual is twenty-one years old, white,
Californias, for ‘four years, earning $85.00
®gabinet shop®; that
noted that he purchased the

‘ the writor as allowed to examine their recomds per 3
*ﬁ‘H“' 410 Glendale Avenue, Glendale, Califorria, telephone Doug 1as 8782,
isclosed that ascording to a purchaser's statement

dependents; that he has beon working for R, S. SHAW,

previous to that he went. to school. -
ear deseribed in refersnce teport from RALPH MNING,.

who operates Ralph's Garage at. 5479 Huntington

The racords also aho' that this oar was repououod Aigust s. 183746y, 5 on T Ty
}'A 2 . '.r.: B 3 “ 5 : }A . ; = ?
P fn - ';A - -4t Y - = "-, - 2 e - .,h. ) ‘, ‘h.;, cA . “‘ - ‘-.*:A o

IT!:‘mNo.l
IS CASE ORIGINATED AT GINCINNATI OHIOD L. A. FILE NO. 7_42_
. mou'rumn . ,‘,_q,‘ . I}w‘v 4- pA‘rlm-lnuupg e m&o-m‘:“,.‘,,m! m' mnll!!,.?‘ .
7 Angeles, Gallf,. o ‘21-26-87 E38 9. 9 Pranlm
™ GE(BGE% s 'With aiiasu, " g j bcmncrnorm ' w»v o T
DR. JOSEPH P. mm‘«,punh eliases - FUGITIVE, | Kidnaping; Obstrustion of ' -
I. Os #1232; gt al; - ' ¢ .5i°.. "] Justice; Barboring of Fugitives
- EDWARD GBOR S B “!ational Firearms Act._; T
-YNOPSIS‘OF"FAcﬁ. TRy ! ¢ e ""‘ T \"‘:‘. \ . b
paasthy 'I'homaa 3 .xShaw, Glendalo Galifomia, ‘ Syt =
STt ,mot identical with Milto Lette: . . 0.0 U7 -
. P.j e S A Lol ECa
";_"A‘f.‘:.::s_',' ‘ A,. - S _,..‘S;Z T -‘.-:;:\_"'\:-1;7: :
‘ . »s-.j‘\_ L “(n CAa kg v‘L}; 4 ..:g;:,r-_?' cu f{rf’_ ,,;‘J‘ - :
B Joeh o Yo, ¢
bt }“ £ L P
- .,ft_s’" - ' LY mo‘-“ el "2 \'§~ o 4 A
- - ' G e STEEL
R R - - S S
REFERENCE: i Report of Special Agent J. H. Rice, San
- Francisco, Calif., dated Sept. 1, 1937.
CL TR MR WNLT wnga TS Il SeE T T e .
Dxrms; ) . AT 10S ANGELES, CALTFORNIA. "™ -~ . . : b?c‘
.. - R : ; “, s ) B S A R g

wvhich

daeted June 5, 1937, this

an American, is linglo. and has no --.
§7_Valley Street, Pasadena,
per month, his occupation ‘bemg :

‘In this f£ile 1t was

Drive, los Angeles,’ Cantornia. '
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S “The file turther reflocted that 'Stnw carried $1,000.00 11fs maurance
“with the Prudential Imsurance Ganpany, and gave a 1ist of business and personal

_l

63, Pasadena, California. LT

*MENND!G who advised that he has known ‘THOMAS J. SHAW of Pasadena, California, -

the party who bought the Ford Coupe, for over three ysars; that this individual
previously purchased two other cars from him; that Shaw is a eabinet Iorker and
has been aroum Glandale, Calirornia. tor quite somo time.

y(: Y

LE'I'I‘, end was instructed to pick out the photogra;h of THOMAS J. SHAW. TUpon

sxamining the unselected photographs he stated that the writer d4id not have a
photograph of Thamas J. Shaw amongst the group, and when specifically shown the
photograph of MILTON LETT he stated that Thomas Je Shav does not resanblo tho :
rhotograph of Lett in any wey at all. - -- e et

In order to secure corroboration of Menning's statements, the writer

interviewed DALE HAGAN, saue address, who operates a filling station. Mr. Men-
ning had no opportunity to talk to Mr. Hagan regarding this matter, and Hagan -

gone to high school in South Pasadena, Califarnia. He stated that Shaw is a
thin-raced 1ad about twenty-one yeers of age. He was shom the miscellaneous

shom specifically the pioture of M]:LTON IETT he statod that Shaw did not re-. .
senble Lett's photograph at all. ey TTe N T

ca. T Im uor of tho abovo ;tatemntg, no ;njés;ﬁ}S?ﬁ{??.fé’ °°"d“°t°d Fer:

L ’ - , t ‘Long noach, Galifornia, vill agoertain
TEE Lw ANGELE DIVISICN &

rrom = JORDAN, 526 Orenge Avemus, Apartment #15, whether he has obtained any

4nformation eoncerning the yresent whereabouts of MILTON IETT'S married dst;;;

. whose first name is IELLIA, as outlinod 1n report ot‘_Special Agent R\._ N, Pra ’

Los Angeles, dated July 87, 1987 | ... s

I R U RO

PENDING.

4-

' llenning 'as shown miscellanoous lhotographs, Includins that of MILT(IT

:

_references, among which he listed his dbrother,’ mmm B. SELW, 121-2/3 AVanuo

it Balph'a Garase, 5479 auntmgton Drivo, agent 1nterviawed mu'a R

stated that he has known THOMAS J. SHAW for approximately four years, Shaw having

photographs and also was unabdle to pick out a photograph of Shaw, and upon being
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, recaﬁed a letter from Chief Allen at Toledo aski

cmenoe
4

JTH:CES

~

e T e
PR e

. Bovember 29, 1937.

L m]’l‘!wh‘ealled fron Gloveland and Alatod thet bo bad  *

to see him concerning the Bremer case; that he, pleton wondered if
this should bo dons, I stated that when Chief Allen had been:im Wash- =
ington in September I had told him that I ve an agent discuss with -
him the inatences in which meabers of t&%tdo olice Department had - -
been involved with the subjects in this case. stated that this infora-
ation should de discussed informally; that no memorandum should be left
and the conversation should not be taken down stenographically, I stntcd
that I had told Chief Allen that I would not allow any of our msen te :
appear and file charges before a irial board; that this i{s merely for
thie Chief's personal information and all that should be given is a general
background of the dase in Toleuwo. .¥r, Stapleton stated that they could
give Lim the substance of the memorandum prepered on this matter by
Ageuts ¥Wynu and McKee. I stated that this was what nhould be furnished,

Very tx'uly nrurl, . ,

punes
e
T o

7 576 142%'7
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;" Miss Bessie Jacksom, " -

Denr luu Jackaom

RS IO I :inh tp acknotledgo reeoipt of yonr lottor .
i " dated Decenbor 1, 1937, requesting infors:tion with e
‘ reference t.o the crininnl activities or Fred Barm. .
LT 5 rozret to advise that the lﬁtorhl lhieh
e 'you desin 1s pot available for genersl distribution. :
-+ However, I am enclosing a number of publications of
the Pederal Buresu of Investigsation which I trust you
will fird of value, a3 well as several addresses in
which I have briefly mentioned the activities ot asome
of the nopt notorious lnorican ;Awlun Bt

smcarely youu. o ST

-t
“~
" : .-;‘:-.
'x' ﬂ"f'
‘

S R o o “\. - “. - e e
: :ohn Edgar noonr.
Director. S e

:’ }BI,,Selec- .
rue Costs of Or
rine's cmueng‘

_}dventurea in Sci




Te Oe BOX 709
Tortlend, Nregon

Yoverber 29, 1937 s

hlzmd.th ‘opy ot Lothr of the Gl.acimxtl gtflco &ated !\aﬁzbeﬁ'

~ 8, 1937, to_the Buroam, togethar with copy of letter diroctad
'by the Bureku to the Cinoinnati ofrics under date’ of Noveubasd
25,1257, One eopy of the whmot:rr hie o:art anl sismature of
su_ject, reforred to in Jurecu lsit~r, is bolun; trana:itied
hererithe

g e g T e S—

vory t.ruly mn,




Tost Office Box 1489

' : < mmhdvudﬁaiﬂmldwn. P.
snnvan, who 1s fa tuis nmrm on epesisl ansigmeas ia
 comnestion with She CASZ, s presemtly yesiding ab
" 8420 " T * S¢reet, Littls Rook, Ariansss, Agent Snnhanh
at this time m‘nng arrangcuents for the installation of &

tolerhons at this address.

NS
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
«1- - THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCII\NATI. OHIC. s g
; nn-om'umn ' ‘_»\;.g;a, ) mnwumum :
, Kansas C:lty Y 12-2-6? “1

s GEOMEW, with aliases; ;f;’;',-_‘? 54'mmwm
§ DR, JOSERH POMORAN, with'aliases = %o .o* .
..FUGITIVE, I..Oe #1232, ET AL; '

BARBORING OF FUGITIVES;. .. . = |
NATIONAL FIREARES A0T.' . -

KIDNAPING; OBSTRJCTIGR OF JUSTI«. Wl

ED’A’ARD GEomEbBREHER - VICTD(.

¥ R RCYRER ORI PR 'r -"r L
{ synorsis oF ncrs:_; Stite Motor Vehicle ‘Commissioner's Ofﬂce, h
£ . ° '« .r=. . ‘Topeke, Kansas, shows Missouri title for -
- © 7. 0 1933YChavrolat Coupe, Motor 14155 in nama o
PN Ll Te o of Pa I.i den, Kansas City, Missouri, - Cew
‘ it ' assigned| 3-19-35 by Paden to Fugh C. Iarimer,~ L 5
i " ... 4i  Topeks, Kansas. Transfer by Larinar by jf».t;,-._ _ j ;
S e T ;1:'-55‘?'7;»_ b111 of'sele to Den Emrich deted 4~12-35, .. ol
(J -7 ',.(.ff',, Bill of sele Emrich to Carson Buick - Motor y' o ;;;g;;;.-_; S

o ":2.(:" . Corporetion, Topeka, Kansas, dated 4..13,;35 —-_"”*,‘?"t:: !'};...a :‘,

L N < b
: .. thence through trensfers to present registered
. ,nowner, Re Ce Marken, Topeka, Kanses. : .
el ./ .’ . 1
. /- - ’
e e LT 9/;3% S e :'P T L S & S o N T e __{
-./’, y ")7' ”~ . A . :;: !f:é ,. .,;_ f , - § 3
L DR ‘ : : ’-"-. e ;‘.‘-»
-~ REFERENEE; ~ :’ Report ot Special Fgent .7. M. O'Leary, Eensas city, L “
Y . i )lissouri deted 11~3-87, b _‘g
AT ,.:‘ ' :-::‘:v-hm,,ﬂ»--r-~'»~m,, _”_vc‘“ " el
DETAILS: o Eiss Leona Addineton, Clerk in the ofﬂce of the State

Hotor Vehicle Gomissioner, Topeke, Kansaa, pmduccd the L

a 20N 1988 registration % Missouri title #4213177 iesued to Pe Lo . .
»Paden, 5830 l&ain, Kensas City, Missouri, for ‘the year 1934. Title waa RN
assigned Merch 19, ‘1935, ‘to Hugh Ce¢ Lerimer, 911’ Douthitt, ‘Topeke, Kansass,

1", Bil)l of Sele was furnished from Hugh C. larimer to Dan Emrich, eddreas not
SEIUN ST shown, dated A,pril 12, 1935, and from Dan ﬁmr:lch to the Carson Buick Motor
s S R It R e =:~'-’.»’-;'»:T""1‘?:;'5-}"’” R E
B N ORWARDED, &4“477&‘ (1‘% '{3";‘;3"...-’ 2 LIN | DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES. & .- " 7 -

1 7 v L LA

- Cincinnati
- 105 hnceles l‘9
- Kenses City




e el =, -~ ‘ g ]
COrporation, Topeka)y Kansas,~ dated lprﬂ 15,\1955.5 %&raon ﬁuick ilotor 5
rg:ratiofn furnished deelek?s éhlss refgrt 49530, ‘qated April 18, 1935,
L, Plackett, .}401 Kansaa Avenve, Ty k-a‘ Kensegg ® -1935 11cehsg '
"wes isSued %0 Ha L Plackatt, 01 Xahsas, 'l'opeka, Kensds,
'me bille ot aalo nen‘l:lon.el a’the a‘npwed conslderationbf ona

v

' i 1937 regiatratlon . }5—544 issuod 1-e-sv to Hi L, Plaokett,
1401 B‘ansas “Avenus, '!bpeh, Kapsck,;  Transferred 2«20-37° tq M's'by-\hck
~ Metor Compeny,’ Topeka,‘ "Kensgs, and. trensferred 3=26~37 from Mosby-Mack ¥
Motor Compeny to R. G. lhrken, 2408 West‘;bth, lbpeka, Kansaaq :\'7.,.‘"-. . ¢ _
. . : . 57 TR et _' "‘T l.f__‘.-,'.
T 1 nm proper peraon to subpoenn to ,produco the records referred to 5
Ha. above is ¥r, Carl Newcomer, Motor Vehicleé Cotmissioner, sr'Mr, Frenk I, ° ~
Kamback, Chief Clerk, Office of State Motor Vehicls Commissioner, State

Eouse, Topeka, Kanses.

R

Suy o

e L~ ——r - ;n‘__?.--m-_—,.—m:——-wﬁ T T T e e e Y
. N - A : - - .

U7 UMDEVELOPED IEADS:”

e - - B S n ) ._ 1-".3 - N
Ve The KAHSAS CI’H FIELD OFFICE, at ‘i‘opeka, Kansau, upon completion
'x‘ of the investigation tequested of “the I.os Angeles Ofﬁce,nwill intervie!'
i Eugh I.e.rimer, as requested Qy rarerernce r:nort, ‘and present ﬂze racts t.

NS 3 IR P TP T P
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¥Federal Bureau of Inuestigation
United States Bepartment of Justice
Post Office Box 1469,

Little Rodk, Arkensas,
December 1, 1937.

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation, .
United States Department of Justice,

Washington, D. C.

'Re:  BREKID,

Dear Sir:
Kindly furnish the known criminal record of the following:

Approximate date Fin-

City, Police gerprints forwarded Fingerprint
Arrest, or Other Federal Bureau of In- (Classifica-
Name (inc. aliases) Number. vestigation. tion.

S N
SAX comz RS %31-355433

recoroEp |- \- S\ b—/ ‘;Xwg ,2’
0‘) FEDE AL BUSEAD CF INVI ST 1GATION
\ ' DEC £°1937 p

\V)‘ (5/) f LR L

Very truly yours 2 . e,

x ritE
. .
CHAPMON FLETCHER,

Special Agent in Charge,

i
H
§
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

A Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

IZ( Deleted under exemption(s) B T.IHC Q)? U-S-C. 53 (/ with no segregable

material available for release to you. b (o / b 1 C

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

[C] Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

— Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

—— Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

1 For your information:

X The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

72- 576 — /Y85

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

g DELETED PAGE(S) gg

NO DUPLICATION FEE ¥

XXXXXX X FORTHISPAGE X

XXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXK
XXXXXX
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CINCINNATI EKC riLENO. 1-31
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REFPORT MADK BY
v. ., e WHICH MADE ., - T S o 2 "W Cramaney 2g.00
12_3-19;1 lu—"},s,m 26 28-19}1 . s 3. mmnm

"‘tnonGE mmn, with nliasea, AT
DR.JOSEPH P , with eliesés - rucrrm: 3
1.0 .#1232 E'rAI.. !DWARD GEORGE BREMER . vxc_”-

. ING OF FWITIVIS NATIONAL
!IEEAR)ES ACTs ©*

m"“ xmwma, o
oasmnmon o IUSTICE HARBOR-

. ‘ nephew of lulton I.ett recently 1nd1cated A

‘, to Captein Bowery, Wichita, Kansas, P.D., that he could furn:lsh
Jinformation that would lead to the apprehension of Lett. Captain
,éawery 18 now trying to secure that information from 00111ns.
I:eﬁds B out to intervieu possible contacts of. I.ett T

©% O : ; p Ly
"- \.._ % o ¢ ; ST P ;

[y n-dl“.i-‘.:"'l SRS R TR T RN

.
R )

DETAHS

e e AT WIGHITA. KA}SASQ" R

T LTI L m
lei

' Captain Leroy Bowery advised that vl:lfford 00111ns ,.a nephew of llilton I.ett.

.|  cracking job in Vichita, and t'hat .Collins yoluntarily appeared at Police.

. " Headquarters and :submitted to ‘questioning.” Bowery stated that he talked ‘with .&
Collins for sometime and during their conversation he esked Collins where Lett
could be located, Collins advised Bowery that he last saw Lett in February,

71" aicated that he epuld locete Lett when he wiched b During the conversatios .

“being sought end Captain Bowery stated that he £01d Collins that so far es heé

"*xnew, Lett was wanted for ‘questioning,
no process. outstanding for the arrest of I.ett.
”t!mt the rBI yas aeterminea to locate Lett and ﬂm 1t ‘would . bo

s

fqr better for

s _".

P

- +recently heard that he was wanted for questioning in eonnection ‘with a safe -

.

21936, and 414 nmot Xuow his present whereabouts, ‘but Bowery said that Collins in-

] -Clifford Collins “aaked_tpfbe advised of the -_spocirie‘ "¢harge on which Lett is '*f' s

and he_also told Collins that there was
.Bowery further advised Collins -

DONOTWRITINTHESE’ACE

3‘.(“... _'k"‘f “' b

COPIES OF THIS REFORT

3 -’Bure;{m

2-C g'innati 1-St.Paul D;C C
1-Lit¢le Rock 2-Cleveland ;
*=Chichgo 2-Oklahoma City

~pses City

N.w

,i?..i.-f;‘.-.gmzo . .?4954 "7




I.ett 1) volu.ntari‘ly aubmit %: questioning’than to eontinne .dodgingﬂ"
<~ + about as he has for the past two yesrs,' Collins asked Bowery if, .
. ."he would put in writlng his statemént that $here was mno process V"
“; . outstanding for Lett,’ ‘but Bowery declined to do that.’ Collins theh
‘told Captain Bowery that he would see Lett cmtmo and edvise him ™
- that 1t would probadbly be better to subnit to'questioning than to
- 'continue on "the lame® -5 AL A
o2 e -b."- SR fj ly’. " ’ ‘r : ;-;'- : . ".r. - Y
Agent has kept in close contact ‘with Captain Bowery‘tor the pur-, " -
pose of securing any informgtion he gets frem Clifford Collins, j A
but to date nothing of value has been secured. Captain Bowery has . T
agreed to immediately contact a Bureau Agent should he secure in- s
° formation from Collins relative to I-ett's gmsent ihereabouts.&-i-\,.’_ R

“ LSS B ELER = = L i e TS B W s

ot

Detective J. E. Tapp gdvised that on 10-14-37 Lucian Elmer'éollings-
worth and Joe Roland/Brovn, juveniles, were arrested by the Wichita
Police Department and when questioned they confessed to a hurglery
" at Coffeyville, Kansas, and were subsequently returned to--thet place ™~
to face charges app stated that Lucien er Hollingsworth is a
brother to Doyle ollinssworth and Vivi tooth, Vivien Nantooth = .
nd Doyle Hollingsworth are both well acquainted with Létt, ald in ’
: he past Doyie Hollingsworth has been’ nused as an infornpnt by,tho
“Kensas City Office.”.Tapp stated. further that he’questioned Both . e
~ Lucian Elmer Hollingsworth and Joe Roland Brown concerning their ~
. knowledge of Milton Lett's wheresbouts, but secured very little _+
" 4nformation of Walug rmn aither.*-"-loe Roland Bro'n, is Doyle fol
L lingsworth'a nepheu'- v BT
ri 'P'. ST R ﬁf !5;1_,. ' e £ ‘ s »i ..&ut‘ o
) 'l‘hose boya gdvisod Tapp hat charle &iim‘s drother; s ..
_ between Wann and llowata :Oklahona, and 18 presently unemployed.. . &
_ Charles Lett has possession of _a Yord, V-8 ‘peligved to Relong to li.],x-
‘ton Lett. fhey further advise that Charle tt 1s closely associ&ted
with g’'man who resfdes on a raJ,"n one mile ¢ and one-half mile nq:th
of Tyro, Kansas, and that Milton Lett might hang out at that ferm. ~
_ They were uneble to furnish the name of the man who Pésides on the - ..
" farm near Tyro, KgnSas, dut the possibility exists that they were . [
referring to Roy 0llins, Milton Lett's brother-in-law, (The re-
ference report set out a lead to interview Roy Collins.) These boys




. Ice Doek, quth‘correyvﬂle,' Kansas, and 'lio teosides 1n Tyro,“xansaa,

‘is & elose friend ‘of Charles Lett, ‘and that individuel might be able v -

- to furnish soma 1nfomtion relative to Milton I-ott, Tapp also - ascer— .

_ tained that Charles Lett and his associates hang out at a cafe operat- -

. ed by Barl Haclmey, former chief of police at Coffeyville, Kansas.” "
<Tapp 18 of the opinion ‘that -the cafs. operated by Barl Hackney. 18 .-’ \' T
locatod in SOnth coffeyviuo, ﬂklahom;, however, he is mot certain. : :

A

m XANSAB GITY DIVISION at uchita. x'ansa., uu maintain eontaet, P
with Detective Captein Leroy Bowery for the purpose of securing

any information Bowery may get from Clifford Collins rel-tive to
Milton Lett's whereebouts,

AT e e T =T v~ ——— A~ we—— -

THE OKLAROMA CITY DIVISION at “Coffeyville, Kansas, will locate and
interview Lucien Elmer Hollingsworth and Joe Rolend Brown, juveniles, .-
- for any information they may have concerning the possidle gontaets e

- -’; C ot Milton Lett. Th& nemes of Cherles Lett's associates at Yyro,- '
Kanses, “mentiqned id the body of this re“ort, who may possibly have pas
some information ¢oncerning Milton Lett should be seeured ‘and thouw.,'
individuals ‘should therearter be 1nterviewed. 1 _
: - Fgpsddd o Loan T i ATLG TR X S i 1

Hac knexe ;s 'believed 3o Operato k&

.South: corremno. leahom,; og intormatiag relafivo t

. bouts ot lilton Lﬁ o {,:.; e ek
T R S ¥




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS CNA‘:EIORIGIN.ATEDAT CINCINNATI, OHIO riLENO. =36
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE e
{0 o, ORLAy | d0/2/3 O TR Yok o T
13" e ”,;‘ 1 ciaracrenorcasx:’ - i
mm m’ 'ith .liﬂseﬂ:-s;‘;:-_'.‘.‘ L e Ry mmm. mmmo‘ or ER
" DR, JOSEPHE Po IDRAN ﬁth 011886. " FUGITIVE‘ J‘BTICE' mmc or ‘gl) 1'-_7?‘.'_‘_ )
wér.o.#lzsz- el; R

ll:llton I.ett ‘Belleved to ‘have Been seen recentlj 1n

" .viclnity of Wann, Okla.; %o have been chased by &n’ ,

. . Okla, State Highway Patrolmem through Nowata, Okla., R

. . @nd to have been seen at Bartlesville, Okla, dy ome ',

7 Anite McDonald, who was formerly elightly acquainted °

\ ~ with Lett end has ‘been developed as an informant in

* . this case. The 1935 Ford Coach which has been im . :

'~ the possession of Charles Lett, brother of Miltom - . ,,./
" Lett, bears Okla, license 330-741 for 1937, whieh - h

. 1icense was 1ssued 3/18/37 at Nowata in the name ef ‘-

7T, M. Lett, one of the sliases of Milton Lett; by e

C. R. Lett as agent. Parties who claim to have seen

Lett in the vicinity of Wenn, Okla, and Bertlesville,

Okla, state he was driving 1936 gray Ford Cosch,

£ F—=s2~- 11cense mumber unknown. Assistaence of State Highway .

A{ Zr.~ Patrol enlisted, and known hangouts visited by Bureau

Tl Agents with negative regults, ;. - g L

s X : f
J S Loy
N o e \. 7 S .

A

Beport of Speola]. Agent A. P, Barbo

e

_»v;‘,v_.‘!awata, Oklahdia advised Spoolal Agent in charge ‘C. M. Stoin that a ecar had ‘
R Jbeen reoently seen’ 1n tho vicinity ot Nowatn, omhoma by a nsmber o; tho

‘1.':.’3 .‘-‘:'\;‘ A, nono‘rm!rr:m'ruul-uas o
3 73] 5 7L_i‘5544 ‘“7 il
)' - ' conzsor'rmm NRES 1m /
\\ : cfncfnnati l S¥i

SAe 2 A
OB LT

t
tils

Kensas City ]l - %g%engook
. a
Hevefand - Oklehoma Oit

H!\’NNW
g

l - I.os Angelos

| 1~ New %rlgg s " ,
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_"htro ‘pamely Mr:’ Btﬂ\nn. bad ucn'talmd through ons Anite. I »
" MaDonald, § waitress &t Barblesville, Gklahoms, that ahe had revent-’
1‘11 sesn xnm Lot u mumm. on two differeny cocastons, ;¢ i’ -
- S ‘rh. huu city Mﬂlhn ws olvtnc by tolotypo,
‘;;:- oopiol hiu routed by meil $0 the Buresu nul Sho Clavelmd, cuom.
u"h Book and Oildmtl tﬂnu mvu . s ‘uy"'-g»"i ?‘ oo
. Co w & 8 :\.,: 1 &
 Jame -um %es fnsvruoved by Gpestal Agent in Charge -
ST o. - 8%01: u imedistely sheck on this informstion, amd was :otnu -
X et Nu ia this mmus-uu by M-I Agent W, B, Bopton. P

E . . _g'- S J i
: TR N .._;A.._.i..an et ;.l L W B G Sidowh ot at d

At Bartlesville, Oklahoma,

Andyew Bidwell, mamber of the Oklahoma State m.gh\my
er e e PULPOL,- was Gontacted at the patrol headquarters, and aleso his )
Fall superior, Sergeant J. ¥, Weeler, Mr, Bidwell ateted $het whuo
_ patroling ia the vieinity of Moweja, Oklahoma on the eyening of -,
(v Novemher 8, 1937 ey individusl in ‘1935 vlack Ford Cosah, bm-xng Y

.. ' _0Oklshomm 1iganse plates whish were obscured by mud, pulled up besi
»-¢: the patrel ear {n #hieh Bidvell wes driving, drove slongside the-v".
. - ‘patrol car for & short 4istance, snd then gathered speed snd ren n.y
- from the petrol 6ur. Es said M gave chase aa this csr wes deing
nio 4riven in 8 reekless manner, Bul he was unedls 30 got 8 Micenge umbcr;A

;2. fhet Shis #eF ren ﬁromionxd #%p signs going $hrough Nowads, end
‘almost ¢avsed $wo 6 _fhres seeldents} that Be suosessfully slided Nry:

Paweld, Ny, mn ‘stated o Jater eonferred with Sheriff Mugh i B.i 0
. Owen 4% Nowata in &n effort to dstermine the’ ﬂgntﬂy of thils Mlvio LE
2. Qual, «nd ‘wion he deseribed $he wex %0 Mr, Dwen, Mr. Owsh stoted he. o f‘~’~,‘-
ﬁ-uonl tuhsyn must haye Deen Miltonm Let$, and $hiat 1% wos Dot - 3} £ N
‘ thrlu Lett, 2is younger brother, who genervlly @rove fhis sutomo= -,
M. e ‘stited that later he stw & photogreph of Milton Lett, ond’

B PR

TR ‘1% as deing the togreph of $he 1ndividus) be saw fm - T
T this lnp!dlli. uumnl photogrephs of Milton Lett were furnfshed i - -

"' %0 members of tbe Oklahora State Highway Patrol at Bartlesville, Mr,
Bidwell ststed that after returning to Bartlesville he wes esting a
ssndwich at the Snack Shop, whieh is loceted st 2nd ad Cherokee

o Ctreets in Bartlesville, snd was kidding with & waftress nomed /nite

o=



_;Kowata and the man had'out ran hin: stating thls kan® 8 name ‘was
,,I.ett. He stgted Miss )chonald b § mad]zim she kna' Iy you.ng man.
-nemed Lett, known to her as Jiwmy Xe
-Lett, and she ‘had’ knovn nim two o' three yeara ‘280 around corfqy-
¥ille, Kanses,  She informed Mr. Bidwell she Dad seen Milton Lett
- at the Snack Shop oh two diffonnt oecasions, about November 2 - D
S ‘and 3, 1937; thet he had & woman in the éar with’ him, and was driv-ﬁ_:.; ’
" 4ing a gray ?ord Coach, about a 1936 model, and that he amd the

: :f: vpman aceonpenylng hin stopped at the 8nack Bhop ro:: sandwiches. '4

- ‘S‘ ? Agents qin company with llr. Bidwell mterriewed L‘:?f.‘;-‘ »

-~ . _Anita McDoneld, who resides et 318 3. Rogers; and is employed as & ?; AN
[ ourb waitress at the Snack Shop, 2nd &nd Cherckee Streets, Bartles- -

ville, 8She dtated that during the winter of 1935 and 1936, vh:l.eh .

- she believes was about the first pert of December; 1935, ‘ghe wert™ - =

with several young people from Bartlesville to a dance at Coffey-

ville, Kansasg; that while the crowd was deancing she noticed a young

fellow give a valueble wrist watch set with dlamonds to & young

--girl on the dance floor; that everyone at the dance remarked about -

- this valuable gift, end she inquired as to the identity of this

young man; that she was informed that. his name was Jimmie Lett,

~* ‘otherwise known as Milton Lett, .She stated that the girl was @ L

SRS Oorreyvillo, Kansas girl, whoée name she d1d not leern; that this f N

.81irl ‘wes young and a dblonde,. - ”She stated ¢that subsequént to ‘this ,n' PO

dence on the seme dAight hisr crowd,em route back t6 Bartlesville from

Coffeyville, stopped at the roadhouse at the state line just south

- of Caney, Kesnsas; that while they.were thers Milton Lett and sanother,

“"girl ceame jnto the roadhongo,jthat ‘this g1rl was ot the gre %o whal

'he 'had ‘given the ‘wrist wasoh, . : The Photograph. of Luoiliefferris, "
‘Milton Lett's wife, was ezhibdited fo Anite McDohald, and/she atated -
this plcture a1d not ‘resemble either of the girls with whom- she had .
seen Milton Lett on the mght. deaeribed. Sho 4tated she ‘danced with .,

S Milton Lett seversl timeaat ‘the roadhouss, and’ "hé became quite ats :

‘ten ve to i!r. ‘Bhe statod that this roadhouse ‘pas ‘operated by one

.~ BobfHitch, and that ona ‘1ater occasion wben shé went to this road- -

. . house he asked her if 'ghe wers well acquainted with Milton lett, with . v;,i.

A ;',- whom she had been danoing ‘on the previous pccgsion. She etatod she # '
% 4514 Hiteh that she d4d not Xnow him very well,” She stated ‘she then'™

told Hitch mbout lett giving the expensive wetch to e girl on the dance

floor at Coffeyville, end he told her that Lett was in & pos tion Yo

make many expensive gifts to women, es he was a eriminel and msde lots

e



, She stated mtch also told her that she lnd better not S
associate too much with Lett as Lett was wanted by Federal authori- .
. ties. -Miss McDonald ststed that the way Hiteh “stated this was to % -
L Bay, ) 18 wanteqd by, 014 msh whiskers." " Anita McDonald stated $ .
: :' she had never seen Milton Let‘l: since this bccasion unti) on Novem-:’ a
&5 - ber 2, 1937, when a Gray 1936 Ford Coach drove up to the Snack Shop
: ihore she was working in Bartlesville, and honked the horn for aer-
vice; that the tar conteined a eouplo. thet she went out to wait
. on them, and éhe recognized Milton Lett: " -She stated they appeared
at the Snack Shop about one in the efternoon, and ordered sandwiches,
which they ate, and drove away., She stated they had mo baggege in
the cer, and that Lett was dressed in e dark gray suit, weering no
[ ‘hat, and that the girl wore a black cloth cvoat, ‘She stated ths girl -
T ‘ " 'hed a bedly scarred face, which looked like freshly healed scars that .
o @ o " might have resulted from an automodile wreck, and these scars were ;
| > =w. . -~ prominent all gver her right ¢heek snd :orehoad 'She described’..
' 3 el this girl as being a blonde, apparently about twent -rour years ‘Br #
e agQ, weight 1}9 pounds, apd mediun heicht. Bhe stated that. on $he .
“text day, whith was November 3rd, &s well as she can recell, she
again served this same couple, again recognizing Milton Iett, apnd
. that their yisit on this day was about 12330 P,M. 8She gtated they had
80t Teturned b the Shack Shop since that oceasion.” Miss McDonsld >
stated she wotld be only too glad to ooéperlto with Buresu Agents ;3
a with meitbers of  the Oklshoma State Highway Patrol in’causing the ;
" dotention of lﬁ.it:n Lett; that she would be willing ‘o go &t the first =
opportunity 4o s dance at the state_ line Jopta ‘near . Cane ‘Kanslla,~m o

,:_

locate him, or any oi’ ‘the Other atteniants, Arrangements fére mede
fOY her to_viei{ the Btate line Jointb, and thé results of her visit .
 will'Dé set out {ii'a later portion of this report. & photogreph of
. Milton Tett was exhibited to Miss 3Donald,” and she’ ‘stated that without
~"question“this 'was the photograph of the person Bhe “Nad Known &t the ~
dance, ete. in the winter of 1935-1936, and the person who had cslled
at the Snack Shop as related above,

Special Agent W. E. Hopton and the writer on November
11, 1937 visited, under pretext, the state line joints south of Caney,
meking general observations of perties who were engaged in drinking
end gembling end the automobiles parked around these joints, with

-.,;'.-{'. :

ond -attempt to dsoute information there from™Bob Rifeh, i¥ sha oduld ' .

o



£ ¥ -, s,
Ry 9:4}‘"* e aﬂgwﬁ ‘n:
,,,z:’ "*, ., =e;..,

: ,éhased by State Highway Patrolmen Andrew Bidwell was Milton I.ett A
" "because he had heard rumors to the effect that Milton had made visita
. recently his motherts home pear Wann, He stated en informant

..~ named Pete}Craig, who resides at Wann, hed reported to him £hat he :

"¢ U bad ‘seen _

¥ proceeding towards hih mother's hane, and was ﬂrlring e blue gray s,

-~ 1936 Ford Coach, Mr, Owen steted be "had not attached a great desl _,,'fr: e

-of significence to this informetion when ﬂrat given by Creig be- - 1 -

. cause, in his opinion, Pete Crajg is wholly an unreliable 1nformant, R
~« but he had also heard from BilljLett, cousim of Milton Lett, who has - - -
been ecting as an infomment in this case, that Milton had been in the
vicinity of his mother's home recently, and also that Milton was
driving enother Ford cer, different from the one he had left in

. in 1936 with his brother Charlie; that Milton had recently bad & wreck:
in his car, end on one Or two occasions had been driving Cherlie's care

. Mr, Owen stated that another reason why his belief that the man AR

.. -chased by Bidwell was Milton I.ett wes oconfirued was the Pact that ~ '

;- ‘there Was mo reason why Charlie. Lett, if he wepe driving this cer, shmild

iz @ttempt to out run e highway petmlman, as he had nothing to run'eway . .

.. 'from, Mr, Owen stated he was cognizant of the fact that Charlie Lett, '
as he 1s growing older, is becoming almost identicsl with his brother -

.. Milton, eand that it might have been Charlie who was chased by Bidwell,

"~»_,_‘,‘but be ‘ean not see eny reaoon for charllo teking chances in traff:le Lo

avom arreste ~ 0% s 2 : .

1ton Lett come through Wann on Sunday, October 31, 1937,

: : E;ll I.ett ﬂlohﬂa been'handled ‘ap & onfidentid) vy
e lnfomant .on.oecasions ‘1n ‘the Tecent “past by Special Agent . K. Bopton,
# “\was oontacted. 1ndiviﬂua by Agent Bopton. ~Agent Hopton ‘reported that’

: 11 Lett advised thst, acdordance with Agent Hopton's Fecent request,
ﬁe hed teken his mther to visit MeggieX}ett at Wenn, Oklehoie recently.
During this visit hggie Lett 414 not drop eny remarks indicating the .
. present location of her son Milton, but she d1d hint that she knew where - .~
. he was, apd from her remarks ‘he, Bill Lett, has reached the comclusion - *
that Miltorn is staying within a redius of f£ifty miles of Bertlesville,

5=
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! rth of Bar’élbsv‘l
;" -He stated be baged thig c¢émclusion o fha fect yhat Maggle hinted
‘that she gbeasipnally Saw Milton, 8nd thet Milton had Tecently told .
- .her he has passed 4:1o% of officers on. the highway, but he {s never

* atopped although Yie” 4s driving sonsideradbly on the highways. Bill
. Lett etated naggie I.etf Milton's mother, aiso made the remaf-k. ;
Ty they éver catch lulton T guess they will ‘pan to shoot him in B
the back to stop bhim because he is not going to let any orfioer pick» R
"him upe." Bill Lett was closely questioned as to any ‘hideout’ where - i P
o l(ilton might be staying, and he stated he didn?t have the slightest .

: 5.7 4dea other than it was his opiniom and ‘hunch thet Milton was ataying
" ‘somewhere north of Caney, Kensas s short distance. Bill Lett of- , - -‘”{
fered the suggestfon that he gight be ablg $o obtain q,bm informetion:si. ..
_. from Iraflett, another eousif of Milton Lett, who is in Jail &t -/ = .

S Independence, Kansas, -Ire Iatt is known to bo one of the tavor:lte
Pt relativea of Milton Lett, SR AR BT ST

...d..m.. NS YRRV AT WPV 3 m._u _.- mz e

I PR B R e e

This informetion wes oonveyed telephonicelly to

Speciel Agent in Charge C. W. Stein, who eutharized Agents to proceed

from Nowate to Independence, Kansas for the purpose of having Bill -.

" * 7 ‘Lett have & ecnference with Ire Lett., At the conelusion of this con=
ference in the County Jail at Independence, Bill Lett reported to the -

, writer end Agent Hopton that Ira Lett told Bill that. the laat def] nito _
"+ information he bad with regard to Milton'was & ‘letter; he,,z_md recolved
“:"«.  from Milton Let} ob June 27,°1937, when Milton hed written him f

© .. Lovington,” New Mexioo, “Bi1l stated he 414 not ask 1f Milton Le
was using his right name when in New lbxico, but he assumed he was as
: .Ira 414 not state he was using any other mame,: Ira Lett s sery;n;

"'a term of one yobr A0 thé Qounty Jail at Independenco for laroenq. :
_Bill Lett steted he had told Ira to attempt o develo) more ‘inforue $iom,
“and he would Beg. ;ra ‘Lett again in 8 wokor toh” days to ascertaln 1L£iA -
Ire had been dble $o Igern any Yurther information.  Bill stated that -
although Tra‘is in ‘3:11 be benevos Ira nas 8 way to Ipd more doﬁnitg .

: %‘_é‘inromation cgncornin; lm.tozﬁ‘c ihereabquts. vsgu Lot stam ‘that A;
¥ should he decure eny more definite jnPformetion He ‘Would immediately conny 2
/1% %o Bugh- Owen for trananitta; to.. nesident Agent Hopton at 'Nln or . B
s to the Oklahome City ofﬁee. % e o
o . A _,.j:’.,"“ P‘ / .i; '%}ngj?ig ¥ &, %
xS o . Yor the 1h mtion%f thé’ Bureati am triteTested of‘fices,""
concerning Bill Lett as an informent, he was recently convicted at Tulsa

‘~~',<-

b



: s Aot in connection with ;mut :
liquor dealings, and was placed on probajion, y‘hieh he thinks was .. ...
* dus to the intercession of Sheriff Hughjken of Rowatay  Bill Lett i SRR
feels greatly indebted to $his Sheriff,/to whom he has rendered o1
cellent ooope,mtion 1n the seareh or llilton Lette £

,,,,,,

1:-,_4' ’_:“q:'v- 1 Ji*‘ '.,." ’ :‘

o “fnforment Bert igen!"uas, who resides on the highway
betwee aI.enapah end South Coffeyville, Oklahora, and who hes been ,

endeavoring to obtein information for Agent Hopton as to the where-
abouts of Milton Lett, stated upon interview that since he last talkgd
* to Agent Bopton he had. tontacted his friqnd in Cofféyville, Kenses,

who was formerly,a Oounty Attormey, and he hed said thet for $50.00
he -ould arrange with Attorney Cox to ascertain where Milton Lett is '....
presently loceted, This former County Attorney is a white man, who
. 18 closely associated with Attorney Cox, negro attorney in Coffeyville, .
. who hag always been a close friend of the Lett femily, end who has s
assisted Milton Lett on previous occasions, 2Zigenfuss steted he had
not yet heard from this attorney friemd in Coffeyville, but will ime-
medietely notify Agent Hopton at Tulse if he receives eny inform tion,
. éigenfuss stated he had one very good contact near Caney, Kansas, where
digenfuss was formmerly a peace officer, whom he will see in a few days
“to meintain _'atch for l(ilton I-ett at the state line Joints near caney,
Kansas. _.‘a";" P 3 ’ o s

3 & f ﬁli =
.lt coffeyv}lle vxanses, L

N Jlrs Virgini‘JThurston, 516 Iest an Street : -
. contacted. She stated thet ehe has not %o date.received any 1n1‘oma- i
.. tion as %9 ‘Lett's whereabouts, as she has not yet hed an opportunity
. 'to converse with' Her son’ #ho’ 15 an aequalntanco of the Tett family, .
" :She stataed the following girls wére kuown to have been formerly c!.ose
- friépds of Lucille Yerris. -She suggested that she first attempt to N
R eliedd 1nrormation from these girh berore they are 1nterviewed by
‘i,,;;'_,Bureau Agent., i ‘%:?;;i“ i3 e N N
Cfv X oot
ﬁ[ R ;\ "~ - Vivian lllpgsworth, Iichita, nnsas. Tﬁfis person L
T has been imterviewed on geveral: ocoasions by Oklshoma city end Kansas -
City Agents, and has been found £o be unreliable, iriy™.:

il “‘? ; ~ - > Sk,
. a“\g:..il.h —ae u..-).-: ‘h.~.-.-- ..- vi-'«..‘ - LIS Y-S EI 4““& R S N - AT

o
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: f.-‘ Ruth )Xoman, South: Gofrayville: *oxlahoma.
‘.,.'I'hurston haa steted, the )‘ordan ;X thduced Lucil.le rarrls

'A%‘lr',

“with her grandmother,
o or Bast llth

N If Mrs, Thurston‘obtains o information by thn
naxt time she_ 15 contacted, direct, 1ntervim will be arrangei‘l
w:l.th the King gj,rl and Ruth, J’prdan. “

.rv.

.

*;’ “‘5"“"9- ’Victor 1otz, Principal of the mgh hooi at i
Correyvnle, advised that to dete he has not been successful 1n
- obtaining any ormation which wuld be of. assistenee in- loeating
“Lucille Ferris’Lett, but he iﬁgstin endeavoring through the

T e R el AR sl e

teachers and rrienda of Lyle {Ferris, Lucille's brother who is &
high school student, to obtefn informetion which will be of &s-
sistance, and should he obtain such information he w‘,lll 1mediate1y -
convey 1t to ‘Resident Agent Hopton et 'rulsa. . E: v ‘,‘

T.
v

Cesln T jgents, auring the oou.rse of this 1nvest1gation““
, maintained surveillance on the highways arouml Wenn, Nowata,:
. Bartlnville, South Coffeyville end the state lines on; the 'rarious Lo
- highways in that #icinity lee ng from Oklahoma into Kansas, .Several -
* trips were made passed the home of Maggie Lett at Wenn. On each oc- . .
casion a 1935 black !ord coach which has been observed on many. oe-_‘_ S

cords ‘wWere checked, ud 1t 'as ascertaina!lf“
tor {18-5044537 had been régistered for.:
1937 and 1 ,canse“'sso-v&l 1ested o ch 18, 1957. The license - .
-#was {ssusd in the nems of J. X, utt a kiown dlias of Milton Lett,
and the application for the ucense uas made out J. M. 1ett -by C.
/XLett (initiels of Charlie Letd)s d iy iTu it st tilalel adtine s s

PR A ot e

Atite McDoneld hes visited the joints at the state

Bow



and furnished information thet at one of thesé joints she had :
been accosted by Bob Hitch, the proprietor, and that Hitch eshod N
if ghe were the girl who formerly went with Milton Lett, and e&p=~ 4 :
_ parently recognized her as such person,  She confirmed his guess, °
+ and agked Hitch 1‘: he Inew where Lott is presently located. :She f
- stated Hiteh a1d mot say he kpew Lett's present location, but-.
»f";atated that ‘the Fopd V-€ tar which Milton Lett is row driving hed
been obtainad in afhi-jacking in Wisconsin or Michigen and $he -
owner of the'car hAd been "bumped off.*. Anita McDoneld has pro- S
‘mised %o meintain close contact with Bob Hitch, and to visit fre-
guently the joints at the stete line, end will impert whetever
information she obteins to the Oklehoma City office. She elso
bas arrenged with members of the Cklahoma State Highway Patrol, *
‘through the solicitation of Bureau Agents, to motify them immediate-
ly at Bartlesville if Lett should meke a future appeerance at the
Snack Shop, where. she is employed, and to stall him by slow service}
L7 Jetce uytil he may be taken into, 'nstody by hembers of tha Highway ,t
_.yPatrol. 3:.. .f SR & L e

"

l letter was addressed to the El Paso Division

furnishing the infomation that Milton Lett on June £7, 1937 fs al- 17 -

~.1eged to have written a letter to Ire Latt ‘from Lovington, New lbxica

"Prior to’the dictation of ‘this” report the report of Speclal Agent“ \
: B, L, Damron, X1 Pas} Fovember 19, 1937, was received, which ¢

indicates hat negatl: n Tesults uare experieneed at I-orington, New
llexlco 2 ‘ g g

EF oA

RO CORE -2 o
lill continue efforts in the vicinity of Nowata, Wenn,
South Coffeyville, and Bartlesville to locate Milton Lett,

‘:\ R, SRR d.-&_an-‘:u‘

PENDING

a
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o L Your™ tttoaﬂon u umm ‘o ﬁn offorts mds %0 1ocave’ umn .
\htt for quen;ouu in conpeotien with hardoring -quﬂuu in th ease.
.Bo process or werrent hes Sver Deen issued for Lets, Your atteation s. .~

" dirested to the TPopors of Speciel Agent L. B, Kingmen, Oklohoms City,
- Decemder 2, 1937, Jarticulsrly %o thet jortiom ia whioh information wes. :
“ziﬂn tn & muumm way by the mother of Nilton Lett that fe does wot
fntond to be detained by any officers et sny time and that he will mot sud-
mit to srrest unleas he is shot in the back, Although there is no viols- ||
_ $ion over which the Bureecu hes jurisdietion other thun Lett's assistence to
7T the fugitives in Shls easd, 1% would n{m edvantegecus ia seorching for -
... him to have a process, snd that a ocomplaint should be filed and a nrrut
‘“. 1ssusd for him, Yecsuse i% 15 quite poapidle when be 1s ‘3“““ '
5. Buresu Agwnts de will vigorgusly rostn Peing «hlud 3 la,touona
%:. eoislderadle dmbarresshont would ehsus %o the Do Tesist ap-
“ “pest and Toresful messures dave $0 de fakem, : | by Apents WD
_ Mu worked on this ocse that they Telieve & mou choull de fssued for
$his fpdividusl, and that 4if Jogsl officers, whose assistonce hes deen
_solletted, sould be sdvised tha} ¢ werrent wis in existonoe for this fndivi-
“dual Shey would take ‘9dnsideredle iore interest i3 Ssusing his spprehension,
_The TFeputation of this Doy, wiere de 34 Xnowa {s Forthern Cklekm, 1s thn '
"on every odeasion when approscbed Dy eh of ficer be will runer put wp @
. fign, and the pricr tmﬂom hed with hia ¥y Buresn AQontu Yoars oud tuo

, -ﬂi: * W T S e SRR ,‘..,:\?_ t_‘: PR
ruw\oum s : *‘.%ié?* % _T;;%{&n @*" A

¥$§%Y Es

i *.I% Lg suggestel a o acedtite eonterenss b od nuj She proper
’ mm States Attorney, and suthorizetica secured, If possidle, o file ¢ son-
,wnt obarging Milton Lety with violatica of the herdoring efetites, ,,

ol ,‘-u, o TanAu ‘*\.‘-q N 1&'?1155&4,4' MPJ hbv WS I S ’fi-\?g ?\ 1*&@:; ; 'u&&& '&Sﬂ"&# z-i:&-ab-v IR PRRC

' VYery trnly yours,

\ RECORDED & INDEXED } ) - b 70, - //{g :l
-~

. G W, BTEDNGULF'' Dr9hAl CF INVEST:Ga

\/ Spoohl l:.scnt 629%"7 o

. ;
06 Buresu f y.v. v *sﬁ‘a OF JUSTIL ‘

Cinoinnsti SRR R
Ksnsas City : ' } eur

Tin e 1-&&* -
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903 Pacifie Commerce Building
L37 Seuth [ill Street
Los Angeles, California
lomb-r 2, 1937

T e Eewerd x.. Goodvl:
.+, Postmaster R
E l.ong Buoh. hutornh

N ﬂlll will lolmovloe‘o rocoipt of your httor dom
lonnbor o, 1937, sdvising that, elthough the Jordans, who reside

. @t $37h Cerritos Avenue, bave received very little first-class

mail, you thought it dest report that a day or two ago they re- .

. oo;vod e 1gttor frea Bud tevm, Sterllng ﬂobl. chn;o., ,,_" T

. 1~-'- L
‘f S
. .

) ,”/ big : I wish to ‘thank you nry uuoh for turnllhh; thll tne L i

’ fomtion. ;Sd cpproprhto inquiries are being made in Colorado.

L Gn Noveader 17, 1937, Special Agent R. . Pranke of
_this office talked to Mr. F. B. Matteson and Earry Leaaing, Mail
‘Carrier ¥o. hli, who delivers mail at the Jordan residence, and as .
promised by Agent nke, I em transmitting herewith photographs ef
. Mr. and ¥rs, NiltonjiLett, with desoriptions, which I wish you would :
give to lr. Leaning in order that he ny be on the lookout ror tbou O
1ndlvumln at tlu Jordnn hm. ,ﬂ 4..,' et ,.,e S e T

"—'~ :"' SR, i

- _-‘\, - ey v s

Sinoo dlohtion of th. a‘bon, your lo r of lov-bor R
29. 1937 has deen received, advieing that irs, Bllon,xzrm £iled p
| ohange of address on that date for herself and Xr, and Jirs. Lem -

Jordan, from 5374 Cerritos Avenus to 127 East hth Street, Long loun. ¥
'In view of this, I wish you would give the enclosed photographs ﬁ
- the mail carrier oovering the nevw Qddr‘u. 11 ocang

; = ’7 _. “v.r;d ~ ll'. Wu. : wECORDED élNEExmn
¥ f (,_‘

y-' xr

lul yon also phcc & thlrty—dny ' .or ok 411 m-t-r e ‘STmATIU'\

e mﬂfﬁf’?’?ﬁl p. M.

Yery truly yours;~—- WP -
ENP3s AB .
ENCS. / -,
CC BURTAU AND CINCIRNATI - Je He HANSON

Special Agent in Charge



1448 Standard Building

el fion uplv toyom- ttor 91’ mmbor 4. 19;5, ve-. S
B Qn”ﬂna mat fon Q!;to the prosecutive astion takem - *~.. .00
r-

wg A ' against Bary‘Goker, Hunter and Myl fn the Rorth- ' ,'
-y i/ - _/m Distilot of Ohio, In éonnsction with ing merthoye . ili .

o /"' of the Barker-Xarpis gang, pleass be advised that no prosecu-
- tive agtion whatsoever was fnstituted against Fred unter mnd

,'/ ' ¥ilton Lett on the harboring angle, Fred Munter was, however,
cevsns feee o pontenced 10 sexve twenty-fige years {n a federal penitentiary -
I J : ,“. for his pertioipation fn the ttsville {Ohigl mall Son

,’g;_:tég But no ection was tdxen cba wuwn lstt for hil L
sation il this ;pr i L ﬁ} ;%rM* N

"%Q.(_s,',,_,
5 SR Y i
“’” Gty '4-" an Inasot nt {a €hroo equft

g aquAits was ve turned’ Tn the ,}

mrmnr “fstriet of Chio at Tolsdo, Ghlo, #n June 10, 195Y,"

mrgu.s ‘Sam Coker tn sount 3 with a violation of Title IB.

- Soetion BBY, u.s.c., that 1a aocesgory kftey 4he fach to the -

. kwu;lm of Boward Ooo #rme.r; 1in Oo\;nt swithe mlauon i

.;i of T4%1e 18, Beotfon 06 u.a.o. “in oomnegtign with Titls 18, | .1

. Beotions 4080 and 861, U.8.0,; fn that b ‘eohspired u&th the > - 4.

p othnr,ou KQ09s80rY tﬂor the taai to the ki ot lgmd_
3 dad in eom 3. wm unppx q

R rbm ntly {ne a \n.j

. mmsmummntmmmm.m and g ;o
3 .- detainer has desn lodgod against him. No 1atfons are prubw T
" ently golng on dBotween the Un!tod States ‘Attorney at Cleve- < S
1land, Ohio, and attorneys representing San Coker, in the hope
that Sam Coker will be returned to Olevel‘al:g‘_ghlo. and pload :
guilty to the aforerentionsed indictment, ;

%’ $ J

AR R A Very truly P_’ ~ »_

: : FEOAS 1847 -
BIweC T. N. STAPIRTON, U AR LATENEN
B T Special Apont 1n ( o e emer




903 Pecific Commerce Building
3,7 South Eill Street
B Loc Angeles, Caluornig

Doo-bor 2. 1937 -
L, A m.x 7-1.2- smxn M‘”’M '{{7[ .
In oomotion vith -n offichl unltigation.
uu you kindly place a thirty-day cover en all mail, '
inoluding nghtorod, lpeohl dannry cnd purool polt.
- to’ e R 0 S . : - y e
:q;, B ST : T '_- oe a -
IR. lnd IRS. kAYMOlD‘\ B
- Kojave, Celifornia;
en mrn‘i.-hing m- offioe with tnein;a ehoroofr—.r* L Tl AT
o xn reply, plouo rotor to our m.- 7-!;2. . ‘
“; o X mnnng you for your ooopontion nnd |
ullntanoo. I r-ni.n 5

7 57& 1485’8’
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THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CI::C INKATI R QHI(')

YT ',‘t:g-\'?'i~~>~~'~ - o PR
T - N o - r—

m:»mﬂs T E B
. D-.. A‘OSEPH r. ﬂth alia’ses"FUGITlg
V'I.o. #1232; P

|RIDNAPING; HARSORING OF, RUGITIVES
|OBSTRICTION OF JUSTICE: NATIGHAL

. | & tots |
: '"Regzstration Burdans of Sta.tu rbf
North dnd South Dako Ford Sedan, Z

3 !&im%zﬂ}l I%FSQM.

e M)_'l'g;_j le. Seria.l o 19 »
neither of which -gre ‘régistersd d‘b;"he
presént ﬁne. t‘e : i ;

v

Teticr TleveTana biviston Offics, datsc /24 g
- Letter Cincinnatl Zivision Cflicc,deted 8/; 37.

. ~v—-,-r~—~4=. I

R In comphance with the request ‘bontained in the reference

letter of the; Cmcinna.ti Division Office dated .\.ugust\S, 1937, arrangements have

been made for .the: placing of proper stop qgtices with the Motor Vehicle Regis-_
; k .

AW AR

N ...t..Sh Bureau.. of&both the Steytes of North and South D%kota.-

AJr -

<_., ——r 5V

‘Bureaus at fhe nreSe nt time and should applicetion be ‘received for the regis= .
ztratz.on__ of either, -the Aberdeen Division; Office wi,l}, receive proppt nota.f:.ca‘clcr.

L

P e "“-Nelthbr ofit‘ne mentmn d:oars' are: reri stered with'the RPN e

.\. urc?:::l“ OF THIS REPFPORT
| '2t1 €OPIES DESTROYED)
o T 368 WMAR RS 106E

J:Z? pEC 8 1937
/

. u.8. T PRIBTING oiﬂtl\ T—2034
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

THIS cAsE ORIGINATED AT Cincinneti, Ohio FiLE NO. 7=1
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CIEVEIAND, OHIO k

. nmmw G
s btgT

SRS N X m SR e

e

ALVIN KARPIS,
DR, JOSEPH P, MORAN, with ali sea, 1.0. 1232,

" FUGITIVE;

ot

“’:‘-
?

drlth aliaseaz

n‘ir.

"-.cwnmmorcm S "~‘"."
. ' KIDNAPING; HARBORDT: OF FUGI-
- TIVES; OmTRUCTION OF T(JSTI"

', Anthony SosephaAmers‘ba'ch

g United States District Court, Toledo, Oh:lo, =
on plea of guilty, sentenced to serve two and = ..
e-half years in a Federel penitentiary apd - 7,
assessed $1000,00 Tine and costs, which were
paid,/ Parole report and disposition shee‘;
. _being submittod.’ :

- Report of Special Agent Bi-J. Iynn, dated nt e
, CJ.eveland Ohio, August 26, 193'7. cLl . .

<
T

] / Subject An‘ﬁ:hony -Joseph “Amrs‘bach o} September 4

- 3, 1937, in the United States District Court,
" Toledo, Ohio, entered a plea of guilty to the .
(gtment returned against him at Toledo, Ohio, on June . ...
, 1937, charging him as aceessory a.ftor the fact and .

# naping of Edward George Bremer, and. harborlng Alvin %G,

- Karpis and BarryCampbells He was gerntenced to serve -

*".4wo ‘and ome-half years in a ‘Federal penitentiary to be
designa,ted by “the .lttorney' General, adsessed a $10Q0.00

tino and #0}54 eosts, which ﬁne and sta were pe.id in

! - . '_‘1} \._ . U T ,ﬁ PRy .1_\_‘

e

y .;fno NOT WRITE mmut:mcu

@ - Bureau

2 = Cincinnati
* 1 = Chicago
2 - Cleveland \ /

\ -
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tp.em A(eut h cw-go
mowhnd, Ohio. T

« .

e ux aLvIR nma.' it .num o
" SR, JOSEPH P, MORAN, with -nuu. n

STAARD GEORGE BKMMER, VICTIM =
KIDNAPING; HARBORING OF FUQGITIVES;
S .hnl OBSTRUCTION OF nsncz, WATIONAL

. Dolr 81!1 f -"':. ‘_,}- “.‘,‘.;' ' ’ R "‘h . k
_ hforaeo h udo to the roport ot Spcchl uont l. l. )
wm, @ated at Cleveland, Ohio, December 8, 1937, . .- "

-

In view of the fact that this investigative reoort
has set forth imformetion concerning the prosecution of Anthony
Joseph Amersbach, a copy of this uport.huldhtnrnishodth
United States M.tornsy tor his {aforsatiom. :

EREE 5 . Vory trul\y youro, e -
- v R o , .o~ ur ) .
',4 - - .‘ I . e i N "I":‘_’ ";' L P L '411._ A ‘_'.‘ :,V‘ BRI

J ohn !dgar loanr,
D!.roctor.

1"'mmmwcmnus SECTION

.MAIL

EC 20 1937

M
F"" n? ‘,utﬂﬁlﬂ“r
HIE B i of jushet

L .3 "Juﬂ‘-’_________,__..———"
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: w v .- bo co .o m. . oo
P OERE I Sanchester, Georgia.

woe Dear Br. Buish:

I wish t0 ackmowiedge receipt of your letter
of December 1, 1937, in which you request imnformation
concerning the criminal life of "la"™ Barker.

L I regret that the materisl which you desire is
BN e, sot available for genersl distribution. However, as

of possible interest to you I am enclosing & number of
By recent saddresses in which I hsve spoken about warious
criminale,and the one emtitled ®"Aiventures in Scientific
Law Enforcement™ deals briefly with the kidnaping of
XZdward George Broemer in 8t. Paul hy members of the
Barker-Karpis gang.

L 1 am also enclosing a pumber of the general
- publications of this Bureau which I thought you might like
to read.

8incerely yours,

John RBdgar Boover,
- Director.

}rue Costs of Cr
)outh and Crime

}dve.ntures in Scie
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Young, Tom rdon, James seph

xmmma mnnonmc oF FUGTTIVES; OBoTRUc-' ,

" @Breaug, Jack%ordon,, James®
N _ﬁzﬁemn To der.

TION OF J'USTIC'E' RATIONAI. !'IREARI.B AC‘I‘. S
] Titla of Caset'

- 0 ; . ".' . :
" | ALvIN RARPIS, with sliases; -t i
‘| DR. JOSEPH P.dém, with allasés, :

n
I.0. 1232, éUﬁITIVE et &1'
EDWARD GEOR BRE-ER YICTDI. 3 o .
I EEEEEEEERE. ::::xz‘:: +4 32332
- e ¢ 3 .

\\ On J’anuary 17, 1934, members of the notorious Barker-
Karpis gang, including Alvin Karpis, Arthur R. "Doc" Barker, Earry
Campbell, Volney Davis and William Weaver, who are all serving
C .+~ - - life sentences at the present time, at St. Paul, Minnesota, kide-- - -
9 naped Edward George Bremer, & wealthy banker, transported him in
—~ '~ interstate eommerce to Bensenville, Illinois, where he was forcibly
' "held ageinst -his will pending rensom megotiations, and was finally
released on Fobruary 7, 1§34. after the payment of saoo,ooo.oo by
- .his ram:lly. oy SR ,xf . e et

e B b O <ol “.t-m”..-.._ . “w"

e !‘ollowing his release, various members of the Barker- -

.., Karpis gang proceeded $o0 Toledo, Ohio, and then in the fall of .i...
f_',: 1934 moved to Cleveland, Ohio, where. ‘they frequented the notorious

“Harvard club, ‘a gambling rendezvous, with which Anthony Jodeph i *

" Amersbach was ¢losely allied., Amersbach becamo very intimate with =

: various members of the gang and aided and assisted them in avoiding .;;,;, -

7 'QPPTONHS’.”. > -,'...'._‘ ,:~-'; = =1 gl * 2 :
P

‘~.'

-

U

"'In Sep:éom‘ber 1954, }he presence pi' the’ Barke Karpis ;

oo NoOT WRI‘I"E ll Tﬂm SPACES

/57(//‘{8 Tﬁft”fﬁ"r

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: ‘ , DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION' CHECKED" OFF:

JACKETED:

Q - Bureau
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1 = Chicago
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Jts.nued this asgociation until November of. 1955, during which

7-1

. in Cleveland, .Ohio, was discovered but the male pembers were

: M--“,successrul in'eluding arrest. Alvin Karpis and Harry Campbell'

-reappearevd in Cleveland, Ohie, . 1n about February 1935 t'ollov— :
“ ing thefi escape from & polide. t;mp in Atlantic- City, New. i “&.f:

becams very intimaté with Anthony Joseph Amersbach and eon-

N “period Alvin Karpis, Harry Cempbell and others who were rrs- S
" ‘-~,:.quenters of the Harvard club perpetrated two. mail train R

7 robberies ‘in the Northern Judicial District. of Ohio, one P

:“ " Warren, Ohio, which netted them soms $72,000.00 and the othsr o
,_at Gerrettsville, Ohio, which netted thexn some 354 000.00. S

S e 2
LR

- o‘ A Federal Grand Jm'y at 'i‘oledo, Ohio, on Iune 10, :
.1957, returned an indictment in three counts egainst. Anthony "
Joseph Amersbach and dthers, said dAndictment charging I ;
-Amersbach and the other named defendants as accessories arter X
the fact to the kidnaping of Edward George Bremer, conepiring

* “George Bremer, and conspiraey %o harbor Alvin. Karpis and Harry. .
Campbell, knowing these individuals to be fugitives from jus-
tice, wanted by the government for the kidnaping of Edvard
George Bremer. On September 3, 1937, in the United States

guilty to this indictment and was sentenced to serve two and
one-half years in a federul penitentiary and assessed a $1000,00

: fine and $40.35 costs, which he id 1n ‘caghey: ¢ -..; R
s . ¥, < ] 1; R i o
A j.&@,ﬁ,ﬁ&},_ jf;; & _RLTyA A At

RN Accmvmrms cmcmsmmcxsi"“ .S’\ oo

L R Durlng the time Alvin Karpis, Har:;y Gampbell and other
; _"members of the ‘Barker-xarpis gang were frequenting the Barvard
' Club in Cleveland, Ohlp, ‘and, 1n constant association with =

5 Anthony Joseph Amersbach, - they ware ¢onsidered among the out-

. standing pudblic enemies and mgitives in the United States ana..

. . were being vigorously sgught by %he. Federal Bureau of Investiga- &

of clevele.nd, Ohio, and ig operated in open defiance of the law, ;4
‘and it has been deﬁnitely established by investigation that .. .
- the majority of the 'gnployees of the Harvard Club are ex-convicts
and that this ©lub on the whole is a rendezvous for notorious . -

so~called "big shots™ of this club end acted in the capacity

s, . 7

as accessories after the fact to the kidnaping of Edward . - .;«-;;J '_ '

‘tion.” The Harvard Club {s located in Newburgh Heights, a su‘bur?i;

" underworld characters.” Anthony Joseph Amersbach was ome of the -

- Distriet Court- at Toledo, Ohlo, Amersbach entered a plea of.. ...... ..

.Terasy, and upoa" their arriyal “An Cleveland. ‘Ohio, thsy again ";,"':_

PR
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of a gumman and manager. This e¢lub is so notorious that

. Anthony Joseph Amersbach, together with the propriotors, ‘ofie T
- of whom ie Arthur W, Hebebrand who on June 30, 1937, in: the -
‘United, States Dist;ict ‘Court at Toledo, Ohio, was sentenced ;. !’

“to ‘serve tno yaars in a United States, federal penitentzary '
on the same indictment naming Amersbach was ablq on. J'anuary
711, 1936 to ‘openly defy ‘a raiding party comprised of the .. r"

e pmsecuting attorney-of Cuyahoga County, Ohio, and special
" “'deputies, when an atiempt waj made to ;ald, the -club, and dn

b, 1 ‘this occasion the raiding party was {lhreatened by death by
" machine ‘gun firée .and thus held ‘at bay until all of the t

gambling aquipment had been ‘moved out . of the club. The club
was closed for a few weeks but reOpened a short distance away

a.ndds presently doing & flourishing business. - j_- //

o ,.ary ‘-.;, - N ~M*A_Mw“;"~’_‘;‘i-- .‘.K

&_‘___. . -—.—n——”

e . v jts $s indicated ‘hereinaf{er, Amershach has an exten- oo
. sive eriminal record and is considered by the 01eve1a1yp~ oot s .
_(Ohio) Police Department to be a vicious eriminals ~oOn = " ’
- October 18, 1921, he was arrested by the Cleveland Police
. Department Quring ‘the perpetration of a hurglary, but_ on,J.y .
after he had engaged the police in a gun battle resulting in
one of the police officers being wounded to such an extent
that he has never entirely recovered and is at this writing

“_:a bad cripple. e 'f'?**_-*" B e R
\ Imerabach was in very close alliance vith Harry \
oo Campbell and Alvin Karpis in April 1935 when these two - e
fugitives perpetrated the robbery of a mail ‘train.at Wafren. AP

“+.? Ohio, end obtained some $72,000,00, and in November 1935,
5 " when these two fugitives perpe%rated the ro"bbery of a mail -
train at Garrettsville, Ohio, and obtained some #:';4,000.00,
-2 and all indications point to the fact that he shared in this . |
' T:,-A;loot although ‘this matter has not boen‘"the subJect of atrict' \

EPH MDMH

PmSOHAL HISTORY OF ANTHONY I

O "‘" Anthomr J‘oseph Amerschh is forty yeara of age, having St
'been born &t Cleveland, Ohioc, on March B, 1897, and ia of the - '~ SO
white race ani of German descent. He has never been known to

3=
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TR AR AR g A R WL 1 G G W e e A
» cngage 1n any ‘legai’ gainful ocoupation and his crﬁ;xinal record-"
- Tefleets that he has been .in difficulties with the law since.

-+ he wag about twenty

pars.of agh, ‘He i ﬁo‘.t married; s
frars.of ces: s emied.

¥

-

¥

S¥His l:;ther. ’ Ahdrew Amersbach a sister, .Beatrice 7 :
j" Ameerach, and a brother. Barry Amerabach, Teoside in- cleva-
- “land, Ohio, at“7124 Clark Avemue, and ére considered -7 i,
- respectable, the rather and brother being retlrpﬂ trou the

_considereble monsy. He has dnother brother, Philtp - I.:". TR

 Amersbach, who is serving a life sentence in the state Houso e

" of Correction and Branch Prison at Marquette, Michigan, ', g
. Another brother is a Jpracticing physician, Dr.: Joseph Ce f

‘._ L e

| ' "Amersbac‘h whose office ‘address 15 10§ East 53rd Sireet, ’ \'*‘ _
‘ New York City, New York. ;Two other sisters, Mrs, Joseph C. &%

- lagner ‘and Mrs, John B, Morgan, reside at 1346 East 94th / 3

A ".Street, Cleveland, Ohic, and 12576 Lake Avenue, Lakewood, .
" A 011‘10, msmctiveh’ . '."‘.r':« L ,j»"‘a «," Hax gkt Iig_la?‘i T e X e e & " e ‘.:,a—"-}"" o
P D TP S TR = SE g Sy adlas |l R o T e, b S L e
The following is the criminal record of Anthony Joseph
Amersbach, as reflected in the files of the Federal Bureau
or Investigation under FBI—B4.=,30. _’DB

D Tl T o o ol T ap

b
Lo




}" ) It :ls poin%ed out as
reoord that Anthony J’ouph Amersbach, while an escaped pris-’
.oner from the Ohio State Penitentiary, ‘perpetrated a highway
robbery in the State of West Virginia and was senteneed to
“Moundsville, West Virginia Penitentiary $6 ‘orve twemtyw %
five years, fron which sentence he obtained a stay of
execution and was returned to the Ohio State Penitentiary,
where he completed the sentence for which he was originally
confined in the Ohio State Penitentiary. Through some over-

=5-




sight - ‘he was not returned te the Stato Pcnitentiary :
Houndsville. West Virginia, upon’the eompletién of. his tam
‘at the Ohid State Penitentiary. He is presently wanted b;

' the priaon authorities at Moundsville, West Virginia, to . :
completo his twenty-five year eentence at that instituﬂon.

=6~
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{~ Ste Paul umnesou,s»t.~12-10-. o | /43 8/13 G 3
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trn.l: -_.-,_ - ~;
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hY
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‘GEORGE TIM
DR. JOSEPH P

N

= sat aly
: '.’\,. EDNARD GEORGE

Reference:
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;"p‘.i-,;n.'.'”f;'},;--‘s‘

cnmcmorcm

(|, KIDNAPING} oasmuchon oF
‘JUSTICE; EARBORING OF Fuenrms,
nnouAL memts ACT, @;}:

with antsut A
MOBAII, with nliues, FUGI‘I‘NE,

e S o

REMER" Vioti.ll "

The U, B, Kttorney at St, Paul upon dourt s
- order dated April 6, 1937, bas rotired the

. pending indictments in this case fram the .
"~ oslendar,  No sction has been teken by the
_ Ettorney General as to possible nolle of theao
1ndictmonta and same will be maintained aotivo
}n the United States Attorney's files at Ste

aul, Petition by V:.ctip for return of $2710
rensom money granted and’ order filed 2/19/3
- ¥o rurther Mvestigation in this distriot. A

DAl ALt s -\s*""-’.'
’. Al st PRl NN "“i:""
: 2% 2. NG <

N2 R"’«ﬁ. O S ,Ruc. --\J\\.

L .b
e S
P .f.\.‘c.-. } ‘-E .ix RS & em

]

Reports of Special Agents E. E, Willjams, St, Paul,
18/37 and E, N, Notesteen, 5/17/37; Bureau
e Iatter datod 11/16/57 A S ¥~ T Ry -

T Ar sr. PAUL, nmso'r

\.‘;(

5 " S COntaot hal beon mady/ from time to timo nth:;‘n United
States Attorney t St, Paul aith refergnce to the fino.l dispositien to be -
made of the etill pending {ndictments in this ‘case, No ruling has been madée
by the Attorney Genera] as to possible "nolle" of these indictments snd under
{.- . date of April 6, 1937, Assistant United States Attorney George Helsey, wpon .
motion in Us 8, District Court," St. Paul, requested that en order be issued "
| .- for the retirement. of the’ pending indictments from the onlendar, This order
" . was made and filed the same date’ and mi siﬁed by U, 8. Distriot Judge -
... Matthew M. Joyoce ’ym wag provious}y report in rep rt of» rororence of Lgeni
v B. E. 'illim. 18 _4‘5,‘& - 5% s

'pomumr:mtmzsrm . f

.5: ."5 ‘%lBOFTHIlm e B2

A1 LB DEC ;4__1

3=-Bureau
i:ghi‘:ﬁ‘ \}jmn >3l’” EC 13 AT

2=Cincinnati 2=5t, Paul
l=Chicago
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R ¥ of the fact thnt ‘the Attorney General of tho
**f._ mnited States has not taker any action relative to the possible
¥ L nolle of these indictments, the United States Attorney at §t. Paul
- is of the opinion that same will be held active in the me. m e

: that ofrioo. though thoao ﬁ.lu themaelvet,tro

- The  1ndfotmeits’ atni ponding have boon sot out .;,e 9{& :
previously 1n the report of Spocial Agent E.V!, !otestoen. St. Paul. g -

‘t'>‘~‘ > *x;‘-'l

Tl s ' Relativo to the potiﬁh of tho Vioti.n ﬁled in U. 8. B
',,,Distriot Court, St. Paul, on February 12, 1936, and requesting ... . . .. -
the return of 0 of the ransom money which was recovered rrom TR
_ the possession of\vidler and JohmAMcLaughlin and impounded by the -
- Court, the Clerk's records reflect that an order for the turn over
of this money in the sum of $2710 was signed by U, 8, Distriot Judge
Matthew ¥, Joyce on February 19, 1936, and was filed the same date, -
A receipt signed by the Viotim, Edward George Bremer, reflecting
that on February 22, 1636, he had received from the Clerk of the
Ue S. District Court at St, Paul, the sum of $2710 was filed on
February 22 1936.
Belative to the m.tter ot dotainera being filed against
the subjects in this case now presently incarcerated in the U, S.
Penitentiary at Alcatraz, the matter was discussed with Assistant °
United States Attorney George Heisey at §t, Paul, Mr, Heisey advising
that no detainers would be” filed by: his office except on spegific
“instruoctions from the Attorney Genersl of the United States in view
of the fact that in the event these subjeocts are paroled at some
- _future date, no further prosecutive sction is oontemplated by tho _'-5:;‘. o
’ TUnited States Attorney at St, Paul, 3ir, Heisey also mentioned ' ;%I . =
"' that the placing of detainers’ ‘against these subjects would mot P
;- necessarily have the effect of preventing thelr ptrole 'auch thn‘ s
'u tho lu provides suoh parolo to bo oonuiaorodo . o

REFERRBD UPOI GMLETIOU 1‘0 THB OFFICE OF ORIGII ;

S w3 &
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#1233; o¥ @), RDVARD ORORCK BATIR ~ Vietim,
YIDNAPING; ORSTHUCTION OF JUSTICK BARBORe

g or mon'xm; HATIONAL FIRZARLS AOT,
n.u-sm R T e
Refsrence 18 n&o % lu ﬂsoﬂ of 8pecial Agens
| l!. lotoﬂm. dsted at 3¢, Paul, Ueceder 10, 19V,
In viex of the fuot that this report eontains an
opinion of the United Etates Attorney at 3%, Paul, ldinnesote,

a 00Dy of She repors should have doen fumished She United
sn'm Attmoy for his wcmun. o
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1448 Standard Building
Cleveland, Ohio

it ﬁv-.,m e e S uaw-«wybm

:M-Sor 18. 1087

‘ 3 l.oforon« h mdo tq.yeur letter" ht Docaabor W
;2. 161 in which you sugzested that an imtediste conferende
be had with the proper Umited States Attorney and sathorise~ -
sion secured if possidle to file a eoxplaint eharging GRS e
EiltoRlLett »ith violation 6f the hardorins statute with =~~~ = ~~ -
refereice to instant case.

__ An sgent of thie office discusced the matter in
YT detall with Assistant Unfted Stetes Attorney Cerald P. .~ %7 -
oponlnnaor at Toledo, Chlo. "¥r. Openlander mdvised that 3he | -~
. ovidence sgainast ¥ilton Lett was not sufficim$ %o suthorize " | -~ -
‘& eomplaint sgainst him; that $o authorice s oomphht ogainot s
jilton Lett,. or anyone fgr that natter, at the present time
gt eonnnttgn with the barboring of Alvia Karpis, would 2
ereate additional pudliecity with ieference %o this case .
. which tould lo'doubt be detrimental both %0 his office amd

Woocido B

i

- C‘?- tits

e e g e
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REPORT MADEAT .. '.:.0 || DATEWHEN MADE  |' RERIOD FOR ' n'a-ou'rum-vf
oo T e WHICH MADE B .
Seattle, Washington | 12/9/57 u/so/sr AR, Deers :
-%DEN% with aliases, ™ i g' | sHaracran oF casc

'mmrmc. OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE
ORING OF FUGITIVES, NATIONAL
[PIRRARS o7 .
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Vg Xgerria, centralia, Iashington, §
- 'has no knowledge of whersabouts of
~ LuoilleXferris or Miltom{letts - -

RU.Cs 4 i

3

o m

,.«—

Report of Speoial Agent A. Te Deero ’ Seattle, Washingtan,
dated Novemher 27, 1957. '

SR

Mo

DETATLS:

R
RN R

The writer interviewed Mr, Vern Ferris, Room 12, Tower Hotel,
Centralia, Washington. Mr. Ferris advised that he had not seen or heard
of Lucille Ferris in over a years. He said that her parents and relatives
~ apparently have not heard of her either; however, if any are in communi-
cation with her, according to Mr, Ferris, it would dbe her mother, Lnstanco
Ferrjs, whose present whereabouts is unimown to Mr. Ferris, Mr. Ferris
stated that he feels positive that Constance Ferris is gware of the where-
~ abouts of her daughters. He also explained that William{Hooper, trother-
in-law to Constance, who is on the Burlington Route, working at Ste Joseph,
. lﬁssouri, would 11kaly have :ln.fomation conoerning Luecille Ferria. e
B . 5 ,‘.' R A . to
NP u:r. rorris stated that his brother, A_._x)(x'orris. 18 the fathor
, of Luoille, and that A V, Ferris and Constapce Ferris are separated, He
further stated that two sisters, Mrs, Walte lieu, 1420 South Madison
 Street, Beaumont, Texas, and Mrs, Bernard Hughes (Myrtie Ellen), street’
address unknown, St. Louis, Missouri, are cousins of Lucille Ferris, and :
that either of them might have information as to the whereabouts of Lucille.
Mr. Ferris also said that in the event the mother of Lucille Ferris had
not u,;ot been located, Williem Hooper, mentioned above, could possibly

,1’
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advise her present whereabouts,

...,f,._ 'm‘,,...,-- z‘.‘zl,‘,.a-

e

ek TN g BB

to the whoi'oabouts or Luoille rerru or I.ett he wuld inmediately notm;
\, 5 the Seattle Feld Division, ‘the writer havlng informed him as to how to -
3. eommunicates. He aduaad that he had nov‘er seenggl.ott, and that ho_ knows

P

S nothing about him.

R} No tmdevelo;)ed leads are boins set ‘out

relatives ot Lucille Ferris mentioned by Vern Ferris interviewed, in .
ew of the fact that the Seattle Field Division does not have full -
nformation as to whether they have already been contacteds Such action
s being left to the discretion of the office of origine -~
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THISCASEORIGINATEDAT Cinginnati, Obio .. ... ... . . . ., .. . FENO. Ta§
| meroRT MADE AT, ng ‘ | oATE wHEN MaDe muoom RPN | ua-om'umn' N ': o :
) s | H MADE .a': ~ -,L L »
Indianapolie, Indim T1211-37 i; /2'}:,36/3"* nm,.m ) ram e [J
o ALVIN mpxs, with aliases; DR. JOSEPH P  |s=""™° = KIDNAPING; HARBORING
MORAN, with aliases, 1.0, #1232; et 0.13 <« ] OF FUGITIVES; OBSTRUCTION OF .
EDRARD GEORG BREMER, Viotime iy s ,,.-1 JUSTICE, HATIONAL. rmmus ACT.

EXRIRE

;T "!

. } " Ho ini‘ormtion developed at E'mnsville ’“‘ o
G or Vincennes, Indiana, poYJice departe. 7% . " R
: .+ .- ments indicates that Jo W mllinl,hal.i._i Lo
BRI ST A resided in either or tﬁese placee. :;.
T4 e o . L S Lo e L_, e ‘~ . .
e Y SN Ko € "’RUG" : s ¢ \,'-" ) ,.- L‘: o
So L AN ! SRS g : :
Refere:ioo. | s Letter 'I:o Indianapolis office fron st. Louil L
A » “office dated Qctober 25, 1937; report of = 1 ..
. Specisl Agent Williem T. Morton, Memphis,
,\ Tennessee, dated September 3, 1937,
/ ’ b e R e
Deteils; --A’." EVANSVILLE. NDIANL- Y,

.with J. E. Connelley, superintendent of meils, who questioned various

In en ei’fort o looa‘be J. l. !ulline R eonte.ct was had

‘postel employees with negative results,

Inquiry was also mede et the

ville dietriot, checket

¥r. Tate also contacted the menagers of his stores, bub no one oould
'reoall a tomer or present enployee by
N o Er FT R K
[

i

- Evansville police department but no inrorme.tion oould be developed
concerning thie individual. PRV
,h o A *x -

» Tate; oupervisor Piggly-!‘igglj stores, Bvens-
personnel and _payroll records with negative :
Jw. . results, 1% being noted that the name of Virgil fole did not appears -

thi name or Yirgil Coie. P

. : % .,.,1'\- 3
i z" e
a ’

)

With the Ehought that i Wallids sight possibly be

looated through the records of the publio
Indie.na, reporting agent made inquiry in

chools et Evansville,’ .~
1'1:;3 regard but was advised

3=Dureeu
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l-Chicago
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that a student by the name of Virgil Cole has not been enrolled

scholastlo year. L
R R e o ' J' ) f ‘
R G It be:.ng noted that J. W' Mullins is wanted in the

‘ state of Louisia.na on a forgery charge, reporting agent also

o '«ith negative resulta. ) M'," G
o “Ae ‘information a.ppearod on pago five in ‘the report
of s;pacia.l Agent R. L. Johnson, S8t. Louis, Missouri, dated :
October 16, 1937, in_the case entitled, "J. W. MULLINS, with -
aliases; National Motor Vehicle Theft Act' to the effeot that
kr. and Mrs. Mullins were leaving Evansville and moving some
place ebout fifty miles therefrom, reporting agent conducted -,
inquiries at ¥incennes, Indiana, with negative results., The
records of the publie schools, togethér with ell postoffice
records, were ohecked, as well as a.ppropriate i.nquiry at tho

- Vincennes police department. s e el

‘,.A,. I LI RN

2

Sar e s e

All inguiries in the above during the course of
instent investigation were made under the name of J. We
Mulllns, as well as his lmown aliases.

. AS there are no outatand:.ng leads :Ln the India.na-
polis d:.vision, inata.nt oase ia be:lng -
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in any publie sohool ut Evansville, Indiana, éuru:g the presenb 7_;{ |

cheoked the bad cheok file of the Evansnllo Ppolice department T



Federal Burean of Investigation Fasshmen ...
United States Department of Justice
{

! 1448 Standard Building R o SO
Cleveland, Ohio Mei et

' i H ‘
oo :
WY enr e ALE—C O

December 14, 1937| *r Houel ...

Director ; M' -ew ...........
Federal Bureau of Investigation " nm
WBShington, D. c. Mr. Nouglrien ...,
M. Wleuols...... ...
Dear Sir: Re: Brekid T. :m:mm .....
hlr. A A cecmmecsoce

Mr. E.alider.........

The Bureau's attention is invited to letter from th¢ '

‘ Oklahoma City field division to the Cleveland field division dafed o=@ -
A December 2, 1937, requesting that the United States Attorney be}
consulted with a view to obtaining process of arrest for Miltom| — —

,(Lett and also to letter from the Cleveland field division to tht """"""""""""

Oklahoma City field division dated December 13, 1937, advising

\'( that Assistant United States @ttomey Gerald P.\Openlander at

\ Toledo, Ohio, had informed that the evidence against Lett was not
O sufficient to authorize a complaint against him,

- /// I was present at Toledo, Ohio, on December 9, 1937, when
AN S Special Agent H. B. Dill discussed this matter with Mr. Openlander,
during which time I pointed out to kir. Openlander that we were
endeavoring to locate lett, had requested the assistance of local
' officers in different sections of the country who were extremely
C“ reluctant to endeavor to cause his arrest because of statements
7 that Lett had made that he would resist the officers and there was
-~ no process outstanding, Mr. Openlender stated that he reslized
. the difficulty that might arise should Lett be shot while resist-
. ing eporehension in the event no process was outstanding, -but, on
N~ the other hand, he stated that prior to drewing indictments sgainst
the other rersons involved in this investigation for harboring he
hed gone over the evidence in the file with Special Agent E J.
Wynn and other agents and made a detailed outline of sane, He stat-
ed at that time it was not felt that sufficient evidence was avail-
able to prosecute Kilton Lett, and if suffi@ient evidence was not
aveilable then, he does not see that the matter &hgul De reopoﬁod

_._--_—..-—__- e

by filing a complaint now. ;

As a sidelightnoﬁot(:)h%g I%D&%ﬁ pre s at TOZ;O had Gl
wondered why prosecution was not had again,st George imine ﬁ '
Toledo Police Department, and he, Openlander, felt e‘ik !
process against Lett now, the press would pecome i f 6?1 e :
office and the Bureeu on not proceeding agphinstse i'é _

Mr. Openlender advised that the evidence WES 1ot
sufficient to prosecute George Timimey, yet it wa
him than the evidence is against Milton Lett. _
COPTES DESTROYED
168 MAR 25 1965




Milton Lett, as set out in the summary report of Special
Arent E, J. Wynn dated at Cleveland, Ohio, on October 25,
1936, is thet Gertrude Billeter[Miller, wife of Herry%Cemp-
bell, will testify that she saw Milton Lett visit with
Herry Campbell at the MeGraw residence in Toledo, Ohio, on
October 14, 1935, and that Milton .Lett was introduced to
her as "Bill".

On page 163 of the summery report of Special Agent
S. K. McKee dated at Cleveland, Ohio, on October 26, 1936,
it is indicated that Mr. E. Gi{Hutchison, a salesman for
the Knowles Browne, Incorporated, 1440 West 25th Street,
Cleveland, Ohio, will testify that he sold lilton lett a
four-door Plymouth sedan under the name of Carl Baker,
1027 East 147th Street, Cleveland. This Plymouth whick
was purchased by Milton Lett under the neme of Carl)Baker
is believed to be the one used by Alvin Kerpis and others
in the robbery of the mail train at Gerrettsville, Ohio,
on November 7, 1935,

¥r. Openlender stated, in conclusion, that if addi-
tional evidence was obtained indicating the guilt of subject
lett, he, of course, would authorize prosecution. Yet it
would seem from the extensive investigation already conduct-
ed that the only additional evidence that could be developed would
be an admission from subject Lett following his apprehension,
which is very problematical and most unlikely, as he, Openlander,
does not believe that Lett would incriminate himself.

Very truly youra;

T. N. StApleton,
Special Agent in Charge.

TNS:h
7-1

c¢ - Cincinnati
Kansas City
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7-281— December 14, 1937.

_ o Rohun t.o q neaortndun (o you nnder date of lumt
30, 1937, concerning a memorandum dated August 18, 1937, from
Asalstant Attorney General Brien Mcilahom, with which wap for~ =~

warded a copy of the letter sent to him Yy Mrs. CassiusiicDonald,

. in which she complained that a Bureau Agent had recently celled

- upon her requssting to see a typesriter, it is recalled that
Bpecial Agent W, H. Espey conducted this fnterview with Ers.

'McDonald, and he subaitted a memorandua oconcerning this inter-

view in which he stated that at the end of the interview Mrs.

. HcDonald sssuned & more friendly attitude towards him, amd _
volunteered of her own free will information to the effect ﬂnt

she did heve an 0ld typewriter in the attic of the homse in Grosse

Points, Michigsn, end that she wiiid allow a Bureau Agent to securs

lpociuns fron um. nch.tno provided hcr nttorncy firaf. gave hil

o7 AT TYMIOIEC

The purposs ct obui.nl.ng thoao :pocims was for com-

pariaon with an extortion note in an old extortion case in the

. Detroit Office entitled Unkuown Subjects; Edsel BXI&:«!, Victimj
= luxy)‘ford, II, Victis - htorti?l

C TTOLNLLD & INDEXED - 8'

Pursusat to the lead tolugrlkclul:/f;u 1

" Yypewriter,on Decesber 9, 1937, Special Agent (a) lobort 1‘.
o.. of the Detroit Office callad at Nrs. db. hone
" Poine, Nichigan, for the purpose of uourﬁé
S f.ypnrltcr duch lho M prov:lously

-"%‘(-Mﬁz‘- ¥

h ,

c-‘

. &
. At lrt chomld's rcsi nce & lidlego woman fﬂ&u‘d
‘ tt the door and after igent Ross inquired for Mrs, NMcDonald-this-

. woman stated that NMrs. McDonsld was out of town. Agent Ross in-

" quired as to whea Krs. NcDonald would returs and this woman inquired
" as to the 1dentity of Agent Ross and the nature of his dusiness,

snd thereupon Agent Ross advised her as to his identity and stated -
that Nrs. NcDonald had this sumaer told an Agent of this Bureau

I think the less wex have to do with this @/
"Battle-ac" the better. H.



Menmo for the Director -2~ Cecember 14, 1937,

that possidly there was a riter ia the attic of her eiw
home and that he (Agent Ross) was htorut.od tn obuinhg :
_ lpociuns fron tbut typnritur. RN

o At ﬂ:h point thh vosan bocuo very cxcuod and
: pmucnny hysterical and shouted, *There is no typewriter in
the attic. Xou weren't told there was a typewriter in the attic,
.. You were told it was Mrs. McDonald's imagination.” This womam - -
~ screamed a few more words ana tborﬂpon ulmod f.ho front. door '
.huntlou'tuo. SN - _

T As A;nnt lon procudod to hil oar t.o dopm, a ﬂeioun, '
barking police dog came rushing towsrd Agent Ross from the back
door of the houss, This 1s all of the conversation had betseen -
Agent ﬂou snd this womsn who cpmuy na lrl. McDonald.

o Sbortly boforc l‘ont lon rt‘burnnd to tho Detroit Offioce
rron covering this lead, a call was roceived from s party who
stated she wished to speak to Mr. Newman and upon deing advised
by the receptionist of the Detroit Office that he was out of town
and that Agent 8mith was scting in charge of the office she stated
that sho wished to speak with Agent Baith,

Special Accnt Richard B, Smith upon lu’u.ng the receiver
heard & m'. voice and she foquired as to what Agent from the
Detroit Office drove a car bearing Michigan license 17014. Agent
8aith inquired as to the identity of the perty ealliing and she
'~ then stated she was Mrs, Caseius NcDonald., Agent Baith fnquired
if she had may complaint to make and she stated she had plenty.
8he was them informed by Agent Saith, who was aware of the previous
.- difficalties had with her, thut if she had any oomplaint to make
" .- whatsosver that she should coms to the Detroit Office end that a0 -
Srm e o0 information whatever would De furnished ever the telephone. She .
Swmtve o then atarted om & tirade against the Direotor and Agents of this
"o Bureau, at which time Agent Saith interrupted and again told her -
SR .thatulbhadnycoophuttonnmwndhghdhmm
RETatToIty ot. ﬂu hrm nrnu. L S 3;' S .

rs. lcbould oonunncd her ahu against nu Bmau,
ohtug that her husband had been framed into the peaitentiary Wy
Mr. Boover's scleatific detectives and that she was going o see .
to it that she sas not framed into any penitentiary as her husband
was.

s;




Nemo for the Director -3y Decenmber 14, 1937.

e - :‘:n‘ - "‘#-* Pd LR Tt 4‘ P

'Itvuobﬂmhlmt&uhthﬂw'oluu.h

. vory mlublo frame of uind and that intelligent discussiom - .
of the metter could not be had over the telephone, whereupon he ' . -
- again sdvised her that if she hod any complaint to make she should
.-~ _come to the office. She ocontinued her sbuse and Agent S=ith lamg .

.. up the receiver, feeling that it was not necessary for any Agemt .

d:ini:lmtohhnchcmomwmoottwnﬁcw .
er . Do

3’ - .r-,;-

’ Irl. lcbomld m.dhtnl,y mg baek, .t -h!.eh tho :
she was again informed that she should gome to the office if she
desired to meke & complaint. &he thereupon stated that this
Bureau was attespting to intimidate her and that it would be
nocenuy for the Agmnt calling at her home (0 anewer to the court
as she had been previously toldtv tho oourt tbatthhnmaaooald
mt.bc'uaorhu'.,¢-;,'..r...1N b

Shc stated that tho lnruu was atunpting t.o buud up
one of their well known scientific frams-ups on her and that all
the poraonnol of the Bureau were orooks.

A it was hpouiblo to un: to uu- wosan nnd got h
any word with her, Agent Baith qaln hun‘ np the roccivcr ‘and ch'
hu pot beon hurd fros aml. 5 -

.,g".fi,“. o PO Iuboetfhlly,

<,
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JELK
Special Agent in Charge,
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,
Dear Sir:
Res BREXID © -

In view of the decision of the Buresu to
hold {n abeyance all investigation lookiag %o the
epprehension of Milton Lstts, 1t $s not deemed
Sesiradle to samply with the request in your letter
of Decmber 16, 1937, at this time, |

» Yory truly yours,

(Ve Geen e John 4gar Hoover,
" e Baogtamnn ... E Dm‘”r. -
i ir Crele i r - .
Mr. Coffey .ococeunne- , — - - .
Mr. Crowl ... .. i e e ) T
Mr. EQSD . oooeeoeeee ¢ Oinoinnati S . . e
Mr. Foxworth . Cleveland
Mr. Glavin.._........ | Chicege _
¥r. Harbe ........... GOM.“*‘HMGﬁT. S TiN
Mr. Hottel ........c.. M A w!,. v
Mr. Lester .
Mr. Mclotire._........ A
r. Naughten .. JANZS 1938
Mr. Nichols .......... A C: ow
kir. Pennington PEbERR Byisie o7 WESTIGATION,
Mr. Rosen .........if U3 CBAKAA) o Jugnie ' )
Mr Schiider......... - -
Mr. Tamm ........... i
» Mr. Treacy..... -




by

v Federal Bureau of Enuestigation

nited States Bepartiment of Justice

1612 Federal Reserve Bank Bldg.,
Kansas City, Missouri
December 16, 1937

Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
w&shington, Do 00

RE: BREXID
Dear Sir:
Dr. Marion R."’-K:Lng, Superintendent of the U, §. HFosnital
for Pefective Delincuerts, furnished Special Agent C. J. Fadres a

note addressed by Byron|Bolton, an inmate of that institution, to Dr.
King, dated December 9, 1937, whichk reads as follows:

"Dear Sir:
/ In the letter which I wrote to you some time ego, I
/' said that Arthur{Hebebrand and a man who is known ag .Shimmy
harbored various members of the Barker, Karpis gang, and,

that they warned them to leave town when their women were
arrested. They also made the connection, for the Barkers,
with the man who exchanged the Bremer ransom money. I
cannot recall the man Shimmy's last neme just now. If it
does recur to me I will let you know.

I am giving this informstion of my own free ﬁll. No
threats or promises of any kind have been mede to obtein it
from me and 1f I em called as a witness I will testify to

it." ) ’
Respectfully,
Bryan Bolton /s/"
Ve1§y truly 8,
; WL BRANTLEY,
v Special Agent in Charge. .
cc Cleveland N Q) :
Cincinnati St s b\ - ’: '_”1 L.,}__- }L*\() {9

A
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» Pgughman .. ...

Federal Burean of Inuestigation Mo Clapg e

N Coffey ooee..

HAnited States Department of Justice / Ma. Coowt o

Yr. Feano ..o

1448 Stenderd Building o e
Cleveland, Ohio Ef'~““1“~~"~~-‘
o 'Toxbo ool 1

December 17, 1939 ' “fﬁ‘ """"""

L

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated Novembe
1937, epclosing copy of letter dated October 26, 1937, from ‘
¥r. Ray|Allen, Chief of Police at Toledo, Ohio, and requesting ]
that arrangements be mede to furnish Chief Allen with inform-
etion concerning certain phases of the investigation at Toledo,
Ohio, relative to the activities of theQ‘Barker-Karpis gang.

/ Througk teleohone contact with Chief of Police Allen the

T
o
writer and Special Agent H. B. Dill arranged a conference with ;
him at Toledo, Ohio, on December 9, 1937. Upon our arrival ~
we registered at the Hillcrest Hotel and there requested Chief o
Allen to contact us, At this time I again reiterated to Mr. e
Allen that this Bureau would not furnish any information as a <
basis complaint or charges against the personnel of the ©

! \ Toledo¥Police Department, but that the Director was merely '
= furnishing the information to Mr. Allen in view of his express

desire to clean up things in his department. Mr. Allen stated - {
he realized this and would certainly appreciate ell assistance
the Bureau could render. .

- Agent Dill then related to Chief Allen the information
0" / appearing in the memorandum prepared by Special Agents E. J.
Wynn and S, K. McKee from a review of the Brekid file, which
concerned irregularities or improper conduct on the part of
the personnel of the Toledo Police Department. However, at
no time did we disclose to Chief Allen the source of the in-
formetion nor did he request same, although it was obvious
to him that quite a bit of information came to us through a
surveillance of telephone lines.

ey mULED -

Laadh 29

R LI

Chief Allen stated that he and the City Manager, Mr, Edy,
had made a sincere effort to correct things in the police de-
| partment since they have been in office, and he believed that
they had done a very excellent job. However, he realized there

T e vl METUTEN S 1S

7!’ “L /..f;' 9/3 INDEXED :

,,/‘ */* GOPIES DESTROYED
169 MAR 25 1965
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was still considerable room for improvement; that they were
hendicapped under the present set-up because of the Civil
Service Commission. He pointed out that he had removed
Georgé\Timiney as head of the Hoodlum Squed and in his own
ming had always believed that Timiney was a crook as well as
Artf Langendorf. However, he did not have the evidence

whilch would be required by the Civil Service Commission to
discharge these men. He further pointed out that ex-Mayor
Thatcher, whom he believed to be a orook, was now a member of
the eity council, Chief Allen explained that he would like
for City Manager)]Edy to meet the writer and Special Agent
Dill while we wére in Toledo and discuss this information with
Mr. Edy.

I azain assured Chief Allen that the Bureau received
the information concerning the Toledo Police Department
through its investigation in the Brekid case and not through
any investigation of the Toledo Police Department itself and
naturally did not desire to be placed in the position of
meking formal or informal complaints against the members
of his department.

Chief Allen stated that he had informed Mr. Edy of our
presence in the city and the purpose therefor. He further
stated it would be necessary for him to furnish the information
received from us to lir. Edy as his superior and because he had
the utmost confidence in Mr. Edy and would need his assistance
in correcting the situation as it existed, that he would much
rather iir. Edy have an opportunity to discuss this matter with
agents if there was no objection. Under the circumstances and
in view of the fact that the Chief had already stated he definite-
ly understood the Buresu was not furnishing information as the
basis of any charges or a hearing, I decided it would be better
to agree to Mr. Edy's presence. Upon Mr. Edy's arrival, Chief
Allen explained to him that he hed discussed this matter with
the Director and also with us and the information which we
would furnish positively could not be used as a basis for any
cherge or for a hearing of any kind. We then briefly related
the information to City lianazer Edy without disclosing the
‘source of the information and I informed him that we had
taken no steps to corroborate the informationm.

City Manager Edy manifested a great deal more interest
in the information, and he and Chief Allen requested we
recormend someone who could be employed by them to investi-
gate conditions in their department. We declined this, stat-
ing that we knew of no competent man available at the present



time, and I explained that because of our limited personnel
we would be unable to cooperate in such an investigation.

Mr. Edy then stated that he was going to employ
FrezierpReams, attorney at law and formerly prosecutor at
Toledo, Ohio, to investigate conditions in his department;
that he felt sure Mr. Reams would accept this assigmment
and he knew that he could obtain the necessary funds
through the Mayor of the city. He mentioned the fact
that Frazier Reams had served as an attorney for Edith
Marks and was, very friendly with her. It will be recall-
ed that Edithimarks lived with George Timiney as man and
wife after hJ husband had been bumned off by unknown
persons,

Mr., Edy and Chief Allen requested that I convey
their thanks and appreciation to the Director for his
cooveration in permitting the writer and Agent Dill to
confer with them concerning these matters.

‘ Very truly yours,

AL

T. N. Sfapleton,
Special Agent in Charge.

N

TNS:h N~
\




CC-162 Mr. Nathan

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER Mr. Tolsen
DIRECTOR Mr. Baughman

Fedreral Burean of Inuvestigation .,:

Hnited States Department of Justice We. Dewsey
Washington, D. C. Me. Fesworth

JEL:MEC Mr. Karbe
7=-576 . or. Joseph

, Date December 14, 1937 r. Niches
b 11 P.m. Sr. Quinn

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. TAMM wr. Tracy

Re: BREKID

(]N At this tinme, Mrs, S. T:+Phrker alias "Ginger" Parker, Franklin
Park Hotel, Room 153, Washington, D. C., called the Bureau to
advise of her present address and to request that the Little
Rock and lemphis Offices be advised of her address in accordance
with her promise to Agents of those offices,.

She stated she was with her husband and would be at the above
address indefinitely.

It is recalled that Mrs. Parker is a material witness in the Harbor-
ing investigation at Hot Springs, Ark., She was requested to
immediately advise the Bureau in the event of a change of address,
which she promised to do.

Respectfully,
geooroer | |- § 0\, - l’i‘m
) & . FEL o T I ATION
HQDEXED L

i e U JUSTIOE
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIREGTOR
COW Federal Burean of Inuestigation
Mnited States Bepartment of Justice
Mashington, D. 0.

7

October 22, 1937,

MEMORAND 'M FOR

Some young ledy with a tinklinz voice telephoned end said that

she was & witness down in Arkansas in the Karpis case and was

now here in Washington and wented to leave her neme and address

so that if necessary, we could get in touch with her. Proceeding,

she said that she was formerly Virginiiﬂﬂorgan, alias "Ginger",
/But that she is now married and her married name is Mré?"71¥§Iﬁla

arker. She is residing at the Franklin Park Hotel here in
Washington. '

She said that she wanted this information fﬁrnished to both the
¥emphis and Little Rock Field Offices of the Bureau.

Respectfully,




JEL :MEC
7-576 Decerber 21, 1927,
39“1!1 ‘Bm ta Ghu-p. L SRR )
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nu is to alvi“ t!nt udor can ot Dooanm- u.
1937, Nrs, 8, T, Parker, aliss "Ginger® Parker, advised the
Bureau that she 13 presently residing at the Franklin Park
30%01. Room 153. '“hm. D. 0.. and would remin at tiat
address indsfinitely, Bhe stated that im tha eveat of a -

" ehange or aurou she would mdxatoly udviu m Bnrnu.

Vory Cruly mr-.

~v -+ Jobn Rdgar Rooter, -
: Dh'octa-. .
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OMr. J. E. Hoover, Director,

3 Federal Bureau of Investigation,
> United State[a) Dapartment of Justice, Indisnapolis Field Office -—
c:—7Wash1ngton, . C. (Name and address of Coatributor)
B September 13, 1937
Dear Sir: (Date)
Following are additional records in cases on which fingerprints have been mailed to the
Federal Bureau of Investigation:
Bureau File Name, Aliases Arrested or Charge Disposition
Namber and Number Received
_FBI 84230 __ Anthony Joseph 8-24-37 harboring in kid- turned over to
Amersbech, USM naping cease . ___ USM Toledo, O,
- tmgcea Indpls #504 7¢}»£Lﬂ/
R 1N
FJ nr, i .
‘ o {
¥ ¢ . i h
_133 S - N
e QN
5. T A0 I
ralENEN - . i
‘?\.' ‘»: : ’ '
“%"—{ —
1[_._‘, L ; i
E l?&:' - ;
' oS !
e = A’)...?{ *
IR S ;
| #ry tr;ﬂ& y
‘7 FXJsVLD Herold H.’/ Relnecke,
T=9 Special Agent in Charge.
(Official Title)

(For instructions see reverse side)
FD-438



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No.1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT CI I\CINNATI OHIO

' oAnwumnAu N
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i m bt TR e et

‘ monmuu' )
1L paso, Texas© ¢ LEif 1l s;ﬂ ;

GEORGE TIX Wlth 8115888; ,.o-: ,{,»‘ o KIDNAPING, OBSTRUCTION 'QF JUSTIC
- "{ DR. JOSEPH P HORAN with al 8, FUGITIVE, ’_po_’ ‘HARBORING OF RFGITIVE-'S, NATIONAI.
|2 et al; EDWARD GEORGE , Victin," . {FIREARUS ACT. - .

tt 18 nnknom to‘Pblice' bepartment., Sheriﬁ"a

l_lilton
" - Office br Postmaster, Hobbs, New Mexics. Deputy Sheriff -
’Witcher, Iovingbon, N. l!. has no Mormation perta.ining
:';' to Iﬁttq - ;_- g : SR ¥ ¢ R R .v‘_,r?, .
:. . : oy &‘;.1 .
NCE: v+ Report of Special Agent B L. Damron, m Paso, 'rexas, N
R o Ry -dated 11-19-37¢ SRR St o e T ene? u-:».,‘.’irf;.'j'
e 4 R St P S AP AL 3o~ SIS ? —,'- e an Tl R R S e :
PETAILS: e HOBES, NEBW MEXICO.
s Sneriff William Kerley, advised that Milton Lett &nd Lucille

. |Ferris are unknown to him-and that he knows of no one 1n the vicinity of Hobbs -
a.nswering the descriptlons of I.ett and Ferr:!.s. ,:-{i : .

,-“ 7
. rR

L e

s ‘e L. Langford Postmaster, adv1sed t.hat neither Iett nor r S

T Incille Ferr:.s is" rece:wing mail through this office. !Photographs.6f Lett and / Fo

- . |Perris were exhibited to the General Delivery Clerk, who advised that he does not
'f recall axw one resemblmg either of these photographs calling for mail at thls window

e R Inqu:.riea of the’ Gas and Flectris’ company and also’ the’ ?olice
o3 Department Hobbs, N. M., failed to reveal anyjnforma_tg.gh pe‘brta:lning,% B””_ or. s

o ' e . ) W“: B
,has made numerons inquir:.es in Iavington .and Hobbs among -gamblers’ a.nd pool hall’
{loiterers in an effort’to locate Lett, ! :but ‘that he 'has' 'been unable to pick wp any
1F1nfomatlon whatever as Lett is unkndwn in this yicinity. He stated that in the
fevent he should receiwge any 1nformat10n in thls regard ha 'ould imediately contact
- |the El Paso office. A G pe ey,

.;‘:.“ AND .,,_.’;‘;m 4
; FORWARDED: =~ '
B 25 ms ) ~x~ 7 N
v OF THIS nwo tunauu ) 4 / <.
2 - lgureaul/fu ’Mt" : ;}T ';\l ?
1 - Cleveland ;ﬂc /! & ‘Luf _
1 - Chica . ! Jathe -+
2 Golahoma City o Fansde, € meolie” AN corny
- AR - M«-—e E ="y )
2 £l Paso %'3 ﬂ‘ﬁ

A ‘ \l B f AAYFREMTNT RRIMTIMC nrlll.)»wl_‘_nﬁ, . s s b -
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1448 Standard Building

Bonorﬂblﬂ ‘9 ’ »
United Gtates At
cxcvolnnd. bh&'

mrm ARS8, with alfesess = % .
+ . DR, JOSEPH PPIORM. with annuo,
1.0. fies?,

KIN’APIKG; HARBORING OF MIT!V!S
- OBSTRCOTION OF WSI‘IOE; Muom &

There {s inclosed herewith for your information a
report of Special Agent E, J, Wynn in eonneetion with the
abon ontithd nu...,_ Rt et s _.ﬁ

Qn.?" - ,-? T memim e e




610 Alonzo ¥ard Eotel Building
Aberdsen, South Dakota

o B

T WA Y S TS

.

S, GlnoinmalM,

SRR -"n.tonaoo h mide to Totter or 5. :. cmuq. «w
ct cuoimﬂ.. Gﬁu W 2, 29367 ..

T T shere 16 betng inelossd Bererith o mtogum of ene
'~,/~~_/ltlhr which was secured by your office from Mies . -
; Theresa Jrostus of Fisher, Mimesota and who was, at that time, &

nurse at Kercy Hospital, Columbus, Chio.

, This photograph being no longer needed by the Aberdeen
offioce, !.t ll rnpootrnlly nquuw unt you rohm it to lﬂu o
Lrostuse ‘

* FEDESAL SL'REAU CF INVESTIGATIC!




R A 'totarom u -ulo %o m« u-untnun lt
lon-bor 9, 1937, (07-524) in whieh the attentiom of this .
ottleo is called to tbo dolinquent status of She adewe i~ - .o oo

..-%wu{;m ual i iaeaee. o RBE s L  D l h w

For the information of the Pureaw investigatioa
in this matter has been held in adeyanoce pending the arrival
e of Inspector $e Jeo Cormelley iu l4dttle Roek who will interview — - -
. . Orece{Celdstein in conneetion with the BXEXID eases IS s
. wy rstanding $hed Izapecsor Connelley does m desire M Lo
T, 6reee Goldateln Ve sontected mntil sweh $fms o8 Do eam eoms . - . f
to Little Bosk, and in fhe adsence #M :
mau v;li to gnton for lho ’nnnu A

Rl
-

f i s T ( %’DMXLD g T
-1 09 mpoohr anﬁ’. Shioage, Niinets .
San Antonie - s
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_‘Los Angeles, Calif, 12-2.1-37 1 R.N. Pranke RS

K Acumcrnor

| = GEORGECT , with aliases; s
- DR. JOSEPH P.” QRLN, Il_th aliases - F[BITIVE,

Gt I. 0. #1232; als
71" EDWARD GEORG_E%BBE.!EB

- Victlmn '~ AR

3 xidnaping, Obstruction or
‘‘Justice; Harboring.of . ;
Fn.@itives, Nat:.onal F:.rearms

'ft“'t'

Vernon
. Los Angeles, stated that he does not per-
£4 sonally ‘know Volneyﬂoavis, nor has he any.

Calif, Mail covers placed on ma:.l for Len
Jordan and Br. % Mrs. RaymondKfize, Mojave,
Calif. Photographs of Milton)}lett and wife

.. long Beach, Calif., and to Deputy Sheriff -
v <7 Don Brlnk of llo;)ave, Calﬁomia

1 P.
“ m’“

" Report of Special Agent & P.; ‘Ba.rbqr, O;i.n- f"
x—m'cinnatl, Ohio, dated November 5, 19375
. , ‘Report of Special Agent J. M. O'Leary, * =
<--"  Kansas Gity, Missouri,’ dated November 3, 1937,
I.etter and telegram to Kansas - Ci.ty, 11-]3-37,

uchlik, 4373 5. Vernont dvenue, § S

© .. information pgrtaining to its made by ,
“. . Davis to Hug rimer, ZTenjpJordan pres- L"~ e
‘““ently living at 127 E. 4th St., Long Beach, -

 furnished police departments and post office,

RS 4.:: } )
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T pemmss T ,gr 108 ANGELES, cumonnn""

S VERNQN STUCI-EK home add.ress 1051 Uest 43rd Street, businesa e.ddress
42’73 South Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles, advlsed the writer on December 6, 1937, -

that he never personally met or ever saw V DAVIS but has heard of him
- through DOR TANLEY and his brother, IUCHLIK; that he and Earl were
- operating a 11 lunch room on Highway 81. just south of McPherson, Kansas,

19333 that around dJanuary 1934 he recalled that his brother Earl and PBESTGJ ADEN
‘drove to Glasgow, Montana, in Paden's car; that a short time later they came’

back and he heard that they brought back a 1933 or 1934 Chevrolet panel—bod:l.ed _
truck; that one day he and Doris Stanley, at the latter's request, went to some
Chevrolet garage and she made inquiries relative to this truck and was told . -
that the truckhhad been 80ld to some individual living in Highland Park, Kansas,.
whereupon he and Doris visited this pa.rty who cla i.med he bought it from tha.s '

- Chevrolet oompa.ny < .;. . IR e .
P 4 Co , ‘... . &
o Stuchlik s{'.ated that this was the first and only time he had ever
seen this truck;that Doris was interested in getting some money out of this
" truck which HUGH LARIMER was supposed to have; that he has known larimer for
about ten years, he being his attorney in the middle-west; that he never heard
as to whether or not this truck was stored, and when questioned as to whether
he knew anyone named TOM he stated that he knows a TOMAFOSTER who now runs a
£i1ling station at Topeka, Kansas, at the corner of 21st and Topeka Blvd., and
that this individual was formerly in the insurance business; that he also knows
another individual named T LLZER (phonetic), who lived at H ill City, Kansas,
but who is now supposed to in sonme Government hospital at chhita, Kansas ’
ashelosthismind T o 5 s '

. ¥ .~,= - "-,, - “ . .
” ) d ;- ; iw ’f;" ,—._;.»k r - . ’ : P

e

o Stuchlik further stgted that ‘about six weeks prior to h:.s visit to
this Chevrolet garage with Doris Stanley, he personally drove to Kansas City,
.,- . Kansas,with HUGH IARIMER, who at that time was driving the Chevrolet Coupe be- -
longing to PRESTON PADEN, and that 1t was his understanding that Larimer was .-
. attempting to sell the car for Paden. He further stated that esome woman, name -
“unknown, accompanied him and Larimer en this trip and that both he and Larimer
“visited his brother, EARL STUCHLIK, who at that time was in the county jail at
-Kansas City; that the reason he went to Kansas Lity with Larimér was specifically
*. to see his brother who was in Jailjthat-bhe never heard larimer discuss the name
+ VALNEY DAVIS, and that he did not hear his brother Earl or Doris say a.ny‘thing
L about Volney Davis ever 'n.siting the home or ofﬁ.ce of Hugh I-a.ri.mer. e _.-

R Dtu-i.ng this 1n’oerview, Stuchlik also admitted that several years ago _
he served a short term in a penitentiary for bootlegging, and ‘further stated
that he has no personal grudge against Larimer but understood from his brother
that the Government was attempting to get something on him. He further advised
that he personally would not cause anyone any harm, and when questioned as to
whether he was protecting Larimer he stated that he was not and that he had
told the writer the entire truth concerning his transactions with these cars
and Volney Davis.




’ S anyone resembling MILTOI\ LETT or his wife vn.sib the Jordans

e nay be identical with MILTON LETT,

Trag Agent went to 526 Orange Avenue, ;.ong Beach, | @nd was" edvised by MRS
)@ATTERSON , assistant manager, who was formerly watching the apaftment of LEN .-
JORDAN for the Los Angeles Division, that WJordan moved about October 1, 1937, /
“and went back East, but that she now understands that he'was living somewhere :
‘on Cerritos Avenue in Long Beach. ' She further stated that she Dever. noticed

ERN ‘-;;\ i
o ".-..G
>

’ : Furhher mvest:.gatlon disclosed t.hat LEN JORDAN ie presently re31ding
at 5371 Cerritos Avenue, Long Beach, and upon calling at this address the
writer found no one home and left a note for Mr. Jordan to telephone the writer,
which he subsegquently did, but the writer was out. " Jordan left his telephone
" ‘number as Long Beach 645441, and the writer made numerous telephone calls but
never was able to locate a.nyone at home. Foow i B £ .

: : Subsecpently, the writer mtemewed F. B. MATTESON, superlntendent
of mails, and HARRY LEAMING, mail carrier #44, of the Long Beach Post Office,
who were both again requested to be ‘on the lookout for MILTON IETT and his wife.

Leaming stated that he was watching the residence of LEN JORDAN at 526 Orange
Avenue but never noticed anyone there who aroused his susp1c1ons. He stated
that the Jordans were now residing at 537% Cerritos Avenue in Long Beach, and
that MRS. HELLING was the manager of these apartments and was considered reli- -
able, These individuals were told that a photograph of MILTGN LETT and his wife
with descriptlons would be forwarded to them by mail, and that Mr.
‘should pay personal attention to the JYordans at t.hen.r _new home, which he stated
he would do. ¢ . . IR B oA .;3 T e :

e Foa .f‘ AT AR , e . ,l“» .» .

The Long Beach Post Office adv:.sed by 1etter dated November 24, 193'7,

that due to the fact that the Jordans at 53’7— Cerritos Avenue have received
very little first—class mail, they thought :Lt ‘best. to report that a day or tlo
previous the Jordans received a letter from BUDD S'I'EVENS, Sterling Hotel,
- -Durango, - Colorado. In view of this information, a‘letter dated November 27 was -

‘sent tofhe Denver Division requesti_ng them to. ascertein whet.her Buddy Stevens ,

. -

B

‘5

Tl o LI I eI . }
o T T The ‘Long Beath Post Orfice rurt.her adv.weé by Tetter dated November
o ~29, 193'7 that MRS, ORDAN ;hle ‘a change of a.dd.ress under date ‘of Novem-
‘ ber 29 for ‘herself and MR.'& MES. GRDAN from 5375 Cerritos Avenue to 127

East Fourth Street, Long Beach, Ca:[iromia ‘A letter of appreciation was written
to the Long Beach Post Office tha.nld.ng them for'the information Iurmshed in. -

' the above two letters, and at the same time photographs of MILTON IETT and his
wife were forwarded with the request that if Carrier LEAMING did not deliver
mail to the Jordans' new residence that they give these photographs to the new
carrier and request him to be on the lookout for Lett and his wife. At the same
time a request was made to place a thirty-day mail cover on all first-class,
registered, special delivery and parcel post mail for the Jordan family.

-3~
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T Prev:.ous to 'being adv:x.s of the new address of the Jorda.n faml,y, :
the wr:n.ter ;Lntemewed MRS. MARY E, JILDJG s- 537 Cerritos Avenue, owner of .
:the premises at 5375 where Jordan 1 ved, and appropriate arrangements were made
. to have her be on the lockout for Lett and his wife. FPhotographs were also -
~"" going to be sent to her, but were not, due to the change of address. However,
- _at that time Mrs. %”M& stated that Mr, Jordan was out of town working on . ...
w7 . some oil job, but t she understood he dJ.d not like this job as he wanted to

.,uork in and around Long Beach At Bt R T

: At the Long Beach Police Department WALTER LENTZ » Captaln of Detec-
tives, was again advised that the Bureau was still anxious to locate and appre-
hend MILTON LETT who undoubtedly would be in the company of his wife, and

. Captain Lentz was advised that photographs of Lett and his wife would be fur-

- . nished to him by letter and that it would be appreciated if he would show the
same to his men and request them 160 pay particular attention to gambling dens .
where Lett might visit. He was also told that these photographs should not be
posted on their bulletin board. By letter dated December 2, 1937, photosraphs
were sent to Captain Lentz with a letter confimming the oral conversation.-

AT LOS ANGELES, CALIFORHITA.

A letter was written to the Post Office at Mojeve , California, re-
questing that a thirty-day mail cover be placed on all first-class, reglstered,
special dellvery and parcel post mail for MR & MRS _ RAYMOND MIZE. ‘

_," - A letter dated Deoember 2, 193’7, was a.lso sent to DON BRINK Deputy
Sherlff, at Mojave, California, transmitting photographs of IETT and his wife,
with descriptions, and inquiring as to whether there were any developments s:ane
last belng mtemewed by an agent of the .'Los Angeles Ih.v:;.s:.on. w5 EEY

- "’

L IE e The Cincinnati D:.vismn should note ’in reference report of th:.s agent
dated July 27, 1937, that LEN .JORDAN advised that MILTON IETT had a married o
.. sister whose first name is IL, whom he believed to be living in Santa Monica
- or Santa Maria,-California, t he did not know her married name. The -
X W .writer has noted ih letter from the Oklahoma City Division dated February 17, “;‘
" =. 1937, that it had been previously ascertained that Milton Lett has a sister -
" named IEIAJMIZE, who is married to a men named RAYLOND MIZE, whose last known
ﬁ addres§™Was that of 4003 Hydraulic Street, Wichita, Kansas. It further should .
 be noted in reference report of Agent Kramer dated October 16, 1937, that MRS.
" RAYMOND MIZE is known as PEGOWTZE, and it has been noted in reference report
of Agent Barber dated Novemberi3, 1937, on page 5, that KILTON IETT has a sister
named LOILAY(ITZE in California and a sister named PEGGY KIZE at Lojave, Calif.
A lead is Being set out reguesting the Cincinnati Division to advise the Los
Angeles Division whether their files disclose that Milton Lett has a sister
named LELLIA and another one named PEGGY, or whether these two sisters are

identical.

—4-
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A A rev:.elf of the f:.le disclosed that the onJ.y remaining outstandlng 3
- leads pending in thls terrltory have been brought up to date and are set out
in th:Ls report. : B S e L L

w2l

LT LONG BEACH, cumomm'

* Slnce dn.ctat:l.ng the above facts » the writer had occas:.on to be 1n
Long Beach, California, and there interviewed MRS. HELLING described above,
who advised that MRS. JORDAN moved to a smaller apartment; as she stated that-

“hér husband had been in an automobile accident where he was working. She also

advised that she did not notice any strangers visiting the Jordan home who re-
sembled LETT, and she was told that her cooperatlon was greatly apprec1ated. o

.. . CHARLES GABRETT, Mail Ca.rra.er #47, ‘who ‘delivers mail to 127 East .
Fourth Street s advised that he received photographs of LETT and his wife from
his superior, and that he is keeping a constant lookout for them. He further
stated that they have moved to their new address and since that time they have
not received any mail at all, and that he understa.nds Lrs. Jordan is res:Ld:mg
there alone. v : e <

.-~ . ‘The wﬁ.ter ascertained that 127 East Fou.rth Street, I.ong Beach, is a -
‘two-story building occupied by the Sterling Hotel, which has apartments and

" hotel rooms., Inquiry at Apartment %A%, where MRS, ELIEN JORDAN resides, dis- -
losed that no one was home. 'I.herefore the writer interviewed MRS. GERALD )
ARROLL, manager, telephone Long Beach 60273, who advised that Mrs, Ellen Jordan

. occupies Apartment "A® but plans to get a larger one upon her husband's retum
'She further advised that she has never seen Kr, Jordan but was told by his

.. " wife that he worke in the oil fields near Bakersfield, Californiaj that wrs. "

‘Jordan comes home about 7:00 P. M, from work and does mnot have any visitors.. -

i Her apartment is right next to that of Mré,Jordan &nd she was advised to be on ©
~* the lookout for MILTON LETT and his wife, which she promised to do, and she was
.~ given the name and address of the Tos Angeles Division, = The same ‘date, photo-—

gra.phe of L.‘r. and ltrs. Lett, uith descriptions s were mailed to nrs. Carro]_l.

. It may 'be atated that Mrs. Carroll appea.red very oooperative, and
“~upon leaming that the writer's home was .in St. Paul she stated that she came

"I from Minneapolis and became very friendly and undoubtedly will make a good con-

tact at this point. She advised that she will tell her husband about agent's
visit, and that they will immediately notify the Los Angeles Division should
they receive any additional information.



s i ;. .
LR, THE CINCIN!\ATI DIVISION_. at Cincinnatl, (hio, mll advise the Los ‘
A:ngeles Division whether MILTON LETT has two sisters whose names are LEILIl

and PEGGY, or whether these two names belong to the same sister, as it is~

noted in reports previously submitted that Milton’ Lett has a sister named MES.
RAYMOND (PEGGY) MIZE residing at Mojave, California, and that 1EN JORDAN adnsed
: that. M:thon Lett had a sister named LELLIA 11ving somewhere 1n Gallforn:l.a. :

)v“ﬂ .

o THE LOS ANGELES DIVISI(N, at Long Beach, Callfonua, w:Lll intemew
"IEN JORDAN, 127 East Fourth Street, For anyédditlonal information he may have
«. _ concerning MILTON IETT, and whether he obtained any information while back - .
. East; also question him as to whether or not _the sister he knows as IELLIA may
be identical with MRS. RAYMOND (PEGGY) MIZE of Mojave, California. It may be
.. deemed advisable to tell Jordan that the Bureau 'ill pay $50.00 for mformatlon
lead:mg to the apprehens:.on of I.ett. LT , ’

S Wl'.D. rep ort the results oi‘ the ma:i.l ‘cover wh:Lch has been placed on’
the mail of JORD.ILIT at 127 East Fourth Street, Long Beach, California.

At Mojave, Californies, will report the results of the mail cover
- - - - which has been placed on the mail of llR. & HRS RAYMOND (PEGGY) MIZE, sister
of MILTON ]ETT.A__ »

. ENE N s b '# A .-' T J . =
a .r-’.g .

, At Mojave, will reinterview Dm BRM s Deputy Shenff, for any add:.-
tional information he may have concerning his watching the home of MR, & MRS
" MIZE for MILTON LETT, and also ascertain from him the possibility of making .
someae in the neighborhood of RAYMOND MIZE an informant who can keep a constant
surveillance on the home of the M:.zes in an efi‘ort to watch .for Milton Lett and
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1612 Federal Fezerve Bank Bldig.,
Karsas City, Missouri

~  December 29, 1937 SR
Dr. . ;5‘ tuc, &u-m. ~1".‘f

‘U, 8« Hogpital for Dofocuu Doltnquent g B A
Springﬂold, luum BN Ct SRR I

IR l'ho recolpt is acknovlodgod or yonr B
“Yetter of December 28, 1937, and I wish to thamk

you for the inror-auon emtained thoroln. e "
: Very truly yours, - © 0 L
DWIGHT BRANTLEY, o

N 8pecial Agent in Cherge.




Federal Bureau of Investigation

United States Bepartment of Justice

1612 Federal Reserve Bank Bldg.,
Kansas City, Missouri
December 29, 1937

Director,
Federel Bureau of Investigatior,
¥ashington, D. C.

@)
b RE: BREXID
A Dear Sir:

Dr. Marion R. King, Superimtendent of the U. S. Hospital
for Defective Delinguents, furnished this office a note addressed by

Bryan/Bolton, en inmate of that institution, to "Chief Agent, Fed-
ersl Bureau of Investigetion, Kansas City, Mo." dated Dec. 23, 1937,
/“\ which reads as follows:

"fWhen I was arrested in Chicago, in 1934, I disclosed
the names of men at Toledo, end Cleveland who hed assisted
) members of the Barker, Karpis gang.
AV

"Doc? Barker told me that two of the Cleveland men-Arthur

A Hebebrand, and a msn who is called Shimmy-had entertained
him, Cempbell, Sawyer, Kerpis, Veaver, end Fred Barker at
o=y QQ their night club in the summer of 1934. Doc. told me that

’ Hebebrand, and Shimmy drove out to the house where he and
Campbell were staying and warned them to leavec town, after
Y¥ynona Burdette, Psule Harmonh, and Gladys Sawyer were sr-
rested. A N

"Both Doc. and Karpis told me that they were in Cleve-
lend to make cohnections to exchenge the Bremer ransom money,
and that the connection was made by Hebebrand and Shimmy,
with the men who later was convicted for exchanging the money.
T heard him referred to as Cash. It later developed that his
name is Cash Mcdonald.

"In December, 1934 I received instructions from Karpis
to go to Toledo, end rent an apartment for him. I drove to
Toledo, rented the apartment and remeined until he arrived.
He was accompanied by Fred Barker, end Harry Campbell. He
told me they were in Toledo to see some friends, and that
‘ they were going to Cleveland to sece Hebebrand, and Shimmy,
CO:!'PQ, DESTROYEQ‘OI‘ the purpose of learning whether they had been questioned
366 M3 25 15.5by F.B.I. sgents concerning their presence in Cleveland.

& RECORDED & INpRYmn  ~ "\- < e 53 0)
¢ ,? "I left Toledo the next day and did not see Karpis, 7( O
(1 . ‘V Campbell, or Fred Barker again. : - |
N \/ S~ .

| K.OQQI&:GL
g

—/




"I am giving this information of my own free will.
If it is of any velue I will be glad to testify to it in
Court.
Yours Very truly,

Bryan Bolton."

Very truly yours,

DWIGHT, BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Cherge.

LBR:VC
7-37

e e g -
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”“’-‘1 Agent iz cnn,.‘.’
tanuo City, !ismu.

-"’"’-4-—--..__

Reremnce 1: ume to yonr lctur da'wd
Doceabcr 29, 1937- ,v P

‘
T
“

Por your 1r~“ormtion, thip is to cdviae T

th't Cassiug M, NcPonald wxs sentenced on February

- 1, 1936, to fifteen years in connedtion with this uttcr, _

”nhd‘ Arthur- Mehebreand wes sentenced on Jme 30, 1937, to
tmaTyesrs and & fine of £1,7) fn cmnection «ith this
crre.

Very truly yours,

‘ ) . | \' ; o i? B 4.":. -
o e Director. LA

0 "v"mcmuus smm

MAILED

JAN13 1938
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W WINCHITA KANS 1045A DEC 30 1537
J EDGAR HOOVER DIRECTOR

FBI JUSTICE WASHN DC_
"

UNDERSTAND JOE7ANDERSON, {KANSAS HIGHWAY PATROLMAN, WILL GET.REWARD
= s i A
FOR CAPTURE OF AL KARPIS., PLEASE CONFIRM. THANKS
M M-LEVAND PUBLISHER THE WICHITA BEACON..

1231P

RECORDES | 7- s 75 el
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i DERAL BUREAU QF INVESTIGATION
b UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
/ - BAT4RP S Decerber 30, 1937.

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

-r~—- M,m'a 'rw‘ % »—,\ .,i,».;g_tx- :_
N1 m;:m. musnn,
. ¥HE WICEITA BRACOR =
'ICHITA! mms '

Transmit the following messase _to;
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«.& AT o
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DIRECTOR
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Federal Burean of Inwestigation
3L S. Bepartment of Justice

Post Office Box #1469,
Little Rock, Arkeansas,
January 3Srd, 1938.

Director,
e Federsl Bureau of Investigation,
Washington, D. Ce

(6]
RE: BREKID
Dear Sir:-

It was learnsd by Special Agent
Je Re Calhoun, from Miss Marjorle Smith, Secretary
to United Stetes Attormey Fred A. Isgrig, Little
Rock, Arkanses, thet a special session of the Federal
Grand Jury is to be called on or about January 20th,
1938, at Little Rock, Arksnsas.

The above is furnished the Bureau
and Inspeotor Be J. Connelley for their informatione
Ag soon as a definite date of this special session
of the Grand Jury is learned, the Little Rock Field
Office will advise the Bureau further.

Very truly yours,

... Sewt,

CHAPMON FLETCHER,
Special Agent in Charge.

SRC DA RECORDED | ot © 2
e ] - :7C:~" //fif;égiéz—iff-ﬂ
e

co: Inspeotor Conmnelley, Chicago FLi. 0. oo
Cincinnati !

Cleveland JA 258 -
AIR MAIL L ?ﬁ !
S ‘~—" £ e ) e




JOHN EDGAR HOOVER

DIRECTOR
Federal Burean of Investigation
Hnited States Department of Justice
Washinogton, B. C.
January 4, 1938
JEL:DC
7-576

MFMORANDUM FOR TEE DIRECTOR

Re: BRmD

<

Concerning the attached letter requesting the various
officq .to hold in sbeyance leads looking to the epprehension of
MiltonfLett, I wish to advise that the Bureau is interested in
locating the wheregbouts of Milton Lett in connection with the
harboring of Alvin-Karpis and Harri:bampbell at Hot Springs,
Arkenses. I might state that the United States Attorney has
declined prosecution of Milton Lett for harboring these two

indivicduels in Toledo, Ohio and the facts in the case have not
been presented to the United States Attorney concerning the

possible harboring violation at Hot Springs, Arkansas.

for his arrest.

Respectfully,

E. ¥, Tamm,

In view of the fact that our investigation to date has
determined that this individual is of a vicious type and has
incdicated that he will not be tsken alive, this investigation
is presently being held in abeyance until process is in existence

Enclosure.
CORDED
&E & L‘T'_ S
INDEXER. ' P[0 0
JAN . 6
5 , Ke)
oA
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Federal “ureau of Investi-stion
) 1300 Tiecavne Tujléin~, *fiami, Fle,

(Name and address of Contributor)

Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice, 7 .
Washington, D. C. C; ;}:> Date June 22, 1937
Dear Sir:

Following are the dispositions of cases on which f ig
mailed to the Federal Bureau of Investigation: ™
UJ

Bureau File Print Name and Alia Disposition
_ Number Number % T
: = te net vy .
; 25933 2] Forwarded by JOSEPH H. ADA'S, 81-'1!55!38_03:= djfected verdicts of ac-
: Jacksonville Joe U fidar Joelgdgms \ - guittel on charge of
office 1/25/35 ’\ a?)’/ L y /Myrroring, 6/10/27
L\ / 3
\
f 7924 7 Forwerded by FENDRY RANDALL, aliases: ﬁdirected verdict of ac-
S JECKSONVIIIE Henry \Randz 11y Duke] Ran{(}\ quitial on charpe of
office 1/22/35  ga11, Henry|Stern . _ SK = harborirs, 6/10/37.
|4

\

e~ ———————— e 1 AP .

Very trug—;o%rz 6 e

\

\‘ Al
RKe L. éHIVﬁﬁgiﬁuneCI}bdét;'Chge.

7-24. (Officialffitle) &. 2=

LN

YT

riird :
(For instructions see reverse side)
e . '




(Name and address of Contr 1butor)

Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

7 i

Following are the dispositions'of cases on which fingerprints have been
mailed to the Federal Bureau of Investigation:

Date_July 17, 1937

Bureau File Print Name and Alias Disposition
Number Number cir””
S Forwarded to CLANA MeGRAW Euter 2uilty
Bureau 5/24/37 7/12/37, Us Dist. Court,

Cleveland, Jv., sentenced
2 yrs. U.3. Pen.; 4500 fine )
E;E&ﬁfﬁ"_‘_n

A
PSS
Forwarded to  EDWARD MeSRAW, with \%V
Brreau 5/24/37 aliases: Ei€.iclraw; 7/12/37, U3 Dist. Court,
uddléquaraw, Ldward Cieveland, O., seJtenced
ratric¥ . cGraw 2 yrs. U3 ren.; .,500 fTine

FBI 3110771

intered plea of wilty

FBI #5090 F BERT AY3US
Bureau 5/24/37

7/12/37, U3 Dist. Court,
Cleveland, O., sexnteaced
2 yrs. 10 mos. U3 Fen.;
#3500 fine

F3I_#22 o : | s
Bureau 5/24/37 with aliaseS' Theodore 7/12/37, US Dist. Court,
ADzus; Ted‘%ngus John Cleveland, O., sentenced
TP 5urns 2 yrs. 10 mos., U3 Pen.,
aé'/ $500.

1> 000\1/';/ Fo

Bureeu 5/24/37 with ses: 7/12/37#75/35_@:; Court,
i Edite”Jecker: Clevelstd, O,, sentenced

Edith@robst 2 yrs, US Fen.; 3500 fine

Very truly yours, —

% i
h Zfda 1l ngent in Ji ‘ |

(Official w1tle§L
Cxs/1rl

(For instructions' see reverse side) ! _L"Af
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. jL;\

3 DFr 4.
-2- JEL' 2 J
Disposition
FBI 84230
Ohio State Pen., #47714 sentenced 1 to
ANTHONY AMERBACH 15 yrs., trans-
aliases: . ferred to Ohio
Anthony Joseph Amerbach St. Reformatory,
" Ame rsbach Mansfield, 0.,
7/19/19.
¥BI 84230
Ohio State Reform., ANTHONY AMERBACH Rec'd 7/19/19,
Mansfield, O., alias: Anthony J. under transfer from
#11620 Amersbach 0., St. Pen., paroled
3/12/21; dropped
from parole records
2/20/22.
\‘V Clevelend PD TONY AMMERSBACH arrested 10/18/21
Jéﬂ #15378 : Cleveland FD; charge-
y ' burglary and larceny

h( and shooting to kill;
12/22/21 sentenced to
0. St. Pen., Columbus,
0., on charges of bur-
glary and larceny:

5 to 15 yrs.
Ohio State Pen,, TONY AMMERSBACH sentenced S5to 15 yrs,
#50360 aliases: Anthony rather than indeter-
Joseph Amersbach, minate sentence; es-
Anthony Amerbach caped 9/8/23; returned

as an escape 8/29/26;
paroled 11/6/31; final
discharge as parolee
11/15/32.

Correct name: ANTHONY JOSEPH AMERSBACH with aliases:

Anthony Joseph Amerbach, Anthony J. Amerback, Tony
Ammersbach, Tony Amersbach, George Young, Tom Gordon,
Jack Gordon, John Brennan, Tony Feder, Joseph Braun,

FUGITIVE.
Very truly yours,
T, N. Stapleton,
- Special Agent in Charge.
EJW:h
7-1

-2-



S TR 2g,
T, N, Stepleton, SAC, F B I 6?

Cleveland, Ohio

v///} ' (Name and address of Contributor)
Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director, -
Federal Bureau .of Investigation,
U. 8. Department of Justice, - S
Washington, D. C. - o _ Date 8/26/37

Dear Sir:

Following are the dispositions of ceses on which fingerprints have been
mailed to the Federal Bureau of Investigation:

Bureau File Print Name and Alias Disposition
Numbver Number
FBI 84230 Cleveland, Ohio John Brennan Arrested Cleveland FD
Pd #15378 4/21/17; assault to rob;

case nolled 5/12/17

Anthony Amersdbach Arrested Cleveland PD
©/30/1I7; charge: robbery,
case nolled 71/17

JZ{J Anthony Ammersbach Arrested 8/15/17;
A\ - Cleveland PD; charge:
I violation Auto Laws
K Held to Grand Jury; case
nolled 2/11/20
Tony Ammersbach Arrested Cleveland PD

8/24/17; charge: viola-
tion of Auto Laws; case
nolled 2/11/20

Tony Feder Arrested Cleveland FD
3/13/18; charge: violation
Auto laws; case nolled

2/11/20
Columbus, Ohio
PD #4221 Anthony Amédrsbach charge: grand larceny
—{auto thert);

sentenced to serve 1 to 15 yrs.

Ohio State Pen. (This arrest
is the one incorrectly set
out in Bureau record as the
Columbus, Ohio, arrest of

Voo tonly youps, 2/24/19.)

(Ogtizint Titge)

(For instructions see reverse side) (continued)

e



This form to be submitted to the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation, U. §. Department of Justice, to report dispositions of cases in
Dispositions include

which prints have been forwarded previously.
such information as advice relative to sentences imposed, fines, acquit-
Several cases may be listed on each sheet.

tals, dismissals, etc.
Where the Bureau file number is available it should be used.

Primary classifications, if available, should be given in report-

ing common names.
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T. N. Stapleton, SAC ? }
FBI, Cleveland, Ohio

(Name and address of Contributor)
Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director, :

Federal Bureau of Investigation, -
U. §. Department of Justice, IR »
Washington, D. C. . : _ Date8/26/37

Dear Sir:

Following are the dispositions of cases on which fingerprints have been
mailed to the Federal Bureau of Investigation: .

Bureau File Print Name and Alias Disposition
Number Number

FBI #1299782 Forwarded prints FRANK PETER GREENWAID Arreeted at Toledo,
from FBI at Cleveland alias Geeenie Ohio, 5/22/37 by ¥BI;
about 5/22/37 charge: accessory

— aTter Tact 0o kidnaping;
%ﬁ%,,(Lt[ harbor and harboring
Tugitives

8/23/37 at Toledo, O.,

sentenced to 15 mos,
in a fed, pen.

P
I -y
vm;Zl,b,ozﬁ .
j Spe'ci \Agent ﬁnchﬁg.-;ﬁ o
E7¥:n (Of Q\a1 ';iue) [\ o
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Kansas City, Missouri
January 6, 1938

MEMORANDUM TO ALL SPECIAL AGENTS:

-4
Re: BREKID

. .
The Bureau advises that all leads looking to the
apprehension of Miltoix’I(ett be held in abeyance,

DWIGHT 'BRANTLEY,
Special Agent in Charge.

DB:JCR
7=37-
& Lo
R5on. sF ey, >
SN Z=5 76~ |48
X ~orwzere | FERERYD RPFEI F INVESTIGATION
| JAN 1] 1938 A m.
\) U~ Lor AMENT GF JUSTICE
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Post Office Box Bl2

i 'Speoial lseut 1n Qnrgo
CIenluﬂ, Ohlo TR PP

I sm eno].ouing horawit.h Gonment post card 'hich
was received at this Office fros the Police Radlo /-
- Station WPDG, Youngstown, Chio, advising that a ndio"“-"

:gglletin was still active in their files for Jess

“Doyle, 34 yeare of age, who was manted for kidnaping,

and for 193 evrolet Ccupe, Missouri license 193-380,
4inguiring whether ssme dzould Bi“'“’"”’"lod in the ‘cuu e
e |

It f; suggeited that your Ort!.ce oonmicata vith this Y
ﬂdiﬂ lt&tion. vithdrning the wanted notice us to Jess ;
. . ! ) - ..n':- .,1,;% ‘ _/:_‘ . , .

."\~

RECO
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-’

o !hh cuo u prountiy aonaqmnt. iho lnt npm
" from your office bdeing dated March 8, 1937, A re= -
view of this £ile reflects that the only leals Oul- '
" standing in your district which have aot beon com~
ploloc deal with Rhe location of Beneon Oroves. How-
. gver, in view of the letter from the Cleveland Office
"dated & 28, 1937 instructing that me further inves-
. tigation looking towards the location of Oroves de
. oonducted, it Ls believed that this matter should -
have desa referred upon oompletion by your office.

N U T St ——g--.“-,;-rr- ¢ - — Ty en ewRT AR T s a v csesi L ma ciex ol s e w W -

- SAC l.:.vntrom,s !hu saee was kept opon Yeqmee of 1ts iaportant

N . nature, It will sow de referred won ooaphuon upon _
Voo : the neomdation ot the xn.poetor. s
= S e . "6.5 . ‘, "_ :b..:_ -‘,.‘H’ DY oA - ‘.,. r ‘_ ‘5»,,/“ g ’f,,'.'“‘ ;“;r‘ .

\\
Inspection Repors, S\
Pittsburgh office, )
Inspector Ladd, 2

September, 19}7.
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1Y ‘
Mr. J. E. Hoover, Director,: -
Division of Investigation, -.
U. 8. Deparumenu of Just1ce,
Wazsnington, D. C. £

Dear Sir:

Do

€ JAN 17

v/

Special Agent in Charge,
Cleveland, Ohio.

(Name and address of Contributor)

--'Dat‘l ﬁgggmhgr‘a ]ééé,

Follow1ng are the dlspos1t1ons ot cases on wh1ch ;1ngerpr1nts have been

mailed tc the Division of Investigation:

Name and Alias

Disposition

Division File Print
Number Number
FBI-84230 1 , : ct

Ind. #504 with aliasess 9 Court, Toleda, Ohio,

Anthony Joseph Amerbach

Tbnv Armmersbach septenced tg_ag:zg_z%
nychmerbach

?er‘oach yvears in Federel pen-
rg Young

Tom Gordon jtentiarv and fined
Jameg Joseph Breun

Jack’ Gordon $1000.00 and costs,
JamescBurns )

John' u“%w ,
To. eder 413

ye st v
i _)‘_ D;..'.f;(: s g }
92 = ‘
g 2
i &
; Very truly yo iRy .‘ VESTlhﬁTki' f
/I/.' . /d - , 11 l937 i\- ‘F"']t
ETW:MC ' Special Agent in - o
7-1 A (Official Title) | }- PVIRT OF JUSTICE

(For instructions see reverse side) ;




. il nmmnt vnu.a Btates Ammy hum P, w.oaay RS
Southen District of New York requested the New York Melda .-«

_Division %o w Bureau's ogaplete files roga &g:h
i o' Frisch, Alvi 8, John Paul-Phase end Fronk B,

& for use in'the mpmua- of the above eaptioned case which u .
" fow scheduled to go to trial on Jamuary 17, 1938, It sppnra ‘.4 “.’;
" thet Nr, Nalodey desired there files in order ﬂutr NS
. obtain the connections of W J& Grpham and James CX MoEay -ﬁh =t
the above meatiomed individuals, The New York Office advised i
Nr. Haloney that the files were so voluminous they would be of
little use to him snd he sugrested thet he dbe furnished with & (¢
sumanary of the informstion cont:iinod m tho Bureau'a filoa in G

nge\rd to ﬂul latun‘"'-“ e P TI T R pA W LT

«.g L
kAR U tho ruult, Bpoohl lgont R, e lbbaucchio, Sro.

i of ﬂle 8s1t Lake City Field Division has prepared a menorandus . i

_setting forth the connections of Grahem and NcKay with the ;= x.-.

’ Bark‘r-tarph Gang to‘ethor uth othr lndlvidmla eoanoohd

5 '-.nm morandul hu h»n govlond By the rnmupun .
;;Onu dad 1t does not appear Y4 ‘gontain any taforsation which would, .

 in any way, effeot any of the ;nnsucauom ‘oonducted by the Pureas

* However, the nanés 0f seversl emfidential Inforsants were Included °
4n this semorsadum. In view of the adove ‘4t 18 ‘Suggested that the
* nemes of the eonfidential Snforkants De strickem from the unonaﬁnn
and thereafter coples ¥e furnished the New York Field'Division fod

transsiital to Nr, Meloney. Hecordingly, the above gentioned change

‘ has been mode in the nemoraddus abd a letter 19 attached traneaiiting
. these eopln .%o _the New York Field Dlviqion for donvory Lo Mpeo vt
. _ S BN S, T

, Boapectfnlly,

REOO.Q, ‘“J
&
INCRXPE,

G 7 ISP A 20 O AN A



SRRt b - Lwe Ty
“Ar, Natkao .........
Mz Nlﬂﬂ........,..
My, Baughmen ..
Mr. Clége ...
Ms Mq clinsenanas

e 'otwdi‘(h'

M tmvin ....
Mr “ﬂ'bﬂ ....... aboe

r

i Mre: w-a‘iiﬂdam
Mr: MclABM.. i |

Mr. Naighles .......
Mr. Nichol#...ccuceee
Mr. P.Eﬂiﬂm conne

cronas

Mr. Roset acecansbhar
Mr. Schilder..., ...

B TH " S

M. TreoN . .owni canans

t
:
!

E Mips mtmw

”lfo ﬂnwl deionncanne |
Me, In'i n.c--n:o'- )

< cessececacs caanat sasars ;

"

Epr—

N _; A(numtin, C;so writa—np m the a.bovc ,

ontitlod case 1s dated Bovember 19, 1936. sxnce thnt
tinme ﬂu;oh_anbeennmberofchangu_undyoug_u_ S
insiructed to revise this write-up to reflect the

presont. st.atus of the case,

. v -
\ -
R _ Vory trul; youn,
= ;,‘ I w L !
4 1 ER oo T
[ z ’ A, -
o

S A0 Johm Bdgar Hoover, - - -
H ot _4 ’ Dir’cw' :

! hEbORDED R

. INDEXED.
JWWNIOATISNS sl:mﬂl

MAIL!D !

JAN 2 1 1938

P. M,

FEBERAL 2UREAL AT /EETY GATION:
) . S :.:P.:ma ®i LF J&STFGE.‘LMI

e A s




FEDERAlI JREAU OF “TIGATION

—
Room 4236 1838.
Phone 245
TO: Director Mr. Coffey
Mr. Tolson Mr. Harbo
Mr. Nathan Mr. Lester
Mr. Clegg Mr. Naughten
Mr. Tamm. Mr. Renneberger
Mr. Foxworth Mr. Schilder
Mr. Egan Mr. Tracy
Mr. Glavin Chief'01erk's
Miss Gandy Office
- Mr. Files Bection
Miss Mail Room
Supply Room
RESEARCH DIVISION
Mr. Balch Miss Cunningham

Miss Lurz
; NOTE & RETURN
Mr. McGuire FOR APPROPRIATE
SEE ME ACTION
SEND FILE

vLQU*—*-“svu\ Wy, W =~ Sta
oy e, & é%vv144$46+4&‘_4
Ut v b, Thenen <

JWW? Rogg— "
é&/‘[ P! 4 ©) L. B. Nichols.

, Mr. Gleason g/
v ur. Mathfi(¥




1os Angeles, Celifornia.
January 21, 1938

R PR T L T dae t P - .. . ..
T T e T e SR T e e 4.*3?).-@».,: B IR I P ..-‘ At mewa o an
- N Te x N R «

4

= X Spoeia). Amt 1n charcl g
s clncxnntl.. Oh!.o I T

N .
é_"“-«

R L.A.l'ilo?-ll A ,

_ l-rmnco lhon).d bo uao % the ropon of Bpochl Agont R l.
Pranke, Los Angeles, Celifornia, dated Decender 21, 1937, wherein it is
poted there are two leads to report the results of the mail cover whiek'
was pleced on the mail of Lea Jordem, 187 Esst Fowwth Street, long Bsach,
Olllfonll. end Xr, M Ir‘o ‘m“ ‘Rw) It“. m‘. mif”ﬂl.

, -um- of Milton Lctt. - ‘ .

Thru tuoiw were tooolvod rroo thn Inng lueh Poctofﬂeo,
addressed to either Mr. or Mrs. Len Jordan, which bore the return ad-
dresses of Mrs. J. E. Green, Farasworth, Texas; Buddy Stevens, Sterling
“Hotel, Durango, Colorado; and the third letter had B0 return address but
was postmarked South Coffeyville, Oklahoma. _

) : The Postmaster at Xojave, Oantornu. t\u-num e 1ist m.h

. sontained mmeh data concerning letters and Christmas packages sent ead

. received by Mr, and lrs, Raymond Mise. This 1list, together with the
above-mentioned three mail tracings, is deing forwarded to your offiee

for whatever value they may hn ia oonduetug tnturo nvuusauou rela-

Yve toMltem LeWe, o o oo

-«_.,
e L P

ol u:?.

Lo R gy fggard %o the lead mentioned in the 1'0901" Of ‘8“‘ Pruho

tor the Cineinnati Division to ascertain whether Xilton Lott has two seper- -
ate sisters named Lollis and Peggy, or whether these two Rames belong %0
- the seme sister, it might be stated that by referriag to the 1ist for-
" warded by She Nojave Fostmaster ft will be noted thereon $hat tis majority
of the mail is sddressed to either Nrs. Raymond er Mrs. Feggy Mise. Bowever,

" one letter postaarked Galveston, Texas, Hovesber 30, 1957, the sender being

the Azericaa National Insurance Conpany, wes sddressed to Irc. Lilea rortl

"‘f§-‘._‘llu. Nounouy Pegey u nrol: a aicknenme for SR
- “ RECORPER Lfgtg
Inasxuch as Bureau letter dated January ¢; 1988;»1- .........Q.
that this orﬂ.oo b 4 in adeysnce leads looking to ‘thc ‘whereabouts o '.V: :TIGATION
© JAN 28 1836 p oy
i
i A WENT OF JUSTIC l
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"7 Milton Let$,
‘ fice of origia, Mowsver,

e

notified, . ...

e .
K y ok
4
£ LR
.-
a em e - B -

RNFP:HG
imel

Cea Buress
- 8 co Okla

- . LS

o1y

‘$his ease 1s Veing

as to the disposition of Milton
Folioe a$ Long Beackh and ¥ojave, Celifornia,

referred
this offiee should be sdvised
Lett's case 80 that the Foatmaster and

say be appropriately

o o

"™ 7. N BANSON

P R

upon soupletion %o She ef~
subsequently

Special Agent in Charge.




7-576 -14838 Iu'eh 7, 1938, . i e T

Los dngeles, Celifornis, - . . =~

L -

n«rsm

‘ htonm u msde o ywr lottor tddrnnd to ths
Cincinmtti Office under date of Jenusry 21, 1938, instructing
. ‘that your office scould be acvized sudzequentily as to the
o _ diaposition of Milton Lett's cuse so that the Postmaster and
1ice ot bng Bnch and lojuo, c.uromu ny bo ap;:ropruu-
potified, . .

Your attenti:n ic invited to Dureau httcr dated
Januury £, 1938, in which y>u were instructed to hold in
sboysunce laads laoking to the wheresbiute of Milton Letts,
It 1a believed thet Lif any stop notices have been placed with
tho Postasster and Police Departsent of long Beach and Mojave,
Oauromi- they dmuld be raovod at ms tlu. -

ery truly yours,
tor the Diroew.

A R Rerold lﬂ-bn.
CTLria et Auhhnt Mmton




CoOPY

LITERARY
DIG:ST

233 FCURTH AVENUE, NEN YORK, N. Y.

John Bekeless, Literary Edipbr,;‘ i,;  _ January 24, 1938.

Q{;yi>M0ran.

JB/te - 7 S e

Ry

Mr. I. Edgar Hbaver, »
Federal Bureau of Investigation,‘v
Washington, D. G.

Dear Mr. Bbover‘

v ‘ We are planning to quoye several paragraphs
of your interesting new book in thgfliterary Digest, and
have selected portionl of the section'&éaII with Dr

I suppose it -ill be quite possible to get

the ordinary news photographs of the Doctor, but it occurs
to me that it would be much more interesting if we could
have & copy of the Department of Justice photograph, to-
gether with finger-prints, signature and any other interest-
ing material of the sort. We can reproduce and return these
in almost no time. I realize of course that there may de
official reasons which will meke this impossible, but if you
can see your way clear, we should be extremely grateful to
have the material at your earliest possible convenience.

Very truly yours, -

R

P J‘Z"’-" " (_ =
ir \ - )
¢ : M h
w:: /ﬁJdﬁh;f; gbcv'
T F e




corY

BEOORDED o ‘ ~ ¢ f S : e
' Mr. John Bekelesu, < s ok L ; i 5 WO
Literary !dit@, : T RN . , ;

233 Fourth Avenue, IS
; New York Ne' York.

Dear lKr. Ba.koless- T

-‘Al

A Your letter of Ianuary 84, 1958 has been “ .
received in which you edvise me of your plamnto ' . .
quote sdected portions, relating to Dr. Joseph %

P. Moran, of my recent book "Persons in Hiding."

Pursuant to your request I am plessed to
enclose herewith a photogreph of Dr. Moran together e L
with an Identificetion Order showing fingerprints:. 'z""-"';‘( T :}
end signature of this individual 'hich I hope, 1111 '
be of assistance to you.. ' .

A

LD N /l,

v

“lk

i
-

INSL

(RN

Y
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. OfFice ofF Direcr. J

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Record of Telephone Call or Visitor.

Feb. 1 1938.
12:056
Time
Name NathanfiHeller in the District

Attorney's office at Milwaukee tele.

from Milwaukee
Referred to

Details:

Was advised the Director was not

he came in. cek

© Mathan 4
felson

Mr. Baughman

My, Cotrey

Mr. Crow

|

Mr. Fexwerth
r. Glavin
r. Marbo
Mr. Notte!
Mr. Kieinkeut
Mr. Lester
Mr. Mcintire
Mr. Naughton
Mr. Nichots
Mr. Penningten
Mr. Rosen
Mr. Schilder
Mr. Yamm

Mr. TYracy

]

Miss Gandy

|

in and was aot expected tocay. Requested
Director to call him thru Operator 226 if

2
»
)
b
8

7-57- /490
i FEDERE' RIPTAL AF AN "0 =GN
FEB & |5

U S, pzradioilili CF v 10E

o

.




Nathan
H } ) . Tolsom
X
~ Orfrice oF DIRECIWR Mr. Saughman
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION “r. Clezs
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE "r. Cottey
',ﬁ R v Mr. Crowt
~—
Mr. Egon
Record of Telephone Call or Visitor. wr. Foxwerth
Mr, Glavin
J&n. 5 |938. Mr. Haibo
A Mr. Wotte!
- ™r. llolnl-nl__
T ime o3 20 m Mr. Loster
Mr. Mcintire
\ Name Nath.an eller, tGIE. r. Neughten
- Mr. Nichols
2 District Attorney's Office, Milwauk wr. Pennington
nisc.

Referred to

;§‘ Details:

', Asked through the operator to sieak with the
‘?/ Director and was advised that the Director was not
% in his office at the preseut time. Br. Heller did
f not care to leave & message nor sceak with an
N assistant. The operator edvised that it was an
) urgent call and that Mr. Heller would like to have
99) the Director call him when the Director comes in.
O_erator 226 in Nilwaukee will comrlete the call.
gan.

o SBED s s e T st -

C1-STe - 985/

Flo « o




1800 Biscayne Bullding,
Miami, Florida,
:m u. w. AR ey e

‘ro mb.ﬂ 300.{
United gtates Attornq,
hckaonvlno, mri.ds ; : BT
 Dear 8irs ’f e Attention of ur, Dason 0. m-nm.

' T Asshtm B. s. Attornq.

SRR o) ' |
R llt ALYIN mzs with d.hua ot aly
-+ . KIDEAPING) OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTIOR)

) l.foronoc h ndo to’ your letter of s|ptnbcr 0,
1981’ and % sy reply under date of September 27, 1987,
concornin‘ the filing of & 1ibel for the purpose of eonfig- ~ -
cating the Browning Autoxetic Rirle which is being held by
this office since the ftermination of the trial of Joseph E.

/Adam and -nuk-s?mda;l O A e e

I -111 thank you io Advin e if yun have taken any
aﬂion in this connestion or to hforl ne ot thc pm-nt
utatua o! "h..s -aetor. R ¥,

_r'u.:..sum il
spooul lgont h chn';o. ;

el J/wlu-u
| 1838 4 i1,
. \ ‘MORT OF METicE
Y A\ .

Pal
e
”;

l
-

/ W manoamc or ;oorrxvsss lA'rIom. rmmus A(ﬂ'.
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)
‘ + OrricE OF DiREC. _4
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Record of Telephone Call or Visitor.
— _JYan, 51 1938, >
Time 3320 P
Name Sathan Haller, tele.
District Attoraeytc Office, ¥ilwaukes,

kisc.
Referred to

Details:

n0% cace Lo leavs a messaze nor s-eak
assistant. Ths operztor sdvised that

gac.

b

]

4

Mr. Baughman

Mr. Clegg

M™Mr. Cotfey

|

Mr. Crow!

Mr. Egan

Mr. Foxwerth

i

|

Mr. Glavin

|

Mr. Karbe

|

Mr. Mottel

|

Mr. Kieinkaut

|

Mr. Lester

|

Mr. Mcintire

|

Sir. Naughten

|

Mr. Nichels

Mr. Ponnington

|

Mr. Rosen

Mr, Schilder

|

Mr, Tamm

|

Mr. Tracy
Miss Gandy

Asksd thrc xh the drerzator to s-eak 7'th the
Direcior and sas adwiged that the Directcr xas not
ia his office at the rresert tixe, Mr. Heller did

w#ith an
it was an

urgeat call and that ¥r, Heller would like to have
the Director call him vwhen ths Director comes in,
O.sr=tor 228 ia Xilwaukee ®ill complete the call,




00-8 ﬂr/. Nathen

[y 3 e . Toisen
o OfFice oF Direciur wr, Saughman
’ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Mr. Clegs
UNITED STATES CEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Mr. Cottey
Mr. Crowl
Mr. Egan
Record of Telephone Call or Visitor. Mr. Foxwortn
Mr. Clavin
Feb, 2 |938 o Mr. Hatbo
Mr. Nettel
Mr. Kieinkaut
Time 10: 225 AM. | Mr. Lestor
Mr. Iclllln___
Name Ne thaﬂ_ﬁellei'; tele. Wr. Nougkten
Mr. Nichels
District Attornev's Office, MilvwAuxee, . pernington
Wisconsin. ar. Roson
Referred to wr. Schilder

Mr, Tamm
De t‘ i ls . Mr. Trecy

Asked through the operaior to
snealr with the Director. The writer aavised tunt
the Director was not in his office and it was not
known waether he would be in to-uay. MYr. Heller
advised throush the operstor that he woulia like for
the Director to call him when the Director com~s in,
as it is important. Oper: 220 in fiiwnuwiee will
complete thetall. §En NDEXEP- -

T FtDLR/' BRI A U VLS TIATION

Attnc is e call by i I T aler Mo

of t wcaek L
0’} '




R )
, . .
Orrice oF Director
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Fobruary 2, 1938.
RN

Mr. Heller cancelled the call to

the Director and did4 not wish to speak to
Mr. Tolson.

hvg

R TR e

RECORDED

| 7 g L,{??sl | !

- § FEDERAL B30 3V 0F INVESTIGATION | ~ % M

| FEQYM: (9384.x. | oo
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1612 Federnl Reserve Bamk Puilding
Mns»s City, Mssourd ,
- Je bmry 2, 1933 PR

A _,,. S - -z.p:’."q‘g P ‘.
irfnninréooipﬁof sttor dat Jamm.ryZB

1938. u which yoJ cnulosed a,m ‘h'aoi.ng?:hich you ‘
\geliow& night be of assistlnco T this officey .

tmtto Gl this oppwhmltybtm:wtd‘
your contimed interest and efforts to cooperete in this
wettere

-

T TR R g T oAl
: T - y N -

wmm mmmx!,
,4 Bpecial Agent h\gl'arge.

e

BREKID : ffz,"l»(/ ‘/‘/"1{)“)‘ ?/

»
2ol R




Cinoinnati, Ohio,

g - A rovlow or tho Butto ﬂlo ln mtant oase dholouo thﬂ
atop notices are still on file with the Regiatrar of Motor Vehiocles,
Bo s, Idaho, and the Registrar of Motor Vehiocles, Deer lodge, lontm,
iynouth ‘Sedan, notor m-saazn.sgm@rd V-8 tudor Seden, 1955
nodol.ji{cr £2044337, 3 1 o j" s j
R Ianto/d nouou are lho ont-nnung at the ‘Butte, mmu-
anﬂ amt Falls, Montena, Police Departnents and at ths Boise and =
Pocatello, Ydaho, Police Departments, for Charles J. l‘ltzgemu. e
with aliases 8. .and Clyde Fimorick, with aliasss. .
) /- /
It 18 respectfully reguested that this Office be advised
<3~ . . - Whether 1% is desired thnt these ltOp -nd wanted notices bo maintained
. \0 A ln .fr”to

H. !. ANDERSEN
_ Speclel Agent in O!um

Vzﬁg_q,é__zyzza.
..’m: m FEDERAL BUR AU-QES STIGATION




Fedveral Bureau of Jnhesﬁgaﬁnn / S
H. 3. Beprrtment of Justice T

Post Office Box 2118 nworth !
Detroit - Michigan “?1"' )
February 4, 1938 ::: .........

PERSONAL AND CONF£4§NTIAL

L\

Dear Sir Re: Mrs. Cassiu%ﬁﬁbDonald

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D, C.

On February 1, 1938, while I was absent
from the city, a women telephoned this office and con-
versed with Special Agent Richard E. Smith. She stated
that she weas aware that I was delivering addresses on
the Bureau's work, and that she had meterisl whieh
would be more appropriste for these speechaes then the
material which I had been using. She stated that she
would suggest &s a subject,iPHow the Federal Bureeu of
Investigation Frames People®., After getting this out
of her system, this woman stated, "this is Mrs., Cessius
McDonald"”. She then hung up the receiver.

This is being submitted for the 1nrormation
of the Bureau.

Very truly yours

@a«*@‘wf—“«“

JCN:epk Jay C. Newman .
7=34 Special Agent in Charge
G0
_ “7-59 // 3(1 AR
CLE I § = LA
- FLCtLi’?T ; ; -\Q
TNZEXED FEL- el f \




110 Enquirer Building
Cincinnau, Ohio

nade to your Iotur ot tobmry 193 ‘
variouo stops and wented notices mn outsunding e

at-rict 1n thil cau. f’{_: . g A
= g TeAle o, €5y
LR ¥ith romct to the two aut.olohun -nuomd ¢
ycﬁr lott.er, I wish to advisq that tbese were. doth knowm to have - i
. been in possession of ¥iltop® 137 md bave never been locateds T
h  The Bureau has recently directed that all investigation looking

toward the location of Milton Lett be held in abeyance, Under

the circumstances, no active {nvestigation is being made to
Jocate Milton Lett, dut 4t is felt that the ﬂcp- phcod L. eI
theu nut.onobuu should not bc movod. A N RTPRPE

Edasio

[y

= o y > = oy
L *&\ s on‘ C'h&rlil Ab ?ledd qu -of - »

m wanted notice

SR eourse, withdram in viu M 'lict that Eg m Ippre }adad

1n 1os moln. i

t ﬁ ,’*v - :
v T

gk,! Iizh to adviu that

nth rupoct to Clyds M
investigation in the ﬁa_w“’f “case. & Pogressed, it was™
' : ) subjects, The Burn_n.

" . apprehended, as such an interview with
considerable Bpount of velustle inforsation congerning tbe
yntly, unless the ‘Bureau

activities of the underworld, Conseque
-feels that tb wanted potices on lmﬁck Ihou];d be pnovod lt

Ahs tims, ﬁn _99':1“.' should be

. ».A.-—.\-,., ?. o
‘*‘--0- [ S ,‘._.‘,._,__ ﬁ}.‘,::,‘&

' u thoroughly interviewsd by Bureau |
lmrlok may yesuit in a REE :
(%

CC Bureau
Chicago



Federal Bureau of Inuvestigation

United States Department of Justice

1300 Biscayne Building
Miami, Florida

7-24 February 14, 1938
R1S:gdh

Director,

Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice
VWashington, D. C.

Re: BREKID

————

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of a letter from Damon G,fYerkes, Assistant United

States Attorney, Jacksonville, Florida, dated February 11, 1938,

advising that a 1libel would be filed against the Browning Automatic )
Rifle which is still being held at this Field Division, within the _é_;{(
very near future. Just as soon as this action has been taken the A
Bureau will be notified, and if 1libel is sustained, the rifle w:llll

be shipped to the Bureau.

Very truly yours,

L4 e

Special Agent in Charge
CC: Cincinnati

‘_/
T

L
' -

o 11570 /4877

R T I
Tt

i ‘, XY ] ‘
|

FE. 18 1938
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JEL'VTL

Ve Tt L A

e
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- o & 7 Bareld lnthll,-
- P . Assistunt Direotor, RE

S UL nc\a""“uﬂ:is "l‘i’“‘),g_t

FRySaat foe i - T8

V. 3. uSTARI

L T=576 -14899 . . .. March Ty A9y - x o zovgeeses

S Spcchl lgeut in Chcu'p,
» 'Iinnl, noridl.
| Dm Bin ” e L -_:7; AR
S T htoronco 1- ud. to your htur deted !'cbmary u. .
3 1938, rslitive to & 1ibel suit being filed agrinst the Browning
. &utouuc Ru'h, -hleh u otul boing hold at your ofticc.
The Burun duiru ﬂut yon fonu this uttcr
- olosely 1a order that the Dureau muy be approprictely advised -
" of any action taken in thiz matter,
Very truly yours,
‘ Yor the Director,
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DEFARTLI'T CF JUSTICE

Cffice of the Assistent to the aAttorney Cenersl

Veshingten

ot Tk « L s PR AT I A -.-.~~._,;I" e 44 g [
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K " l‘abruary 14 1958
<* " . B -4 Yo 5
> : LR
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’:r..

i DIRECTOR OF THE FEDEM BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

) Many thanks for the rués on the kmnapihg
. of Charles F. Urschel, and the kidnaping of Edward

Goorge Lﬁremer, which I am returning herewith ,’ir

. B VOV s N v

S/ Netthew F. KcGuire,
Speciel Assistent to the attorney Genersl

o
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